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 2 
 JANIS JOPLIN BIG BROTHER & THE HOLDING COMPANY PHOTOGRAPHS • 
 A collection of 12 vintage contact sheet photographs (and 7 partial sheets) depicting performance shots of Janis Joplin and Big Brother & The
Holding Company as well as numerous publicity images, including several in which band members are holding a large circular artwork with
handwritten excerpts from the 1947 Robert Payne China Awake diaries. “... It would be better to be like gypsies, to dress as we please, to sleep
where and with whom we please, to fly over the Andes, to take ship to the Antarctic, to splash ourselves in the muddy waters of the Ganges
and spend a year in a lamasery in Thibet, and ride races on Thibetan ponies, and smoke opium, and roar down the Yangtse gorges, and stick
flowers in our hair...” Together with an additional nine full-size prints. 

 Approximately 8 by 10 inches (each) 

 PROVENANCE From the Collection of former Big Brother manager, Julius Karpen 

$ 1,000 -  1,500 

 

 1 
 JANIS JOPLIN BIG BROTHER & THE HOLDING
COMPANY BOB SEIDEMANN PHOTOGRAPHS • 
 A collection of four vintage contact sheet photographs 
(one duplicate) depicting Janis Joplin and Big Brother & The
Holding Company rehearsing. The photos are stamped on the
versos with the name of iconic rock photographer Bob
Seidemann. Accompanied by the original envelope from General
Graphic Services. 

 8 by 10 inches (each) 

 PROVENANCE From the Collection of former Big Brother
manager, Julius Karpen 

$ 600 -  800 
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 8 by 10 inches (each)  

 PROVENANCE From the Collection of former Big Brother manager, Julius Karpen  

$ 400  -  600  

  
3       
 JANIS JOPLIN BIG BROTHER & THE HOLDING COMPANY JIM MARSHALL PHOTOGRAPHS •  
 A collection of nine vintage contact sheet photographs depicting Janis Joplin and Big Brother & The Holding 
Company playing live at various outdoor venues, including San Francisco's Golden Gate Park, with numerous shots 
of audience members as well as members of the Hells Angels motorcycle gang. The photos are stamped on the 
versos with the name of iconic rock photographer Jim Marshall. Accompanied by the original envelope bearing 
Marshall’s address and the name of Big Brother’s manager, Julius Karpen.  
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 5       
 JANIS JOPLIN BIG BROTHER & THE HOLDING COMPANY TRIP 
ROOM PERFORMANCE CONTRACT •  
 A performance contract between Big Brother & The Holding Company and The 
Trip Room – Native Sons Hall, Sacramento (performance date of November 11, 
1966). Signed by the band's Peter Albin.  

 11 by 8 inches  

 PROVENANCE From the Collection of former Big Brother manager, Julius Karpen  

$ 800  -  1,000  
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 Largest, 3 5/8 by 8 1/8 inches 

 PROVENANCE From the Collection of former Big Brother manager, Julius Karpen 

$ 1,000 -  2,000 

  9 
 JANIS JOPLIN BIG BROTHER & THE HOLDING COMPANY INCOME DOCUMENTS AND
SIGNED ACCOUNT CARD • 
 An account card from United California Bank for Big Brother & The Holding Company signed by Janis Joplin
(dated January 27, 1967). Together with a cash advance paystub in the amount of $25.85 paid to Joplin
by the famed Fillmore Auditorium for Big Brother’s first concert performance at the Fillmore since recruiting
Joplin as their singer (dated July 1, 1966 – secretarially signed). Also included are two copies of Joplin’s
1966 W-2 form from Mainstream Records, with original envelope, and a paystub from Mainstream (dated
January 13, 1967). 
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 10 
 JANIS JOPLIN BIG BROTHER & THE HOLDING COMPANY
AVALON CONCERT POSTER • 
 A vintage poster advertising a concert with Big Brother & The Holding
Company, Quicksilver Messenger Service, and Country Joe & the Fish, at the
Avalon Ballroom November 25-26, 1966. 

 Unframed, 20 by 14 7/8 inches   

$ 200 -  400 

 

 11 
 JANIS JOPLIN BIG BROTHER & THE HOLDING COMPANY OXFORD
CIRCLE CONCERT BROADSIDE • 
 A vintage broadside advertising a concert with Big Brother & The Holding
Company, The Oxford Circle, and Lee Michaels, at the Avalon Ballroom December
9-10, 1966. 

 

 12 
 JANIS JOPLIN BIG BROTHER & THE HOLDING COMPANY
CHRISTMAS CONCERT BROADSIDE • 
 A vintage broadside advertising a Christmas concert with Big Brother & The
Holding Company, Quicksilver Messenger Service, The Hippy Santa Claus, and
others, at Winterland December 16-17, 1966. 

 Framed, 14 5/8 by 12 1/8 inches; sight, 10 3/8 by 8 1/8 inches 

$ 100 -  200 

 

 Framed, 14 by 12 inches; sight, 10 by 8  inches 

$ 200 -  400 
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 13 
 JANIS JOPLIN BIG BROTHER & THE HOLDING
COMPANY HELLS ANGELS CONCERT POSTER • 
 A vintage poster advertising a concert with Big Brother & The
Holding Company and Blue Cheer, scheduled for February 3, 1967,
at California Hall in San Francisco. The event was reportedly
sponsored by the Hells Angels as a fundraiser for Hairy Henry Kot, a
prominent member of the motorcycle gang who had been arrested in
mid-December 1966 for leading a hippie parade down San
Francisco's Haight Street with “Digger” Phyllis Wilner standing on the
back of his bike, a photograph of which makes up the central image
of this poster. 

 Framed, 22 by 18 inches; sight, 18 by 14 inches 

$ 300 -  500 

 

 14 
 JANIS JOPLIN BIG BROTHER & THE HOLDING
COMPANY INEVITABLE BUFFOON CONCERT
POSTER • 
 A vintage poster advertising a concert with Big Brother & The
Holding Company and The V.I.P.’s at California Hall on
February 21, 1967. 

 Unframed, 20 by 14  inches 

$ 200 -  400 

 

 15 
 JANIS JOPLIN BIG BROTHER & THE
HOLDING COMPANY CONTACT CONCERT
POSTER • 
 A vintage poster advertising a concert with Big Brother
& The Holding Company, Charles Lloyd, and Sir
Douglas Quintet, at the Avalon Ballroom March 
17-18, 1967 (No. 52-1/second printing). 

 Unframed, 14 by 20 inches 

$ 200 -  400 
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 16       
 JANIS JOPLIN SIGNED BIG BROTHER & THE HOLDING 
COMPANY LETTER OF INTENT •  
 The original letter of intent between Mainstream Records and Big Brother 
& The Holding Company to record the band’s first album (dated 
September 7, 1966). According to the Janis Joplin biography Buried Alive 
by Myra Friedman (Three Rivers Press, 1992), the band had completed a 
four-week tour in Chicago in August 1966 without proper management 
and were reportedly broke by the end of the engagement. Producer Bob 
Shad was in town and offered the band a recording contract; the band 
jumped at the opportunity. The letter of intent is signed by Shad and all 
five members of Big Brother, including Joplin. Accompanied by a 
promotional photograph of the band.   

 11 by 8 1/2 inches  

 PROVENANCE From the Collection of former Big Brother manager, 
Julius Karpen  

$ 10,000  -  15,000  
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 13 by 13 inches (overall) 

 PROVENANCE From the Collection of former Big Brother manager, Julius Karpen 

$ 1,000 -  2,000 

 

 19 
 JANIS JOPLIN BIG BROTHER & THE
HOLDING COMPANY DEBUT
RECORD • 
 An original sealed first mono pressing of Big
Brother & The Holding Company’s debut
record, accompanied by the original envelope
addressed to band manager Julius Karpen,
from Mainstream Records (postmarked August
17, 1967, six days before the album’s official
release). Together with two proofs each of both
the front and back sleeve art from the album’s
stereo pressing along with a signed letter to
Karpen from producer Bob Shad of Mainstream
Records inviting him to review the prints (with
the original envelope postmarked August 8,
1967), a sheet with two typed duplicate notes
regarding legal ramifications for using cover
photos of the band without the photographer’s
permission, and a request from Karpen to re-
record certain tracks from the album to improve
the quality. 

 12 3/8 by 12 3/8 inches 

 PROVENANCE From the Collection of former
Big Brother manager, Julius Karpen 

$ 400 -  600 

 

 18 
 JANIS JOPLIN BIG BROTHER & THE HOLDING COMPANY “BYE, BYE BABY” RECORDING • 
 A vintage 8-inch aluminum core lacquer disc record (aka acetate) featuring two mixes of the track “Bye, Bye Baby” by Big Brother & The
Holding Company. Accompanied by the original envelope and a hand-typed letter from Mainstream Records CEO Bob Shad to Big Brother
manager Julius Karpen (dated May 2, 1967) defending the quality of the band’s debut record and stating that it was mixed per the band’s
desires and that the enclosed copy of “Bye, Bye Baby” contains examples of two complete remixes. Shad further suggests that if the band
members are not satisfied, they should make efforts to be present during further mixing of the album. 
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 20 
 JANIS JOPLIN BIG BROTHER & THE HOLDING
COMPANY LOVE CIA CONCERT POSTER • 
 A vintage poster advertising a concert with Big Brother &
The Holding Company to benefit the CIA (Citizens for
Interplanetary Activity) at the Rock Garden in San
Francisco March 21-26, 1967. 

 Unframed, 18 by 18  inches 

$ 200 -  400 

 

 21 
 JANIS JOPLIN BIG BROTHER & THE HOLDING
COMPANY STOCKTON CONCERT POSTER • 
 A vintage poster advertising a concert with Big Brother & The
Holding Company and New Breed at the Stockton Civic Auditorium
on April 16, 1967. 

 Unframed, 20 by 14 inches 

$ 200 -  400 

 

 22 
 JANIS JOPLIN BIG BROTHER & THE
HOLDING COMPANY BILL GRAHAM
CONCERT POSTER • 
 A vintage poster advertising a concert with Big Brother
& The Holding Company, Howling Wolf, and The
Harbinger Complex, at the Fillmore on April 21-23,
1967 (WW #60). 

 Unframed, 23 by 14 inches 

$ 300 -  500 
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 23 
 JANIS JOPLIN BIG BROTHER & THE HOLDING
COMPANY FOOTHILL CONCERT BROADSIDE • 
 A vintage broadside advertising a concert with Big Brother & The
Holding Company at the Foothill College Gym on April 26, 1967. 

 Framed, 14 by 8 inches; sight, 10 by 4 inches 

$ 300 -  500 

 

 24 
 JANIS JOPLIN BIG BROTHER & THE HOLDING
COMPANY MOTHERLOAD CONCERT POSTER • 
 A vintage poster advertising a concert with Big Brother & The
Holding Company, the Sir Douglas Quintet, and The Orkustra at
the Avalon Ballroom in San Francisco May 5-7, 1967 (No. 60-1). 

 Framed, 23 by 18 inches; sight, 19 by 13 7/8 inches 

$ 300 -  500 

 

  25 
 JANIS JOPLIN BIG BROTHER & THE HOLDING COMPANY
RAMLALA CONCERT POSTER • 
 A vintage poster advertising a concert with Big Brother & The Holding
Company, Country Joe & the Fish, Candy Store, and Mourning Fog, at
California Hall in San Francisco May 12 and 13, 1967. 

 Unframed, 20 by 14 inches 

$ 200 -  400 
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 8 by 10 inches (each) 

 PROVENANCE From the
Collection of former Big Brother
manager, Julius Karpen 

$ 300 -  500 

 

 27 
 JANIS JOPLIN BIG BROTHER & THE HOLDING COMPANY PETULIA RECORDINGS • 
 Three vintage quarter-inch magnetic tape recordings featuring Big Brother & The Holding Company performing songs for the
film Petulia (Petersham, 1968). The tracks include previously unreleased versions of “Down on Me,” “Light Is Faster than
Sound,” and the full version of the song “Road Block,” a segment of which appears in the final cut of the film. 

 Diameter, 3 inches (each) 

 PROVENANCE From the Collection of former Big Brother manager, Julius Karpen 

$ 2,000 -  4,000 

 

 26 
 JANIS JOPLIN BIG
BROTHER & THE HOLDING
COMPANY PETULIA
PHOTOGRAPHS • 
 A collection of six vintage contact
sheet photographs depicting Janis
Joplin and Big Brother & The
Holding Company on the set of the
film Petulia (Petersham, 1968), in
which the band was featured
performing. Also included are two
full-size vintage prints from the
same series. Filming for their
segment of the movie is believed
to have taken place in May of
1967. 
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 28 
 JANIS JOPLIN BIG BROTHER & THE HOLDING COMPANY
PEACE BENEFIT CONCERT POSTER • 
 A vintage poster advertising a concert with Big Brother & The Holding
Company, the Steve Miller Blues Band, and Robert Baker at the University
of California Medical Center in San Francisco on March 4, 1967. Billed as
“Journey to the End of Night – A Benefit for Peace.” This poster coincides
with a recently discovered live recording of Big Brother also available in
this auction. 

 Unframed, 18 5/8 by 13 5/8 inches 

$ 300 -  500 

 

 29 
 JANIS JOPLIN BIG BROTHER & THE HOLDING COMPANY
LIVE RECORDING • 
 A vintage quarter-inch magnetic tape recording featuring approximately
90 minutes of a previously unreleased performance by Big Brother &
The Holding Company playing live at the University of California
Medical Center on March 4, 1967. The concert, which also featured
The Steve Miller Blues Band, was billed as “Journey to the End of Night
– A Benefit for Peace.” The amateur recording includes Janis Joplin’s
famous rendition of the Big Mama Thornton song “Ball and Chain,”
which, apart from a less developed example produced at a live
performance in 1966, is the earliest known live version to exist. This
recording, made a few months prior to the release of the band's first
album and before its historic performance at the Monterey Pop Festival,
provides an amazing window into the band’s pre-fame sound.
The tracks include: “Intruder,” “Light Is Faster than Sound,” “Bye, Bye
Baby,” “Coo Coo,” “I’m Mad (Mad Man Blues),” “All Is Loneliness,”
“Catch Me Daddy (I’m Coming Home),” “Blindman,” “Women Is
Losers,” “Ball and Chain,” and “Amazing Grace,” along with several
psychedelic jam tracks. Accompanied by a detached, aged label
reading “Skip Fly – 3/4 – UCMC.” 

 Diameter, 5 inches 

$ 2,000 -  4,000 
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 30 
 JANIS JOPLIN BIG BROTHER & THE HOLDING COMPANY
COUNTRY JOE CONCERT POSTER • 
 A vintage poster advertising a concert with Big Brother & The Holding
Company, Country Joe & the Fish, and Quicksilver Messenger Service, at
California Hall June 2-3, 1967. 

 Unframed, 19 by 13 7/8 inches 

$ 200 -  400 

 

 31 
 JANIS JOPLIN BIG BROTHER & THE HOLDING COMPANY
AVALON CONCERT POSTER • 
 A vintage poster advertising a concert with Big Brother & The Holding
Company, Mount Rushmore, Canned Heat, and Mother Earth at the
Avalon Ballroom in San Francisco July 20-23, 1967. 

 Framed, 20 by 14 inches; sight, 20 by 14 inches 

$ 200 -  400 

 

 32 
 JANIS JOPLIN BIG BROTHER & THE HOLDING COMPANY
CONTINENTAL BALLROOM CONCERT POSTER • 
 A vintage poster advertising a concert with Big Brother & The Holding
Company, The Charles Lloyd Quartet, Morning Glory, and Mount
Rushmore, at the Continental Ballroom in Santa Clara, California, August
11 and 12, 1967. 

 Unframed, 19 by 13 inches 

$ 200 -  400 
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 34 
 JANIS JOPLIN BIG BROTHER & THE HOLDING
COMPANY AVALON BALLROOM CONCERT POSTER • 
 A vintage poster advertising a concert with Big Brother & The
Holding Company and Mount Rushmore at the Avalon Ballroom
November 23-25, 1967. 

 Unframed, 20 by 14 inches 

$ 200 -  400 

 

 35 
 JANIS JOPLIN BIG BROTHER & THE HOLDING COMPANY
AVALON BALLROOM PERFORMANCE CONTRACT • 
 A performance contract between Big Brother & The Holding Company and
the Avalon Ballroom, San Francisco (performance date of November 
23-25, 1967), signed by the band's Peter Albin and Robert Cohen in
conjunction with Family Dog Productions. 

 11 by 8 inches 

 PROVENANCE From the Collection of former Big Brother manager, Julius
Karpen 

$ 800 -  1,000 

 

 33 
 JANIS JOPLIN BIG BROTHER & THE HOLDING COMPANY
MEDICINE SHOW CONCERT POSTER • 
 A vintage poster advertising a concert with Big Brother & The Holding
Company, Quicksilver Messenger Service, Freedom Highway, Mother Earth,
Ace of Cups, Congress of Wonders, and Mad River at Family Park in San Jose
on October 8, 1967. The concert was a benefit for the Haight Ashbury Medical
Clinic and was billed as “Dr. Sunday’s Medicine Show.” 

 Unframed, 21 by 14 inches 

$ 300 -  500 
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 36 
 JANIS JOPLIN BIG BROTHER & THE HOLDING
COMPANY MONTEREY POP FESTIVAL BUTTONS • 
 A group of four vintage DayGlo buttons and two stickers
produced for Big Brother & The Holding Company as advertising
merchandise to be offered at the Monterey Pop Festival in 1967.
Accompanied by a letter from band manager Julius Karpen to
button manufacturer Robert Rush requesting the merchandise
(dated May 27, 1967) and the original receipt from Rush at 1723
Tenth Street in Berkeley, California. Rush created buttons for
various 1960s/1970s groups, including the Black Panthers and
the United Farm Workers. 

 Largest, 8 by 11 inches 

 PROVENANCE From the Collection of former Big Brother
manager, Julius Karpen 

$ 400 -  600 

 

 37 
 MONTEREY POP FESTIVAL POSTER • 
 A vintage large-format poster advertising the Monterey Pop Festival,
held June 16-18, 1967. The historic concert boosted the careers of
Janis Joplin and Jimi Hendrix, among others, and ushered in the
Summer of Love. 

 Framed, 41 by 26 inches; sight, 34 by 18 inches 

$ 3,000 -  5,000 
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 38 
 JANIS JOPLIN SIGNED BIG BROTHER & THE HOLDING COMPANY MONTEREY POP FESTIVAL CONTRACT AND
DOCUMENTS • 
 An archive of original contracts and correspondence regarding Janis Joplin and Big Brother & The Holding Company’s historic Summer of Love
performance at the legendary Monterey Pop Festival in 1967. The collection includes separate performance contracts between Big Brother &
The Holding Company and Monterey International Pop Festival Inc., signed by Janis Joplin and band members Peter Albin, James Gurley, Dave
Getz, and Sam Andrew; individual riders signed by Joplin and Big Brother band members; preliminary notifications from the festival
management, including a map of the fairgrounds, a list of available equipment, a signed letter from Derek Taylor to Big Brother manager Julius
Karpen requesting promo images of the band (hand typed on festival letterhead – dated May 16, 1967), a signed request from Peter Pilafian to
Karpen regarding the band’s needs and accommodations (on festival letterhead – dated May 16, 1967), and an early schedule of the
performances (on festival letterhead) as well as an original business card from production supervisor Alan Pariser. The concert featured
groundbreaking performances by such seminal rock 'n' roll acts as Jimi Hendrix, The Who, Grateful Dead, and Ravi Shankar and forever
changed the direction of music in general and rock 'n' roll in particular. Joplin’s outstanding performance of “Ball and Chain” propelled her to
superstardom. In additional to a signed letter from Taylor thanking the band for its contribution to the overwhelming success of the event (hand
typed on festival letterhead – dated July 11, 1967) the collection also includes several additional items of correspondence regarding a
proposed television special about the festival that never materialized. Accompanied by an original black leatherette zipper bag bearing a 1967
Monterey Jazz Fest logo in which this collection of documents has been stored for the last 50-plus years. 

 Largest, 16 by 11 inches 

 PROVENANCE From the Collection of former Big Brother manager, Julius Karpen 

$ 30,000 -  50,000 
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 39 
 JANIS JOPLIN BIG BROTHER & THE HOLDING COMPANY
FILLMORE CONCERT POSTER • 
 A vintage poster advertising a concert with Big Brother & The Holding
Company, The Electric Flag, and The Youngbloods, at the Fillmore and
Winterland January 25-27, 1968. (BG-104) Second printing, signed lower
right in black ink by poster designer Jack Hatfield. 

 Unframed, 21 by 14 1/8 inches 

$ 200 -  400 

 

 40 
 JANIS JOPLIN BIG BROTHER & THE HOLDING
COMPANY WINTERLAND CONCERT POSTER • 
 A vintage poster advertising a concert with Big Brother & The Holding
Company, Iron Butterfly, and Booker T. and the MGs, at the Fillmore
and Winterland in San Francisco April 12 and 13, 1968 (BG-115). 

 Unframed, 21 by 14 inches 

$ 300 -  500 

 

 Framed, 17 by 11 inches; sight, 10 by 7 3/8 inches 

$ 400 -  600 

  41 
 JANIS JOPLIN BIG BROTHER & THE HOLDING COMPANY MINT
TATTOO CONCERT BROADSIDE • 
 A vintage broadside advertising a concert with Big Brother & The Holding
Company and Mint Tattoo at Selland Arena on April 19, 1968. Together with
an original ticket for the show. 



JULIEN’S AUCTIONS 27

 42 
 JANIS JOPLIN BIG BROTHER & THE HOLDING COMPANY ORIGINAL MOSCOSO CONCERT POSTER ARTWORK • 
 A group of three original ink and watercolor on paper artworks executed by famed San Francisco psychedelic poster artist Victor Moscoso. 
The three artworks feature prototype designs for Moscoso’s collaboration with iconic artist Rick Griffin on a concert poster for Big Brother &
The Holding Company, Albert King, and Pacific Gas & Electric at the Shrine Exhibition Hall May 2-4, 1968. Each artwork is signed lower
right in pencil, and two of the works are inscribed on the frame backs “For Mickey, who was there in ‘68 – ‘77 Moscoso.” Together with a
vintage copy of the finished poster signed in pencil lower left by Moscoso and also inscribed “For Mickey.” In an interview with Nicole
Rudick, published in the March 2015 edition of The Paris Review, Moscoso describes how he and Griffin created this poster and how the
process became the influencing factor that led them to pursue working on a comic book series together. Later that same year, 1968,
Moscoso and Griffin began working with Robert Crumb on his groundbreaking serial Zap Comix. 

 Framed, 30 by 19 inches; sight, 25 7/8 by 15 1/8 inches (largest) 

$ 8,000 -  12,000 
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 43 
 JANIS JOPLIN BIG BROTHER & THE HOLDING COMPANY SECOND RECORD CONTRACT • 
 A collection of several versions of recording contracts (unsigned) between Big Brother & The Holding Company and CBS Records. Together with
a collection of letters between Big Brother & The Holding Company manager Julius Karpen; the band’s attorney, Robert Gordon; and
Mainstream Records CEO Bob Shad regarding contractual obligations, failure to appear at recording sessions, debated publishing rights, and
other issues. The culmination of these disputes was the eventual buy-out of Big Brother’s Mainstream Record contract by CBS Records, under
president Clive Davis, for $1 million. CBS then produced and released the hit album Cheap Thrills, which featured comic-style cover art by
underground illustrator Robert Crumb and became one of the most successful albums of 1968. Also included are hand signed letters from Davis;
letters pertaining to music by Big Brother used in the film Petulia (Petersham, 1968); and signed letters from Shad’s son-in-law, Maury Apatow
(father of film director Judd Apatow). 

 12  by 10 by 1 inches (overall) 

 PROVENANCE From the Collection of former Big Brother manager, Julius Karpen 

$ 600 -  800 
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 44 
 JANIS JOPLIN BIG BROTHER & THE HOLDING COMPANY HOLLYWOOD BOWL PERFORMANCE CANCELLATION
LETTER • 
 A telegram sent from Big Brother & The Holding Company manager Julius Karpen to iconic concert promoter Bill Graham stating that the band
will not perform at the Hollywood Bowl concert with the Grateful Dead and Jefferson Airplane on September 15, 1967, unless Graham signs
and returns the long-awaited contract. Karpen had requested a 45-minute time slot for Big Brother, but Graham reportedly would allow only 20
minutes. The dispute was never settled, and although Big Brother was advertised on the posters and in the program, the band did not play. The
telegram is accompanied by a final letter confirming that Big Brother will not play (dated September 12, 1967) and a handwritten note verbatim
of the executed telegram except for a line that Karpen decided not to include: “[L]egal remedies will be pursued if derogatory remarks are made
at the Bowl of or concerning Big Brother or Myself.” Also includes Hollywood Bowl lease documents, a ticket price scale, a map of the stadium,
and a sheet listing Karpen’s requested payment, time slots, and order of appearance. 

 Largest, 13 by 10 inches 

 PROVENANCE From the Collection of former Big Brother manager, Julius Karpen 

$ 200 -  400 

 

 45 
 JANIS JOPLIN 1967 TRAFFIC WARRANT
NOTICES • 
 A pair of traffic warrant notices issued to Janis
Joplin, for speeding (dated October 10, 1967) and
for failure to appear in court (dated October 17,
1967). Together with the original envelopes. 

 11 by 8 inches 

 PROVENANCE From the Collection of former Big
Brother manager, Julius Karpen 

$ 1,000 -  2,000 
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 46 
 JANIS JOPLIN BIG BROTHER & THE HOLDING COMPANY TEN YEARS
AFTER CONCERT HANDBILL • 
 A vintage handbill advertising a concert with Big Brother & The Holding Company,
The Staple Singers, and Ten Years After, at Fillmore East August 2-3, 1968. 

 Framed, 10 by 8 inches; sight, 6 3/8 by 4 inches 

$ 300 -  500 

 

 47 
 JANIS JOPLIN BIG BROTHER & THE HOLDING COMPANY PINNACLE
CONCERT POSTER • 
 A vintage poster advertising a concert with Big Brother & The Holding Company, The
Byrds, Buddy Guy, The Mothers of Invention, and others, at the Rose Bowl in
Pasadena, California, on September 15, 1968. 

 Framed, 34 by 21 inches; sight, 26 1/8 by 12 7/8 inches 

$ 800 -  1,200 

 

 48 
 JANIS JOPLIN BIG BROTHER & THE HOLDING COMPANY
PINNACLE CONCERT BROADSIDE • 
 A vintage broadside advertising a number of May concerts, including one
with Big Brother & The Holding Company, Albert King, and Pacific Gas &
Electric, at the Shrine Exposition Hall May 3-4, 1968. 

 Framed, 14 by 10 1/8 inches; sight, 10 by 6 inches 

$ 100 -  200 
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 49 
 JANIS JOPLIN 
WINTERLAND CONCERT POSTER • 
 A vintage poster advertising a concert with Janis Joplin and
her band, Savoy Brown, at Winterland and Fillmore West in
San Francisco March 20-23, 1969 
(BG-165). 

 Framed, 25 by 18 inches; sight, 20 by 14 inches 

$ 800 -  1,000 

 

 50 
 JANIS JOPLIN BIG BROTHER & THE HOLDING
COMPANY CONCERT FLIERS • 
 A collection of 20 vintage postcards and fliers advertising
various concerts for Big Brother & The Holding Company
with artists Pink Floyd, The Doors, Quicksilver Messenger
Service, Santana, Canned Heat, and others. 

 Largest, 7 by 5 inches 

$ 600 -  800 
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 51 
 JIMI HENDRIX OWNED SCARF •  
 A rust tie-dye silk scarf previously owned by Jimi
Hendrix. 

 PROVENANCE From the Collection of Jimi Hendrix’
manager Bob Levine 

$ 8,000 -  12,000 

 

 52 
 JIMI HENDRIX OWNED BAMBOO TABLES •  
 A group of three bamboo nesting tables previously owned by Jimi Hendrix. 

 PROVENANCE From the Collection of Jimi Hendrix’ manager Bob Levine 

$ 800 -  1,200 
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 53 
 JIMI HENDRIX EARL WARREN CONCERT
POSTER  
 A poster advertising a concert with Jimi Hendrix, Moby
Grape, Tim Buckley, and Captain Speed at the Earl
Warren Showgrounds in Santa Barbara, California, on
August 19, 1967 (second printing). 

 Unframed, 23 1/4 by 17 1/4 inches 

$ 300 -  500 

 

 54 
 JIMI HENDRIX FILLMORE EAST CONCERT
POSTER  
 A poster advertising a concert with Jimi Hendrix at the
Fillmore East on May 10, 1968 (second printing - 1987). 

 Unframed, 23 3/4 by 15 1/2 inches 

$ 200 -  400 
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 55 
 JIMI HENDRIX CONCERT POSTER • 
 An original concert poster for a Jimi Hendrix Experience performance
that took place at Sussex University's students' union on November 11,
1967. The band was supported by Ten Years After and The Shame and
The Scheme. 

 30 by 20 inches   

$ 4,000 -  6,000 

 

 56 
 JIMI HENDRIX TELEGRAM • 
 An ITT telegram composed for Jimi
Hendrix by his manager, Mike
Jeffery, insisting that Hendrix
contact an attorney and to stop
burying his head in the sand
(dated March 10, 1969). 

 6 by 8 1/2 inches 

$ 400 -  600 
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 58 
 JIMI HENDRIX PROMOTIONAL POSTER • 
 A vintage poster commemorating the legacy of Jimi
Hendrix, printed in 1987 with the permission of the
Hendrix estate. 

 Unframed, 36 by 24 inches 

$ 100 -  200 

 

 57 
 JIMI HENDRIX GET THAT FEELING ALBUM
SLICKS • 
 A group of unused artwork slicks for the Jimi Hendrix
album Get That Feeling, including slicks for the cassette
tape (2), the 8-track cartridge, and the reel-to-reel tape. 

 Unframed, 15 by 7 inches (largest) 

$ 300 -  500 
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 59 
 JIMI HENDRIX TSR SILVERSTEIN POSTER 
 An original vintage poster of Jimi Hendrix published by Track Records in
1967 from a photograph by Donald Silverstein. 

 Unframed, 29 1/4 by 19 1/4 inches 

$ 200 -  400 

 

 60 
 JIMI HENDRIX TELEPHONE BILL • 
 An original telephone bill for Jimi Hendrix, dated January 13, 1970,
bearing Hendrix's West 12th Street address in New York City. The bill
shows phone calls made to Seattle, Beverly Hills, and Milwaukee, among
other cities. Framed together with a large-format color photograph of
Hendrix. 

 Framed, 27 1/4 by 21 1/4 inches; sight, 33 1/4 by 11 1/4 inches 

$ 2,000 -  4,000 
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 62 
 JIMI HENDRIX CONTACT SHEET BY JIM CUMMINS 
 An original black and white contact sheet of Jimi Hendrix
recording "Izabella" at Record Plant Studios, New York, in
February 1970. The photographs were taken by Jim Cummins,
and some are marked in red with additional annotations.  

 11 by 8 1/2 inches 

$ 300 -  500 

 

 
 61 
 JIMI HENDRIX JIM MARSHALL SIGNED PHOTOGRAPH • 
 A photograph of Jimi Hendrix on stage at the Monterey Pop Festival in 1967 at the beginning of his first U.S. tour, taken
by Jim Marshall. Signed and dated by Marshall to the matte. 

 Matted, 14 by 18 inches; sight, 7 5/8 by 11 5/8 inches 

$ 800 -  1,200 
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 63 
 JIMI HENDRIX ARREST WARRANT WARNING • 
 An original "Notice of Intention to Issue Warrant," dated
November 22, 1968, presented to Jimi Hendrix for failure
to appear in court after receiving a traffic violation for
operating a motor vehicle while having a restricted
license. Framed together with a color photograph of
Hendrix. 

 Framed, 22 1/2 by 13 inches; sight, 7 by 7 3/4 inches 

$ 2,000 -  4,000 

 

 64 
 JIMI HENDRIX PERSONAL ASCAP CERTIFICATE • 
 An original certificate issued to Jimi Hendrix by the American Society of
Composers, Authors and Publishers (ASCAP) dated December 12, 1968. Only one
certificate is ever presented to any songwriter or composer, and this is Hendrix's
personal copy. Framed together with a large-format color photograph of Hendrix. 

 Framed, 34 by 19 3/8 inches; sight, 8 by 10 1/2 inches 

$ 4,000 -  6,000 
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 66 
 JIMI HENDRIX OWNED GUITAR STRAP • 
 A vintage guitar strap with foliate embroidery previously
owned by Jimi Hendrix. 

 PROVENANCE From the Collection of Jimi Hendrix’ manager
Bob Levine 

$ 8,000 -  12,000 

 

 65 
 JIMI HENDRIX OWNED HAT AND TIE • 
 A black felt hat embellished with a psychedelic suminagashi
style necktie wrapped around the crown, previously owned by
Jimi Hendrix. 

 PROVENANCE From the Collection of Jimi Hendrix’ manager
Bob Levine 

$ 10,000 -  20,000 
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 67 
 JIMI HENDRIX ELECTRIC
LADYLAND ALTERNATE ART
PROMO POSTER • 
 A rare promotional poster for The
Jimi Hendrix Experience album
Electric Ladyland featuring the
unreleased record sleeve art that
was later changed. 

 Unframed, 22 1/2 by 15 inches 

$ 1,000 -  2,000 

 

 68 
 JIMI HENDRIX ELECTRIC
LADYLAND UNRELEASED
ALBUM ART • 
 An original printer's proof showing
the unreleased artwork for The Jimi
Hendrix Experience album Electric
Ladyland. Framed together with
the final released sleeve art to
highlight the differences. 

 Framed, 23 by 35 1/2 inches;
sight, 14 1/2 by 12 1/2 inches 

$ 1,000 -  2,000 
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 69 
 JIMI HENDRIX ELECTRIC LADYLAND WHITE
MATTE "GOLD" RECORD AWARD • 
 A white matte "gold" record award presented to Reprise
Records for The Jimi Hendrix Experience album Electric
Ladyland, arguably the most important Hendrix album
release. 

 Framed, 21 5/8 by 17 5/8 inches 

$ 10,000 -  15,000 

 

 70 
 JIMI HENDRIX ELECTRIC LADYLAND "PLATINUM"
RECORD AWARD • 
 A "platinum" record award presented to Jimi Hendrix for the
album Electric Ladyland. 

 Framed, 21 1/8 by 17 1/8 inches 

$ 2,000 -  4,000 
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 71 
 JIMI HENDRIX FACSIMILE NOTES
FOR ELECTRIC LADYLAND 
 An authorized facsimile of the original
notes handwritten by Jimi Hendrix to his
producers regarding the artwork he felt
should be used on the sleeve of his 1968
album Electric Ladyland. The facsimile
includes six pages of detailed notes about
images and text, including a lengthy
psychedelic poem that did end up in the
album’s gatefold. Matted and framed
together with an original album sleeve. 

 Framed, 49 3/4 by 40 3/4 inches 

$ 400 -  600 

 

 72 
 JIMI HENDRIX ESSENTIAL
JIMI HENDRIX
UNRELEASED ALBUM ART • 
 Proofs of the unreleased cover art
for the Jimi Hendrix album The
Essential Jimi Hendrix. 

 Framed, 18 1/2 by 32 1/2
inches; sight, 12 1/4 by 12 1/4
inches (each) 

$ 1,000 -  2,000 
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 74 
 JIMI HENDRIX THE CRY OF LOVE "GOLD" RECORD AWARD • 
 A "gold" record award presented to Warner Bros. for the Jimi Hendrix album The Cry of Love, the album
Hendrix was working on at the time of his death and the first posthumous Hendrix record release. 

 Framed, 21 1/8 by 17 1/8 inches 

$ 1,000 -  2,000 
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 75 
 JIMI HENDRIX SMASH HITS UNRELEASED ALBUM ART • 
 An original printer's proof showing the unreleased artwork for The Jimi Hendrix Experience album Smash
Hits. Framed together with the final released sleeve art to highlight the differences. 

 Framed, 17 3/4 by 31 5/8 inches; sight, 11 3/4 by 11 3/4 inches 

$ 1,000 -  2,000 

 

 76 
 JIMI HENDRIX SMASH HITS
ORIGINAL ALBUM
ARTWORK • 
 An original artwork mock-up for
the back of The Jimi Hendrix
Experience album Smash Hits with
collaged photographs and text
and glassine overlay with color
samples. 

 Unframed, 19 7/8 by 14 7/8
inches 

$ 1,000 -  2,000 
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 77 
 JIMI HENDRIX SIGNED ARE YOU EXPERIENCED ALBUM • 
 An original Jimi Hendrix Are You Experienced record album sleeve
signed in black ink by Hendrix. 

 12 3/8 by 12 1/4 inches 

$ 3,000 -  5,000 
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 79 
 JONI MITCHELL DRAWING 
 A black pen on sketch paper drawing by
Joni Mitchell, unsigned. 

 14 by 11 inches 

$ 600 -  800 

 

 80 
 PETER, PAUL AND MARY JIM
MARSHALL SIGNED PHOTOGRAPH 
 A photograph of the American folk group Peter,
Paul and Mary taken by Jim Marshall in 1964.
Signed and dated by Marshall “1984” to the
matte. 

 Matted, 15 7/8 by 18 3/8 inches; 
sight, 6 1/2 by 9 3/8 inches 

$ 200 -  400 

 

 78 
 WOODSTOCK ARTISTS SIGNED AND
INSCRIBED GUITAR 
 An Ibanez acoustic guitar model IJV50-NT 3U-01 with
a Woodstock sticker on the body. The guitar is signed
by Juma Sultan, who has additionally inscribed
"Woodstock 1969" and partial lyrics to "Purple
Haze"; Tom Constanten, who has written the Grateful
Dead's setlist for that year; Wavy Gravy, who has
written "What we have in mind is breakfast in bed for
400,000"; and others. Serial number
SA100801041.  

$ 400 -  600 
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 81 
 GRATEFUL DEAD 1966 MOJO-NAVIGATOR R&R NEWS MAGAZINE • 
 An original issue of Mojo-Navigator Rock & Roll News (dated Wednesday, September 7, 1966 -
Vol. 1, No. 5) featuring an interview with the Grateful Dead. The short-lived magazine was
published in San Francisco and is considered to have been a major influence on Rolling Stone
magazine, which debuted the following year. 

 11 by 8 inches 

 PROVENANCE From the Collection of former Big Brother manager, Julius Karpen 

$ 200 -  400 

 

 82 
 THE GRATEFUL DEAD CONCERT POSTER (BILL GRAHAM 209) 
 Artwork by David Singer, Fillmore West, December 4-7, 1969, first printing (with the printer's
partial bull's eye horizontal black line in the center of the right margin); from the personal
collection of Alain Ronay, Jim Morrison's close friend. 

 22 by 14 inches 

$ 300 -  500 

 

 83 
 GRATEFUL DEAD AOXOMOXOA AVALON CONCERT POSTERS 
 A collection of seven commemorative reprint posters advertising a concert with Grateful Dead,
Sons of Champlin, and Initial Shock at San Francisco's Avalon Ballroom on January 24-26, 1969.
One of the most prized poster designs of all time and used as the cover art on Grateful Dead's
third album. (3rd edition - printed 1982) 

 Unframed, 27 by 22 inches (each) 

$ 300 -  500 

 

 84 
 GRATEFUL DEAD SHRINE CONCERT POSTERS 
 A collection of nine posters advertising a concert for Grateful Dead
with Blue Cheer at the Shrine Auditorium in Los Angeles on July 11,
1968 (second printing). 

 Unframed, 22 7/8 by 15 1/8 inches (each) 

$ 300 -  500 
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 85 
 GRATEFUL DEAD FIRST RECORD CONTRACT • 
 The original recording contract between Warner Bros. Records and Grateful Dead for the band’s debut album (dated December 28, 1966).
Accompanied by the original envelope addressed to the Dead’s manager, Danny Rifkin, at the historic 710 Ashbury home in San Francisco
where the Dead resided (postmarked January 25, 1967). 

The last page of the contract is signed by all five founding members of Grateful Dead: William Kreutzmann; Jerome “Jerry” Garcia; Ron
“Pigpen” McKernan; Phil Lesh; and Bob Weir. This was Warner Brothers’ first foray into the world of rock music, and it is likely that the label
did not expect the band to become as successful as it eventually did. The Dead was an underground group at the time, and the label was
presumably just looking to add a fresh and edgy act to its repertoire and potentially sell a few records at the same time. In March 1967, after
the completion of the band's first album, Warner Brothers held a release party at Fugazi Hall in San Francisco, where executive Joe Smith
reportedly announced, “I just want to say what an honor it is to be able to introduce the Grateful Dead and its music to the world,
" to which Garcia humorously replied, "I just want to say what an honor it is for the Grateful Dead to introduce Warner Brothers Records to
the world." This 14-page document marks the commercial beginning of a long and impactful musical career for one of the most phenomenal
bands in the history of rock ‘n’ roll. Stapled to the front page is a handwritten reminder that Weir needs to provide his signed parental
consent forms! Also included is a copy of the first issue of Rolling Stone magazine, which contains an image of Grateful Dead taken by Baron
Wolman at their 710 Ashbury home. 

 8 by 13 inches 

 PROVENANCE From the Collection of former Big Brother manager, Julius Karpen 

$ 50,000 -  70,000 
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 86 
 JERRY GARCIA COMMEMORATIVE "OCEAN"
GUITAR • 
 A plastic-free eco-friendly guitar created in honor of Jerry
Garcia's 75th birthday on August 1, 2017, by artist Tom
Lieber. The guitar has been named "Ocean," after Garcia's
charitable causes that include coral reef preservation. It is
created from sustainable maple, and the fingerboard has
an inlay image of Garcia's "fish" etching. The headstock is
stamped "Lieber/ Jerry Garcia Foundation." Lieber is also
one of the designers of Garcia's famous guitars named
"Wolf" and "Tiger."

The guitar was commissioned by the Jerry Garcia
Foundation to create awareness for coral reef preservation.
Accompanied by a beige tweed and brown leather
hardshell case from Gator.

The guitar was featured in an article by Damian Fanelli on
www.guitarworld.com published on August 1, 2017.

All proceeds from the sale of this guitar will benefit the Jerry
Garcia Foundation.

  PROVENANCE From the Jerry Garcia Foundation

$ 8,000 -  10,000 

http://www.guitarworld.com/
https://www.guitarworld.com/
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 87 
 BRUCE SPRINGSTEEN HANDWRITTEN LYRICS TO "GLORY ROAD" • 
 A single sheet of handwritten lyrics to "Glory Road" in blue pen by Bruce Springsteen. Springsteen
wrote this song during the Born to Run period from late 1973 to early 1975. The song was a
candidate track for Springsteen's third album and has been seen on his lists of proposed tracks for
the album. The song was later renamed "Born to Run," sharing some of the same lyrics, such as
"Tramps like us, Baby we were born to run."  

 10 by 8 inches 

$ 80,000 -  100,000 
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 88 
 THE DOORS EARL WARREN CONCERT POSTER 
 A poster advertising a concert with The Doors, Lavender Hill Mob, Joint Effort,
and Captain Speed at the Earl Warren Showgrounds in Santa Barbara,
California, on August 5, 1967 (second printing). 

 Unframed, 22 7/8 by 13 3/8 inches 

$ 100 -  200 

 

 89 
 THE DOORS JIM MORRISON PROMOTIONAL POSTERS 
 A collection of three posters commemorating the legacy of The Doors and Jim
Morrison. Published by Winterland Productions in 1985. 

 Unframed, 36 by 24 3/4 inches 

$ 100 -  200 

 

 90 
 THE DOORS/THE GRATEFUL DEAD/ET AL. CONCERT POSTER (BILL
GRAHAM 45)  
 Artwork by Wes Wilson, Fillmore Auditorium, January 13-15, 1967, first printing;
from the personal collection of Alain Ronay, Jim Morrison's close friend. 

 21 1/2 by 14 inches 

$ 400 -  600 
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 91 
 THE DOORS LONG BEACH, CALIFORNIA,
1970 CONCERT POSTER AND HANDBILL 
 An original poster advertising a concert for The
Doors with Albert King and The Flying Burrito
Brothers at California's Long Beach Arena on
February 7, 1970 (edges trimmed). Together with a
handbill advertising the same concert. 

 Unframed, 17 3/4 by 14 1/4 inches (largest) 

$ 300 -  500 

 

 92 
 THE DOORS 1967 CONCERT POSTERS 
 A pair of vintage posters advertising a concert for
The Doors at The Matrix in San Francisco, March 7-
11, 1967. The poster was designed by Victor
Moscoso, one of the original "Big 5" psychedelic
poster artists. (Neon Rose: second printing NR-10
orange border). 

 Unframed, 20 3/8 by 14 1/8 inches 

$ 400 -  600 

 

 93 
 THE DOORS BAND SIGNED LIMITED
EDITION RECORD AWARD • 
 A limited edition 24K gold-plated record award for
The Doors' 1967 self-titled debut album. Framed
with a sheet hand signed by band members Ray
Manzarek, John Densmore, and Robby Krieger,
along with a facsimile signature of Jim Morrison.
From a limited edition of 500. 

 Framed, 20 1/4 by 16 1/4 inches 

$ 500 -  700 
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 94 
 BOB DYLAN PHOTOGRAPH
SIGNED BY JIM MARSHALL • 
 A framed black and white photograph of
Bob Dylan taken by Jim Marshall, signed
by Marshall at the bottom right on the
white mat. Marshall has additionally
written "Bob Dylan 1965" at the bottom
left.  

 27 by 23 inches, overall; 17 1/2 by 11
1/2 inches, sight 

$ 2,000 -  3,000 

 

 95 
 BOB DYLAN AND TONY GARNIER
SIGNED T-SHIRT 
 A Bob Dylan promotional T-shirt signed on
the front in purple marker by Bob Dylan
and guitarist Tony Garnier. No size or
maker label. The signatures were obtained
at a concert given by Dylan at the Teatro
Arcimboldi, Milan, Italy, on April 9,
2018. Accompanied by a letter of
authenticity signed by the recipient. 

$ 1,000 -  2,000 

 

 96 
 BOB DYLAN AND JOAN BAEZ SIGNED ALBUM • 
 A vinyl pressing of the LP Joan Baez In Concert signed on the back
sleeve by Bob Dylan and Joan Baez in blue pen. The autographs
were obtained on August 3, 1963, at Camden County Music Fair
in Haddonfield, New Jersey. Accompanied by a letter of
provenance from the original recipient.  

 12 1/2 by 12 1/2 inches 

$ 2,000 -  4,000 
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 98 
 BOB DYLAN OWNED AND PLAYED HARMONICA AND SIGNED BOX • 
 An M. Hohner Marine Band harmonica in the key of A owned and played by Bob Dylan,
contained in the original box and signed in black marker "Bob Dylan 1961." The harmonica
is stamped "A440."
Accompanied by a letter of authenticity signed by Peter McKenzie, with whom Dylan lived for
a few months when the singer-songwriter first moved to New York City. McKenzie states that
the harmonica was owned and played by Dylan in 1961 and signed in the late summer of
that year. Also accompanied by a letter of authenticity signed by Recordmecca's Jeff Gold,
who confirms that Dylan gave the harmonica to McKenzie, the 15-year-old son of Mac and
Eve McKenzie, while Dylan lived with the family in their apartment on 28th Street, and by a
letter of disposition signed by forensic document examiner James A. Blanco.  

 Box, 4 1/4 by 1 1/4 by 1 inches 

$ 4,000 -  6,000 

 97 
 BOB DYLAN SIGNED AND STAGE PLAYED HARMONICA • 
 A Hohner brand harmonica signed in black marker by Bob Dylan. Accompanied by a copy of an
affidavit from Cesar Diaz, Dylan's guitar tech, affirming that the harmonica was used by Dylan during
at least three performances. Also includes a hard case. 

 4 1/2 by 1 5/8 by 1 1/4 inches (overall) 

 PROVENANCE Lot 130, Christie's, New York, December 10, 1998 

$ 1,000 -  2,000 



 99 
 BOB DYLAN HANDWRITTEN AND SIGNED LYRICS TO "MR. TAMBOURINE MAN" • 
 A handwritten sheet of lyrics by Bob Dylan to his 1965 single "Mr. Tambourine Man," titled and signed
"Bob Dylan 2009." The lyrics are written on The Ritz-Carlton New York, Central Park, stationery.
Accompanied by a typed, signed letter of authenticity from Jeff Rosen, president of Bob Dylan Music
Company on company letterhead, stating that he has represented Dylan for the last 35 years and that the
lyrics to "Mr. Tambourine Man" are original Dylan manuscripts, written in Dylan's own hand. To Rosen's
knowledge, only five of these manuscripts are known to exist. 

 11 by 8 1/2 inches 

$ 40,000 -  60,000 
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 100 
 T BONE BURNETT API CONSOLE • 
 An early API Custom Bushnell recording console originally built
for Sunset Sound Studios, where it was used from 1968 until
1980. Among the many albums worked on with this board
during that time are Exile on Main Street and Led Zeppelin 4.

Around 2003 the console was acquired by Grammy and
Academy Award winning producer T Bone Burnett who has
used the console up until the present to produce a large
number of records, as well as many notable film and TV
scores. 

The unit consists of four 550 EQ modules, 12 550A EQ
modules, eight 550B EQ modules, seven 560 EQ modules, a
560B EQ, and a 575 oscillator among several custom control
panels and boards. A set of Neve faders is currently installed
in place of the originals, a custom patch bay routes the signal
path through various configurations of 324-4 preamps and
2520 OP amps. The console is powered by a set of API 650A
units. 

 

 While in the possession of Burnett the following albums and film
music were recorded and/or mixed on this console: 

Raising Sand by Robert Plant and Alison Krauss
The Union by Elton John and Leon Russell
Diving Board  Elton John
Glad Rag Doll  Diana Krall
The New Basement Tapes
The Story  by Brandi Carlyle
Fan Dance and A Boot and a Shoeby Sam Phillips
Country Music by Willie Nelson
Low Country Blues  by Gregg Allman
One Kind Favor by BB King
Safe and Sound and Eyes Openfrom the Hunger Games by Taylor
Swift
Inside Llewyn Davis
Another Day Another Time
Crazy Heart
Walk the Line
Don’t Come Knocking
Across the Universe
Nashville
True Detective

A still partial but more comprehensive list of recordings is available
upon request. 

$400,000 - 500,000
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 101 
 NEIL YOUNG "HAWKS & DOVES"
RECORDINGS 
 An aluminum core 45 rpm lacquer disc record
(aka acetate) of the Neil Young song "Hawks &
Doves." Accompanied by a corresponding
production sheet. 

 Diameter, 10 inches 

$ 200 -  400 

 

 102 
 NEIL YOUNG SIGNED EVERYBODY
KNOWS THIS IS NOWHERE ALBUM 
 A vintage record sleeve for the album Everybody
Knows This Is Nowhere signed in black marker by
Neil Young. 

 Matted, 17 7/8 by 15 inches; sight, 11 7/8 by
11 7/8 inches 

$ 200 -  400 

 

 103 
 BUFFALO SPRINGFIELD STAMPEDE
UNRELEASED ALBUM ART 
 An original proof featuring album art for the
unreleased Buffalo Springfield record Stampede. 

 Framed, 17 3/4 by 17 3/4 inches 

$ 300 -  500 
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 104 
 JACKSON BROWNE "WORLD IN MOTION" LIMITED
EDITION PRINT 
 An offset lithograph print by Francisco Letelier titled "World in
Motion" featuring artwork that was used on the cover of the
Jackson Browne album of the same name. Signed by both Browne
and Letelier to the lower margin and numbered 78/120. 

 Framed, 31 1/4 by 49 1/4 inches; sight, 21 1/4 by 39 1/2
inches 

$ 200 -  400 

 

 105 
 JACKSON BROWNE RUNNING ON EMPTY "GOLD" RECORD
AWARD 
 A "gold" record award presented to Asylum Records for the Jackson Browne
album Running on Empty. 

 Framed, 21 by 17 inches 

$ 400 -  600 

 

 106 
 THE EAGLES THE LONG RUN "PLATINUM" RECORD DISPLAY 
 A "platinum" record display for the Eagles album The Long Run. 

 Mounted, 24 by 24 inches 

$ 200 -  400 

 

 107 
 THE EAGLES BAND SIGNED TOUR BOOK • 
 A 1994 program book for The Eagles' Hell Freezes Over Tour, signed in black
marker by band members Timothy B. Schmit, Glenn Frey, Don Henley, Joe
Walsh, and Don Felder. 

 14 by 11 inches 

$ 800 -  1200 
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 108 
 GREG LAKE BASS SPEAKER
CABINET 
 A Mesa Boogie PH1000 1X15 + 4X10
1,000-watt bass cabinet, serial number
0001934. Within a fitted rolling road case
stenciled with "GREG LAKE/ LONDON." 

 47 1/2 by 28 1/2 by 28 1/2 inches 

 PROVENANCE From the Estate of Greg
Lake 

$ 1,000 -  2,000 

 

 

 110 
 GREG LAKE NORD STAGE 2 KEYBOARD 
 A Nord Stage 2 Hammer Action 88-key digital piano, serial number SJ12476. With original cover and box. 

 4 by 50 1/2 by 13 1/2 inches 

 PROVENANCE From the Estate of Greg Lake 

$ 2,000 -  3,000 

 

 109 
 GREG LAKE KEMPER PROFILER AMPLIFIER 
 A rack mountable amp head, serial number
KRDpUqjCAuW. 

 Original box, 5 by 19 by 9 inches 

 PROVENANCE From the Estate of Greg Lake 

$ 1,000 -  2,000 
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 111 
 BADFINGER PERFORMANCE CONTRACTS 
 A pair of performance contracts between the City of
Buffalo and the band Badfinger, for August 9, 1972. 

 14 by 8 1/2 inches (each) 

$ 200 -  400 

 

 112 
 HERMAN'S HERMITS DOCUMENT
COLLECTION 
 A collection of documents pertaining to the band
Herman's Hermits and their summer tour with The
Animals in 1966, including copies of performance
contracts, copies of hotel confirmation letters and
receipts along with several original receipts, an
18-page itinerary with handwritten notes, a publicity
photograph of the band, a handwritten note signed
by lead singer Peter Noone along with a self-portrait
caricature, and an original fan club stamp. 

 Largest, 14 1/4 by 8 1/2 inches 

$ 300 -  500 

 

 113 
 THE ANIMALS DOCUMENTS AND
PHOTOGRAPHS 
 A group of eight original medium-format promotional
photographs of The Animals taken by Dezo
Hoffmann (copyright stamps on verso). Together with
more than 10 pages of an itinerary for The Animals'
1966 summer tour, bearing handwritten notes and
doodles. Also included are AFTRA invoices for Eric
Burdon (sealed), John Steel (sealed), Dave Rowberry,
and Bryan Chandler. 

 Largest, 8 1/2 by 12 inches 

$ 300 -  500 

 



 116 
 IAN ANDERSON HANDWRITTEN LETTER AND
SIGNED PHOTOGRAPH 
 A two-page handwritten letter in brown pen from Ian
Anderson, Jethro Tull's lead vocalist, to his girlfriend Yvonne.
The letter is dated "Wed. 12 Feb" and begins "By now you
will have decided that you will never hear from me again and
that I don't care about you anymore etc." Anderson goes on to
talk about his tour and success in America and that he hopes
to see Yvonne back in England. Anderson has left a return
address on the top of the letter in the hope that she will write
back and says, "I'll try to be a bit more prompt with a reply."
The letter is framed with a signed photograph of Anderson.  

 17 1/2 by 32 inches, overall 

$ 800 -  1200 
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 114 
 DR. DEMENTO'S BASEMENT TAPES MASTER
RECORDING 
 A U-matic cassette containing the master audio recording
for the 1992 compilation CD Dr. Demento's Basement
Tapes: Volume 1. 

 10 by 7 by 1 1/2 inches (overall) 

$ 100 -  200 

 

 115 
 STEPHEN BISHOP "ON AND ON" LYRICS 
 A pair of sheets containing the lyrics to the hit song "On and
On," handwritten in blue ink by the song's composer, Stephen
Bishop, on his personal stationery. The second sheet features a
self-portrait at the end. Comes with an additional self-portrait
by Bishop. 

 Unframed, 11 by 8 1/2 inches 

$ 200 -  400 
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 117 
 FRANK ZAPPA 
CAPTAIN BEEFHEART VS. 
THE GRUNT PEOPLE SCRIPT 
 A vintage script for the original story and
screenplay by Frank Zappa called Captain
Beefheart vs. The Grunt People (property of
Intercontinental Absurdities Ltd.). 

 11 1/4 by 8 3/4 inches 

$ 200 -  400 

 

 118 
 FRANK ZAPPA CONCERT
POSTER AND TICKETS 
 A poster advertising a concert
with Frank Zappa and The Hot
Rats, John Sebastian, Poco,
and Boz Scaggs at The
Berkeley Community Theatre
on April 12 and 19, 1970.
Together with two tickets for
Frank Zappa and The Mothers
of Invention at Empire Pool on
September 14, 1973. 

 Largest, 20 1/2 by 13 5/8
inches 

$ 200 -  400 

 

 119 
 FRANK ZAPPA OWNED AND WORN BRACELET 
 A sterling silver cuff bracelet with turquoise and coral
inlay owned and worn by Frank Zappa. Bracelet marked
"HMIJ" inside. 41.9 grams. Accompanied by a signed
letter from Russ Albums stating that in 1979 he worked as
a DJ at KPRI-FM in San Diego, where he met Zappa.
Albums produced a commercial that Zappa really liked
and was gifted the bracelet that Zappa was wearing at
the time.  

 Widest, 2 1/2 inches 

$ 600 -  800 

 
 120 
 FRANK ZAPPA OWNED AND WORN RING 
 A sterling silver ring with abstract metalwork on the top
inlaid with a turquoise, coral, onyx, and white stone. 19.1
grams. Accompanied by a signed letter from Russ Albums
stating that in 1979 he worked as a DJ at KPRI-FM in San
Diego, where he met Frank Zappa. Albums produced a
commercial that Zappa really liked and was gifted the ring
that Zappa was wearing at the time.  

$ 600 -  800 

 



66 ICONS & IDOLS: ROCK ‘N’ ROLL

 121 
 THE BEACH BOYS BAND SIGNED SMILE
UNRELEASED ALBUM ART • 
 An original printer's proof of the artwork for The Beach Boys
album Smile, which remained unreleased for decades, fully
signed by the entire group: Brian Wilson, Al Jardine, Carl
Wilson, Mike Love, and Bruce Johnston. 

 Framed, 26 1/4 by 25 1/4 inches; 
sight, 14 by 12 1/4 inches 

$ 600 -  800 

 

 122 
 THE BEACH BOYS UNRELEASED ORIGINAL
ARTWORK • 
 An original album cover design featuring a gouache painting
of a woman holding a strawberry with "The Beach Boys"
reverse painted onto a cellophane overlay. 

 Framed, 19 3/8 by 19 3/8 inches 

$ 500 -  700 

 

 123 
 MIKE LOVE HANDWRITTEN SETLIST FOR THE
BEACH BOYS • 
 A single sheet of onion paper with 15 numbered The Beach
Boys songs handwritten in blue pen by Mike Love. The sheet is
believed to have been written prior to the band's Pet Sounds
album and dates to 1965 or 1966.  

 11 by 8 1/2 inches 

$ 1,000 -  2,000 

 



JULIEN’S AUCTIONS 67

 124 
 THE BEACH BOYS PHOTOGRAPHS 
 A group of five large-format color photographs of The Beach Boys. 

 11 by 14 inches (each) 

$ 200 -  400 

 

 125 
 GLORIA STAVERS 1970 LETTER 
REFERENCING CHARLES MANSON 
 A single page typed on personalized stationery and dated "January 8,
1970." Gloria Stavers, the celebrated editor-in-chief at 16 Magazine, writes
to "Betsy" [Doster, Peter Asher's then wife] about being "really spooked
about the Manson family" and being "really sorry about what Terry's
[Melcher, Doris Day's son] going to have to go through because he has to
testify that Charles Manson knew in detail how to get to his house." Stavers
continues, "I remember once Dennis [Wilson of The Beach Boys] tried to get
me to go up in the desert with him to meet this group of hippies that were
really free souls, etc. I'll bet it was the Manson group." Stavers mentions a
few more record industry people before signing off in black felt-tip ink "Love -
G." This interesting "of the era" letter is especially relevant due to the 2019
release of Quentin Tarantino's ninth film, Once Upon a Time in ... Hollywood. 

 10 by 7 inches 

$ 400 -  600 
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  128 
 JOHN MAYALL BLUESBREAKERS PERFORMANCE
CONTRACT 
 A performance contract between John Mayall & The Bluesbreakers
and The Marquee Club in London for November 11, 1966. At this
time, the group featured Peter Green and John McVie, who would
later form the band Fleetwood Mac. Together with an additional
performance contract between The Graham Bond Organisation
and The Marquee Club for August 8, 1966. Both bands were
influential to the development of rock 'n' roll and included former
members such as Eric Clapton, Ginger Baker, and Jack Bruce of
Cream as well as Mick Taylor of The Rolling Stones and Aynsley
Dunbar of Frank Zappa and The Mothers of Invention. 

 13 by 8 inches (largest) 

$ 400 -  600 

 127 
 THE HOLLIES BAND SIGNED SHEET 
 A blue sheet hand signed by members of The Hollies, including Graham Nash.
Matted together with an album sleeve for the band's greatest hits. 

 Matted, 23 by 17 inches; sight, 3 3/4 by 4 1/2 inches 

$ 200 -  400 

 126 
 REO SPEEDWAGON "KEEP PUSHIN' " 
ORIGINAL LYRICS 
 A sheet of lyrics for the REO Speedwagon song "Keep Pushin' '' handwritten in
pencil and signed by band composer and lead singer Kevin Cronin. Framed together
with a signed 45rpm single for the song and an REO Speedwagon guitar pick. 

 Framed, 20 3/4 by 17 3/4 inches; sight, 8 1/2 by 11 inches (largest) 

$ 200 -  400 
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 130 
 JEFF BECK SIGNED LETTER • 
 A letter from Jeff Beck to his close friend Darryl Stolper, handwritten on
Gorham Hotel letterhead. Beck discusses playing at the Fillmore East in
San Francisco and at The Shrine in Los Angeles and about getting a
Cream album. Beck closes the letter by writing "Don't do an M.H. on
me!" referring to the break-up with his girlfriend Mary Hughes, who is
said to have led to Beck's exit from The Yardbirds. Framed together with
a Yardbirds album. 

 Framed, 29 by 18 1/4 inches; sight, 9 by 5 3/4 inches 

$ 600 -  800 

 

 129 
 JEFF BECK SIGNED LETTER • 
 A letter from Jeff Beck to his close friend Darryl Stolper, handwritten
on British Airmail stationery, dated August 31 [1967]. Beck discusses
the dreary English weather and asks Stolper to get him a copy of the
just released debut album by Vanilla Fudge. 

 Unframed, 9 3/4 by 7 3/4 inches 

$ 500 -  700 



70 ICONS & IDOLS: ROCK ‘N’ ROLL

 131 
 BLIND FAITH PROMOTIONAL POSTER 
 An original 1969 promotional poster for the band Blind Faith
featuring Eric Clapton. Published by The Visual Thing Inc. 

 Unframed, 36 by 24 inches 

$ 100 -  200 

 

 132 
 CREAM 1967 CONCERT POSTER 
 A poster advertising a concert for Cream at Guildhall,
Southampton, on Friday the 13th, January 1967. 

 Unframed, 29 3/4 by 20 inches 

$ 200 -  400 

 

 133 
 GINGER BAKER STAGE USED DRUMSTICK 
 A Ginger Baker model drumstick owned and stage used by Baker during a performance at the Ricky-Tick club in Windsor, England.
Accompanied by a letter of authenticity from the recipient, who asked Baker if he could have the drumstick while Baker was packing up.  

 Length, 15 inches 

$ 200 -  400 
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 134 
 ERIC CLAPTON SIGNED WHEELS OF FIRE CREAM
ALBUM 
 A record sleeve for the Cream album Wheels of Fire signed in
blue marker by Eric Clapton. 

 12 1/4 by 12 1/4 inches 

$ 100 -  200 

 

 135 
 ERIC CLAPTON SIGNED BEST OF CREAM ALBUM 
 A record sleeve for the Cream album Best of Cream signed in
blue marker by Eric Clapton. 

 12 3/8 by 12 3/8 inches 

$ 500 -  700 
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  136 
 ERIC CLAPTON LITHOGRAPHIC PRINT BY RONNIE WOOD • 
 A lithographic portrait of Eric Clapton created by Ronnie Wood of The Rolling Stones. Numbered 124/250 and signed by both
Clapton and Wood. 

 Framed, 35 3/4 by 28 3/4 inches; sight, 26 by 19 inches 

$ 2,000 -  4,000 
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 137 
 ERIC CLAPTON LYRICS TO "LAYLA" • 
 A sheet of partial handwritten lyrics in brown pen to Eric Clapton's 1970 song "Layla" that reads
"what will you do when you get lonely and there's nobody waiting by your side, you've been
running and hiding much too long, you know it's just your foolish pride." Clapton has also written an
address in Surrey, England, at the bottom. The lyrics are written on The Thunderbird Motel, Miami
Beach, Florida, stationery.

The lyrics are likely a working draft, and the song was the feature of Derek and the Dominos' first
and only album from 1970, Layla and Other Assorted Love Songs. The song is about unrequited
love, inspired by Clapton's infatuation with Pattie Boyd, wife of his best friend George Harrison.
Clapton gave the sheet of lyrics to Bonnie Diamond, a close friend of Dominos bassist Carl Radle, to
thank her for driving him to the airport in Miami. He also added the address and phone number of
his childhood home for her to keep in touch.  

 PROVENANCE Lot 26, A Rock & Roll Anthology: From Folk To Fury, Sotheby's, New York, December
10, 2016 .

$ 50,000 -  70,000 

 



74 ICONS & IDOLS: ROCK ‘N’ ROLL

 139 
 ERIC CLAPTON SIGNED
CONTRACT OF EMPLOYMENT • 
 A two-page contract of employment
between Marshbrook Limited and Eric
Clapton dated January 1, 1975, and
signed by Clapton in blue pen on the
bottom of the second page. The contract
states that Clapton's employment with
Marshbrook is to continue on the same
terms and conditions as the previous
agreement except for three new clauses
listed in the contract. 

 11 3/4 by 8 1/4 inches 

$ 1,500 -  3,000 

 

 138 
 ERIC CLAPTON CUSTOM GOLD MICROPHONE 
 A gold-tone Shure model SM58 microphone engraved "Eric Clapton,"
owned by Clapton. Accompanied by the original Shure microphone case. 

 Length, 6 1/2 inches; Case, 4 by 9 3/4 by 2 1/2 inches 

$ 1,000 -  2,000 
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 140 
 ERIC CLAPTON OWNED GUILD GUITAR • 
 A 1988 Guild acoustic guitar with natural finish,
serial number GF600122, from the personal
collection of Eric Clapton. Accompanied by the
original Christie's auction catalog and a certificate of
authenticity signed by Clapton as well as a hardshell
case bearing a tag handwritten by Clapton's guitar
tech, Lee Dickson. 

 PROVENANCE Christie's, New York, Sale: Eric-9198,
June 24, 1999 

$ 20,000 -  30,000 
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 141 
 ELTON JOHN BIRTHDAY INVITATION
FOR ERIC CLAPTON 
 An invitation to Elton John's 40th birthday party
on March 25, 1987, at Lockwell House,
Whitehill, Rickmansworth, Hertfordshire. The
invitation has "Eric Clapton" handwritten on the
top right. The venue was the home of John Reid,
John's manager and partner for five years. The
item was sold at John's first Out of the Closet
charity sale. 

 4 by 7 inches 

$ 200 -  400 

 

 142 
 ELTON JOHN SIGNED ALBUM 
 A UK vinyl pressing of the Elton John album Reg Strikes Back
signed on the front cover 
"Best Wishes Elton John" in blue pen. The signed album
was sold at John's first Out of the Closet charity sale. 

 12 1/2 by 12 1/2 inches 

$ 200 -  400 

 

  143 
 ELTON JOHN "TAKING THE SUN FROM MY EYES"
RECORDING • 
 An aluminum core 45 rpm lacquer disc record (aka acetate) of an
unreleased 1968 song by Elton John called "Taking the Sun from My
Eyes." This is perhaps the only surviving copy from John's first
recording session. 

 Diameter, 7 inches 

$ 800 -  1,200 
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 145 
 BERNIE TAUPIN ELTON JOHN
HANDPAINTED LYRICS 
 A large sheet of printed lyrics for the
1970 Elton John song "Your Song" with
handpainted embellishments by Bernie
Taupin. Signed by Taupin in blue ink. 

 18 by 22 1/2 inches 

 PROVENANCE From the Collection of
Bernie Taupin 

$ 2,000 -  4,000 

 

 144 
 BERNIE TAUPIN ELTON JOHN
CITATION OF ACHIEVEMENT 
 A Special Citation of Achievement
presented by BMI to songwriter Bernie
Taupin in recognition of more than four
million broadcast performances of the
1970 Elton John single "Your Song." 

 Unframed, 12 by 15 inches 

 PROVENANCE From the Collection of
Bernie Taupin 

$ 300 -  500 
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 146 
 ELTON JOHN BERNIE TAUPIN 
"GOODBYE YELLOW BRICK ROAD" 
HANDWRITTEN LYRICS IN CUSTOM
FRAME • 
 A large-format sheet bearing lyrics to the Elton John
song "Goodbye Yellow Brick Road" handwritten in
red and black marker and signed by lyricist Bernie
Taupin. Housed together in a custom Wizard of Oz
themed frame with a poster for the Elton John AIDS
Foundation signed by John and a Goodbye Yellow
Brick Road album sleeve. 

 Framed, 36 1/2 by 57 1/2 inches; sight, 16 1/4 by
13 1/4 inches 

$ 4,000 -  6,000 
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 147 
 ELTON JOHN BLUESOLOGY PERFORMANCE CONTRACT 
 A performance contract between Bluesology and The Marquee Club in London for
October 29, 1966, signed by the band's manager, Arnold Tendler. Bluesology is
best known for its co-founder and organist, Reginald Dwight, who later changed
his name to Elton John. Bluesology was joined at The Marquee performance by
the band The Herd, which featured Peter Frampton as lead singer and guitarist. 

 11 7/8 by 8 1/4 inches 

$ 400 -  600 

 148 
 ELTON JOHN NEGATIVES WITH COPYRIGHT • 
 A collection of 35 black and white negatives on seven strips of Elton John performing live at the Rainbow Theatre in London in May 1977.
Accompanied by a contact sheet of the images. The images are sold with copyright.  

 Each strip, 1 1/2 by 7 1/2 inches 

$ 800 -  1,200 
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 149 
 ELTON JOHN OWNED AND STAGE
WORN VELVET SHORTS • 
 A pair of maroon velvet shorts with green turn-ups
made by Mr. Freedom and worn by Elton John
during his performance at the Guildhall,
Portsmouth, England, on August 26, 1972. John
also wore the shorts on other dates during the tour.
The shorts were sold at John's first Out of the Closet
charity sale. 

$ 2,000 -  4,000 
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 150 
 ELTON JOHN 1977 TOUR WORN JACKET • 
 A mustard yellow jacket with purple shawl lapels and large green
pockets owned and worn by Elton John while touring in 1977. 
The jacket, made by Tommy Nutter, has a label that reads 
"NUTTERS 35, Savile Row, W.1. Date 16.4.76 No 3667 Elton John."
The jacket was sold at John's first Out of the Closet charity sale. 

$ 5,000 -  7,000 
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 151 
 ELTON JOHN 1974 PHOTOSHOOT AND PRESS CONFERENCE
WORN SUIT • 
 A cream three-piece double-breasted suit with wide lapels owned and worn
by Elton John during a press conference held at the Beverly Wilshire Hotel in
Beverly Hills in 1974 and during a photoshoot from the same year. The suit,
made by Tommy Nutter, has a label that reads "Nutters Savile Row, W.1.
Date 17.4.74 No 5603 Elton John." The jacket was sold at John's first Out
of the Closet charity sale. An online link to an image of John wearing the suit
during the photoshoot is available upon request. 

$ 6,000 -  8,000 
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  153 
 ELTON JOHN WOGAN SHOW WORN BLAZER • 
 A black wool blazer with ornate gold epaulets and tassels
worn by Elton John on the Wogan show on June 15, 1990.
John performs "Sacrifice" before being interviewed by Terry
Wogan. The blazer has an Armand Basi The Summer label.
Accompanied by an invoice from the Elton John AIDS
Foundation. 

$ 4,000 -  6,000 
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  152 
 ELTON JOHN WOGAN SHOW WORN BELT 
 A black leather belt with sterling silver buckle and tip worn by Elton John for his interview and performance of "Sacrifice" on the Wogan
(BBC, 1982-1992) show in 1990. The belt is stamped "B. Kieselstein Cord 1981" on the buckle. The belt was purchased to benefit the
Elton John AIDS Foundation.  

 Length, 51 inches 

$ 600 -  800 
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 156 
 ELTON JOHN 1970s ROLLS-ROYCE DECANTER • 
 A metal decanter modeled on a Rolls-Royce grille and manufactured by Classic
Stable in the 1970s. This style of decanter was sold at high-end retail stores such
as Harrods of London; this particular one was owned by Elton John, who sold it
at his first Out of the Closet charity sale.  

 8 by 4 1/2 by 2 inches 

$ 800 -  1,200 

 

 155 
 ELTON JOHN DICK JAMES MUSIC CUFFLINKS 
 A pair of black and gold-toned "DJM" (Dick James Music) cufflinks owned by
Elton John. The cufflinks were sold at John's first Out of the Closet charity sale. 

$ 600 -  800 

 

 154 
 ELTON JOHN MONOGRAMMED
DOCUMENT HOLDER  
 A green fabric documents holder with
black leather trim owned by Elton John,
with his initials "E.H.J." on the cover. The
holder was sold at Elton John's first Out of
the Closet charity sale.  

 11 by 18 inches 

$ 500 -  700 
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 157 
 ELTON JOHN OWNED AND
WORN "PIANO" SUIT • 
 A brown wool herringbone suit (vest,
pants, and jacket) owned and worn by
Elton John. Accompanied by two photos
of John wearing the suit, including one
of John in his 1974 Ferrari. 

$ 2,000 -  4,000 
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 158 
 DAVID BOWIE OAKLAND CONCERT POSTER 
 A vintage poster advertising a concert with David Bowie at California's Oakland Coliseum on
April 5, 1978. Signed in pencil to lower margin by poster designer Randy Tuten. 

 Unframed, 22 by 11 1/2 inches 

$ 200 -  400 

 

 159 
 DAVID BOWIE SIGNED AND INSCRIBED CD 
 A CD for The Best of David Bowie 1969/1974 signed on
the booklet by David Bowie in black felt pen. Bowie has
added the inscription "Best Wishes" above his name and
the year "97" next to his signature.  

 5 by 5 1/2 inches 

$ 400 -  600 

 

  160 
 DAVID BOWIE "LONDON BYE TA-TA" RECORDING 
 An aluminum core 45 rpm lacquer disc record (aka acetate) of the
David Bowie song "London Bye Ta-Ta" with an RCA label. 

 Diameter, 7 inches 

$ 400 -  600 

 161 
 DAVID BOWIE "OVER THE WALL WE GO"
RECORDING 
 An aluminum core 33 rpm lacquer disc record (aka acetate) of
an early David Bowie song called "Over the Wall We Go"
originally recorded in 1966. 

 Diameter, 6 7/8 inches 

$ 500 -  700 



 163 
 DAVID BOWIE SIGNED PRINT 
BY MICK ROCK • 
 A limited edition print photograph of David Bowie taken by Mick
Rock in 1973, signed by the photographer on the bottom right
and numbered "95/100." The photograph is additionally signed
in pencil by Bowie and dated "2001."  

 20 by 14 inches 

$ 1,000 -  2,000 
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 162 
 DAVID BOWIE SERIOUS MOONLIGHT TOUR
BINDER • 
 An original binder containing press clippings from German
magazines and periodicals assembled by overseas record
company executives and presented to David Bowie during the
Serious Moonlight Tour in support of his hit album Let's Dance
(EMI, 1983). Includes a typed letter to Bowie signed by J.
Kraus and Mike Knuth. 

 12 1/2 by 11 1/4 by 2 inches 

$ 1,000 -  2,000 
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 164 
 DAVID BOWIE SIGNED 
LIMITED EDITION LITHOGRAPH • 
 A limited edition lithograph by Rex Ray signed by David Bowie in pencil on
the lower left and by the artist on the lower right. Bowie has additionally
dated his signature "2001." The lithograph is numbered 563/2002. This
"Ziggy 2002" artwork by Ray was commissioned by Bowie for the 30th
anniversary of his album The Rise and Fall of Ziggy Stardust and the Spiders
from Mars. 

 17 by 11 inches 

$ 1,000 -  2,000 

 

 165 
 DAVID BOWIE SIGNED SELF-PORTRAIT PRINT • 
 An offset lithograph self-portrait of David Bowie hand signed by
Bowie and numbered 46/120 in red ink lower right. 

 Framed, 31 3/8 by 24 7/8 inches; sight, 24 by 17 1/2 inches 

$ 2,000 -  4,000 
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 166 
 DAVID BOWIE HEROES SELF-PORTRAIT ORIGINAL ARTWORK • 
 dAVId BOWIE (British, 1947-2016)
Heroes (self-portrait) – 1978
Charcoal with pen and ink on paper
Signed and dated lower right

A framed original self-portrait drawn by David Bowie in 1978 while voluntarily exiled in Berlin to confront his cocaine addiction and drug-
induced psychosis. The charcoal illustration was based on a photograph by Masayoshi Sukita that was used for the cover of Bowie’s acclaimed
1977 album Heroes - the second record from his groundbreaking Berlin Trilogy. Sukita’s photo was in turn influenced by Roquairol, a World
War I era artwork by German expressionist Erich Heckel that was also the inspiration for the cover of Iggy Pop’s 1977 debut solo album The
Idiot, which Bowie co-wrote and produced. Bowie was deeply fascinated with the expressionist movement and had no doubt become familiar
with Heckel’s work while visiting the Brücke Museum in Berlin, an institution dedicated to the Die Brücke group, of which Heckel was a founding
member. Bowie lived in Berlin for approximately three years. His time there helped bring about an artistic and spiritual rejuvenation and
resulted in what many consider to be the most profound works of his career.

This extraordinary self-portrait is one of Bowie’s most recognized visual creations. It was reproduced by RCA Records as a limited edition
lithograph to promote Bowie’s 1978 U.S. tour. Bowie signed 120 of the prints that were then given to contest winners at record stores across
the United States. The image was also used on the cover of the album’s press kit for the Heroes album and on the cover of the program for the
World Tour, Isolar II. The artwork was additionally used on merchandise including T-shirts, concert posters, and various tickets and badges. In
the 1990s, Bowie's then label, Ryko, created another set of prints, unsigned and smaller in size than the original set. An example from this
second series was recently displayed in the touring exhibition featuring Bowie’s life and work, David Bowie Is.

Accompanied by an original Heroes press kit, an Isolar II concert program, a T-shirt produced by the Victoria & Albert Museum, a German
concert poster for May 20, 1978, and a promotional button and CD of the Heroes album. 

 Unframed, 13 5/16 by 9 7/16 inches 

$ 40,000 -  60,000 
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 167 
 GEORGE MICHAEL "OUTSIDE" MUSIC VIDEO
WORN ENSEMBLE • 
 A navy blue police shirt and trousers with "Los Angeles
Police" patches and a gold-tone "Los Angeles Police
Officer G.M." badge attached, a pair of black leather
gloves, a black leather belt, and silver reflective aviator
sunglasses. The ensemble was worn by George Michael
on the dance floor in his 1998 music video for "Outside."
The shirt has a Clifton Super Shirt label with partial
inscription that reads "GM - 98 Outside." The trousers
have a Liberty label, size 32, with silver grosgrain stripe
on the sides. The badge also has inscriptions on the back
with "GM" included. 
The video is synonymous to and seems to reference an
incident when an undercover police officer in Los Angeles
arrested Michael and brought a $10 million court case
against the singer; the case was eventually dismissed. 

$ 10,000 -  20,000 

 



 170 
 QUEEN VINTAGE TOUR JACKET 
 A white nylon tour jacket with red zipper on the front
and a "World Tour Queen 1979" patch on the back.
No size present. 

$ 800 -  1,200 

 

94 ICONS & IDOLS: ROCK ‘N’ ROLL

 

 169 
 QUEEN VINTAGE TOUR JACKET 
 A black nylon tour jacket with "Queen" in red on the front
left pocket and "Queen European Tour 78" on the back.
The jacket has a zip on the front. Size L.  

$ 800 -  1,200 

 

 168 
 DAVID A. STEWART EURYTHMICS OWNED AND WORN ENSEMBLE • 
 A two-piece jacket and pants ensemble in white twill, printed throughout with text
from the Lord's Prayer. Label reads "Joe Allen Made in England." The suit was
custom made for the Eurythmics Peace Tour in 1999 and then donated to the Band
Aid Trust to sell at auction.  

 PROVENANCE Lot 130, "Pop Culture: Rock & Pop Memorabilia," Christie's, South
Kensington, November 15, 2011 

$ 1,500 -  3,000 
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 171 
 JOHN DEACON SIGNED PHOTOGRAPH 
 A black and white photograph of Queen bass
guitarist John Deacon signed "Best wishes John
Deacon."  

$ 200 -  400 

 

 172 
 QUEEN "SOMEBODY TO LOVE" RECORDING 
 An aluminum core 45 rpm lacquer disc record (aka
acetate) of the classic Queen song "Somebody To Love." 

 Diameter, 10 inches 

$ 200 -  400 

 

 173 
 "FREDDIE MERCURY OF QUEEN" PHOTO PRINT
(1985) BY MARK WEISS 
 An unframed 17 by 22 inches archival pigment print (unframed)
by photographer Mark Weiss, titled "Freddie Mercury of Queen,"
from 1985. Signed by Weiss. Includes a certificate of authenticity.  

$ 500 -  700 

 

 174 
 FREDDIE MERCURY SIGNED ALBUM • 
 A UK pressing of the 1988 Freddie Mercury and
Montserrat Caballé LP Barcelona, signed on the front
cover "To David Freddie Mercury" in red pen.  

 12 1/2 by 12 1/2 inches 

$ 1,000 -  2,000 
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 175 
 ROGER TAYLOR SIGNED DRUMSTICKS 
 A pair of Vic Firth American Classic hickory drumsticks, each signed by Roger Taylor in black felt pen. 

 Length, 16 inches 

$ 300 -  500 

 

 

  177 
 BRIAN MAY SIGNED GUITAR 
 A Brian May Guitars signature guitar signed on the body by May
in silver marker and dated "2018." A Brian May Guitars sticker
is on the black pickguard. Serial number BHM180313.
Accompanied by a Brian May Guitars padded gig bag. 

$ 1,000 -  2,000 

 176 
 ROGER TAYLOR OWNED AND WORN TIE
WITH SIGNED PHOTOGRAPH 
 A white leather tie owned and worn by Queen
drummer Roger Taylor. Label reads "Echtes Leder."
Accompanied by a certificate of authenticity from the
Official International Queen Fan Club and a color
image of Taylor wearing the tie, signed at the bottom
by Taylor.  

$ 400 -  600 
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 178 
 QUEEN SIGNED AND INSCRIBED
PHOTOGRAPH 
 A black and white photograph of Queen signed
and inscribed by the band members to "Ulla."
Freddie Mercury has written "Love & kisses to
Ulla" above his signature. Brian May has written
"Thank you Ulla you are wonderful!" above his
signature. Roger Taylor has written "Love + laughs
to Ulla." John Deacon has written "Best wishes."
The photograph is marked "April '78" on verso. 

 8 by 10 inches 

$ 1,000 -  2,000 

 

 179 
 QUEEN SIGNED POSTER • 
 A Hollywood Records promotional poster for Queen's
1991 album Innuendo that has been signed by the
group on each corner of the poster. A very small
quantity of these posters were signed and given to
record executives at Hollywood Records.  

 27 by 18 inches 

$ 4,000 -  6,000 

 



98 ICONS & IDOLS: ROCK ‘N’ ROLL

 183 
 PINK FLOYD 1977 OAKLAND POSTER 
 A poster advertising a concert for Pink Floyd at
the Oakland Coliseum May 9-10, 1977. 

 Unframed, 28 by 19 1/2 inches 

$ 200 -  400 

 

 181 
 PINK FLOYD LIVE AT POMPEII
POSTER 
 A promotional poster advertising the Pink
Floyd concert film Live at Pompeii
(Bayerischer, 1972). 

 Unframed, 41 by 27 inches 

$ 200 -  400 

 

 180 
 PINK FLOYD DELICATE SOUND OF THUNDER PROMO
POSTERS 
 A pair of round double-sided promotional posters for the Pink Floyd
video Delicate Sound of Thunder that featured live performances from
the band's Momentary Lapse of Reason Tour. 

 Diameter, 15 inches (each) 

$ 100 -  200 

  

 

 182 
 PINK FLOYD MEDDLE
ORIGINAL TITLING
ARTWORK 
 Original concept mock-up for
the track titling on the Pink Floyd
album Meddle. 

 16 by 29 3/4 inches 

$ 200 -  400 
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 186 
 PINK FLOYD SIGNED PERCUSSION SYMBOL • 
 A 16-inch Paiste brand Crash Cymbal, with the band name
written in bubble letters, signed by Pink Floyd members Nick
Mason, David Gilmour, and Richard Wright. 

 Framed, 19 1/4 by 19 1/4 inches 

$ 800 -  1,000 

 

 184 
 DAVID GILMOUR "NEAR THE END"
RECORDING 
 An aluminum core 45 rpm lacquer disc record (aka
acetate) of the song "Near the End" by Pink Floyd
guitarist David Gilmour from his solo album About Face. 

 Diameter, 10 inches 

$ 200 -  400 

 185 
 PINK FLOYD RARITIES MASTER TAPE 
 A U-matic cassette containing the master audio
recording for an unreleased 1992 compilation CD
called Pink Floyd Rarities: Volume 10. The recording
features 17 tracks, including "Point Me at the Sky,"
"Crumbling Land," "Money" and "Run Like Hell." 

 10 by 6 7/8 by 1 1/2 inches (overall) 

$ 200 -  400 
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 187 
 PINK FLOYD 14 HOUR TECHNICOLOR DREAM POSTER • 
 An original poster designed by Mike McInnerney for the British psychedelic event 14 Hour Technicolor Dream, which
was held at Alexandra Palace in London on April 29, 1967. The event, which included performances by Pink Floyd, Soft
Machine, Pete Townshend, Alexis Korner, and Yoko Ono, was said to have been the English version of the famous Ken
Kesey acid tests held in the United States. John Lennon also attended the gathering, though he and Yoko had not yet met. 

 Unframed, 28 by 19 7/8 inches 

$ 2,000 -  4,000 
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 188 
 THE WHO SIGNED TOMMY POSTER • 
 A poster advertising the VHS release of The Who
playing Tommy live, signed in silver marker by
Roger Daltrey, Pete Townshend, and John
Entwistle. 

 Framed, 40 by 24 3/4 inches; sight, 39 1/8 by
24 1/8 inches 

$ 1,000 -  2,000 

 

 189 
 THE WHO SIGNED HAPPY JACK ALBUM • 
 A vintage record sleeve for the album Happy Jack by
The Who, signed by the members of the band: Roger
Daltrey, John Entwistle, Pete Townshend, and Keith
Moon. 

 Framed, 16 3/8 by 16 3/8 inches; sight, 11 3/4 by
11 3/4 inches 

$ 2,000 -  4,000 
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 190 
 THE WHO PETE TOWNSHEND
AND ROGER DALTREY JIM
MARSHALL PHOTOGRAPH • 
 A photograph of Pete Townshend and
Roger Daltrey of The Who taken by
Jim Marshall, with Marshall's
copyright stamp on verso. 

 Matted, 16 1/2 by 20 5/8 inches;
sight, 8 1/4 by 12 5/8 inches 

$ 400 -  600 

 

 191 
 THE WHO "LIFEHOUSE
PROJECT" RECORDING OF
WHO'S NEXT • 
 A pair of aluminum core 33 rpm
lacquer disc records (aka acetates) of
songs by The Who from their
Lifehouse project. Tracks include "Pure
and Easy," "Behind Blue Eyes," "Love
Ain't for Keeping," "Mary," "Gettin'
in Tune," "Goin' Mobile," "Too Much
of Anything," "Time Is Passing," "We
Won't Get Fooled Again," "Song Is
Over," and the 13-minute instrumental
version of the classic "Baba O'Riley." 

 12 3/8 by 12 3/8 inches (overall) 

$ 2,000 -  4,000 
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  192 
 JOHN ENTWISTLE CUSTOM JACKET AND PANTS • 
 A purple velvet jacket with yellow embroidered flowers outlined in
teal, accented throughout with round iridescent stones. The lapels
and lining of the jacket are additionally accented with larger
teardrop stones, forming floral shapes at the top of the lapels. 
The jacket has a "Nudie's Rodeo Tailors North Hollywood,
California" label within; on another label on the inside pocket is
typed "John Entwistle 6-10-73 size 40." Together with a pair of
matching bell bottom pants with a label on which is typed "John
Entwistle 6-10-73 size 34-35."  

$ 5,000 -  7,000 
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 193 
 KEITH MOON STAGE PLAYED SNARE DRUM WITH BOOK AND MAGAZINE • 
  A Gretsch 1970 DRB Special 5x14 snare drum used by Keith Moon on The Who's 1970-1971 World Tour.

Includes DRB Special tag and has "Who 1" etched into the walnut finish wood shell. Serial #131022. 

An original signed "Proof of Documentation" letter from Alan White states: 

"This document is proof of authentication and the history of one wood Gretsch snare drum, Serial #131022, Model #4157. This 
drum was given to me (Alan White) by Keith Moon at the final concert of the 1969 World Tour by THE WHO. I had played the entire 
tour with the support band 'Bell and Arc' and Keith used to watch me play almost every night from the side of the stage. At the final 
gig in New Orleans he gave me this drum and it has remained in my possession until this time, May 1997. This drum was also used 
on the album 'Big Generator' by the band 'YES' in 1987, primarily on the songs 'Love Will Find a Way,' 'Almost Like Love' and the 
title track 'Big Generator.' In 1972 this drum was professionally restored. I am sure this will be a valuable addition to your collection. 
Signed, May 20, 1997, Alan White" 

Note: Mr. White referenced the incorrect date for the tour in his letter (it was the 1970-1971 world tour, not 1969).

This drum was also featured in DRUM! Magazine in the "Time Capsules" column in March 2013.

The "Time Capsules" article by Donn Bennett (Keith Moon's Gretsch "D.R.B. Special") states: "Keith Moon is legendary for many things, including
his manic drumming style, his crazy antics, and his habit of destroying drum kits. As a result, very few of Moon's drums still exist and are
considered among the rarest and most sought-after collectibles anywhere. This drum was lucky enough to survive. It is a D.R.B. Special - Basically,
a hot-rodded 1970 Gretsch 14" x 5" wood shell snare drum. It's identified by the chrome DRB Special badge and "Who 1" scratched into the
shell right below. Moon used the drum during The Who's 1970-71 world tour. He can be seen playing the drum (with a cricket bat!) in the
included photo."

Bennett goes on to explain the history of ownership in the balance of the feature.

Also included is a copy of the book, Anyway Anyhow Anywhere: 
The Complete Chronicle of The Who 1958-1978 by Andy Neill and Matt Kent, which features an image of Keith Moon playing this snare drum
with the aforementioned cricket bat.

There are very few examples of Keith Moon drums with comparable provenance and history of ownership that have been identified and
documented.  

$ 10,000 -  20,000 
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 194 
 KEITH MOON BPI RECORD AWARD 
 A BPI "gold" record award presented to Keith Moon to
recognize the sale in the United Kingdom of more than
£250,000 worth of the Polydor long playing album The
Story of The Who.  

 20 1/4 by 16 1/4 inches 

$ 600 -  800 
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 195 
 THE ARTWOODS AND THE HERD PERFORMANCE CONTRACTS 
 A pair of performance contracts between the Marquee Club in London and The Artwoods, which included keyboardist
Jon Lord, later a founding member of Deep Purple, for August 22, 1966, and December 5, 1966. Together with a
performance contract between the Marquee Club and The Herd, which included member Peter Frampton, for October
1, 15, 22, and 29 in 1966. 

 11 7/8 by 8 3/16 inches (each) 

$ 100 -  200 

 

  196 
 PETER ASHER PERSONAL ROLODEXES FROM THE 1960s 
 Two metal Rolodexes from the late 1960s and/or early 1970s belonging to music producer and manager
Peter Asher. Some of the famous names included are Warren Beatty, Eric Clapton, George Harrison, Mick
Jagger, Paul McCartney, Jimmy Page, Shep Gordon, Gloria Stavers, and Ricky Scaggs, among countless
others. Also included are names, addresses, and telephone numbers of Los Angeles-area businesses that
someone like Asher would need such as The Whiskey a Go Go, The Golden Bear, Elektra/Asylum Records,
Columbia Pictures, The Beverly Wilshire Hotel, Warner Bros. Recording Studios, Twentieth Century Fox, and
local So Cal radio stations KHJ, KLOS, KMET, KDAY, and KRLA. Asher was part of the British pop duo Peter &
Gordon, whose biggest hit was "A World Without Love," written by Paul McCartney. McCartney even dated
Asher's sister Jane during the 1960s and lived with the Asher family for a couple of years. After his singing
career ended, Asher transitioned into management and producing, living in Los Angeles, hence these two
Rolodexes with many Southern California places listed. 

 3 by 9 1/2 inches 

$ 800 -  1,200 
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 197 
 THE ROLLING STONES 3-D LENTICULAR PRINT 
 An original 3-D lenticular print of The Rolling Stones. Approximately
150 of these 3-D prints were produced by Vari-Vue as displays to
advertise the release of the Stones' seminal psychedelic album Their
Satanic Majesties Request (Decca, 1967), which featured a smaller
version on the cover. 

 22 1/4 by 22 1/4 inches; sight, 14 by 14 inches 

$ 800 -  1,200 

 

 198 
 ROLLING STONES SIGNED SETLIST 
 A setlist signed in black felt-tip ink by members of The Rolling Stones including
Mick Jagger, Keith Richards, Ronnie Wood, Charlie Watts, Bernard Fowler,
Blondie Chaplin, Bobby Keys, and one illegible. The setlist is from the band's
Friday, September 13, 2002, concert at Comiskey Park in Chicago. 

 11 by 8 1/2 inches 

$ 400 -  600 

 

  199 
 THE ROLLING STONES AND IAN STEWART
SIGNED GUITAR STRING PACKET • 
 A Gibson Mona-Steel guitar string packet signed by Mick
Jagger, Keith Richards, Brian Jones, Bill Wyman, Charlie
Watts, and original band member Ian Stewart.
Accompanied by the original guitar strings and a letter of
authenticity signed by Steven Brendell, who attended the
band's All Night Rave event at Alexandra Palace, London,
on June 26, 1964. After the performance, Brendell
slipped backstage to the band's dressing room and asked
for their autographs; after a short wait, the guitar string
and its packet were handed to Brendell, signed by all of
the members.  

 3 1/4 by 3 1/4 inches 

$ 1,000 -  2,000 
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 200 
 THE ROLLING STONES STUDIO MUSIC
SCORE SIGNED BY MICK JAGGER AND
BRIAN JONES • 
 A printed musical score used by choir member
Diana Macalpine during the recording of The
Rolling Stones song "You Can't Always Get
What You Want" at Olympic Studios on
November 16 and 17, 1968, signed by Mick
Jagger and Brian Jones. The score is
copyrighted in 1969 by Mirage Music Ltd. in
London with the information printed at the
bottom. Macalpine was a member of the
London Bach Choir employed by The Rolling
Stones to open the song (on the album version);
they can be heard throughout the track.
Accompanied by musical notations for the song
and other scores used by Macalpine while she
was singing for the London Bach Choir: a film
score for Dr. Phibes Rises Again, one for
Handel's Allegro Maestoso, one for a song titled
"Rainbow," and two for a song titled "The First
Time." All housed in a black folder with "The
Bach Choir" embossed on the cover.
Macalpine has provided a letter of provenance
with the collection and two black and white
images of the London Bach Choir taken during
the recording of "You Can't Always Get What
You Want."  

 13 1/2 by 8 1/2 inches 

$ 1,000 -  2,000 

 

 
 201 
 THE ROLLING STONES CASH
BOX AWARD • 
 A Cash Box International Gold
Award presented to The Rolling
Stones for their Decca recording
"Satisfaction" that reached number
one in the Cash Box American Top
100 in July 1965. 

 Height, 9 inches 

$ 4,000 -  6,000 
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 202 
 MICK JAGGER HANDWRITTEN SETLIST • 
 A pink piece of paper with a handwritten setlist for a Rolling Stones concert by Mick Jagger. The setlist dates to circa
1965, and the songs on the list include "Talking Bout You," "I'm Alright," "Not Fade Away," and "Just Wanna Make
Love to You." The setlist was part of a collection of items in a huge metal trunk left behind in a house shared by Brian
Jones. 

 4 1/2 by 3 3/4 inches 

$ 10,000 -  15,000 
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 203 
 CHARLIE WATTS STAGE USED DRUMSTICK WITH ROLLING STONES AUTOGRAPHS  
 A drumstick used by Charlie Watts during The Rolling Stones' performance at the Alcove Club in Middlesbrough, England,
on July 13, 1963, with a sheet containing autographs from The Rolling Stones members on both sides. Accompanied by a
letter of authenticity signed by the recipient of the drumstick and autographs. 

 Stick, 13 inches; Sheet, 7 by 6 1/2 inches 

$ 300 -  500 

 

 204 
 ROLLING STONES-RELATED CHARLIE WATTS
1966 RARE BOOK 
 Ultra rare book titled The Zoo of Flags written and
illustrated by Rolling Stones drummer Charlie Watts and
printed by the Marison Press, London, in 1966. The
book consists of drawings by Watts of animals' outlines
containing national flags within. A handwritten letter
dated "8.9.66" from publishing director Peter Gibson
on Marison Press Limited letterhead to Peter Asher is
folded and pressed within the book. A guitar pick is
also tucked within the pages.  

 10 by 7 1/2 inches 

$ 500 -  700 

 

 205 
 RONNIE WOOD OWNED VICTORIAN
MARBLE TOPPED DEMILUNE 
 A demilune table with marble top and backsplash on a
painted wood tripod base. 

 37 1/2 by 35 1/4 by 17 inches 

 PROVENANCE Lot 510, "Property From The Collection
of Ronnie and Jo Wood," Julien's Auctions, Beverly
Hills, October 26, 2012 

$ 200 -  400 
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 206 
 RONNIE WOOD PLAYED AND SIGNED GUITAR
WITH DRAWING • 
 A Gibson SG guitar owned and played by Ronnie Wood and
signed "Ronnie Wood '07." Wood has additionally drawn an
elaborate architectural drawing on the body of the guitar.
Serial number 001570689. Accompanied by a soft gig bag. 

 PROVENANCE From the Collection of Ronnie Wood 

$ 15,000 -  20,000 
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 207 
 GEOFF EMERICK "I WANT TO HOLD YOUR HAND" RECORD 
 A copy of the Capitol Records 45 rpm "I Want To Hold Your Hand" on one side and
"I Saw Her Standing There" on the other. Together with a brown frame. The record
belonged to Geoff Emerick, the sound engineer who worked with The Beatles on
their albums Revolver, Sgt. Pepper's Lonely Hearts Club Band and Abbey Road. 

 Framed, 11 1/2 by 9 1/2 inches 

 PROVENANCE From the Estate of Geoff Emerick 

$ 400 -  600 

 209 
 GEOFF EMERICK MANUSCRIPT FOR
CAN'T BUY ME LOVE 
 A printed manuscript for Jonathan Gould's Can't Buy Me Love: The Beatles, Britain and
America with a business card stapled on the inside page for The Crown Publishing
Group. The manuscript is 851 pages long and likely given to Geoff Emerick to review
since he was the sound engineer who worked with The Beatles on their albums Revolver,
Sgt. Pepper's Lonely Hearts Club Band and Abbey Road. The book was published in
October 2007 and took Gould 17 years to complete.  

 11 by 8 1/2 by 2 inches 

 PROVENANCE From the Estate of Geoff Emerick 

$ 600 -  800 

 

 208 
 GEOFF EMERICK OWNED BEATLES RECORDS 
 A group of three records owned by Geoff Emerick, the
sound engineer who worked with The Beatles on their
albums Revolver, Sgt. Pepper's Lonely Hearts Club Band
and Abbey Road. The records include The Beatles songs
"I Want To Hold Your Hand," "I Saw Her Standing
There," "Get Back," "Don't Let Me Down," "Revolution"
and "Hey Jude." 

 Each, 7 1/4 by 7 1/4 inches 

 PROVENANCE From the Estate of Geoff Emerick 

$ 600 -  800 
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 210 
 GEOFF EMERICK LADY'S NECKLACE AND
EARRINGS 
 A gold-tone necklace with a heart-shape faceted
amethyst stone signed "R.G. Foreigna" and a pair of
gold-tone clip-on earrings with mabe pearl centerpiece
surrounded by 20 white stones. The jewelry belonged
to Geoff Emerick, the sound engineer who worked
with The Beatles on their albums Revolver, Sgt. Pepper's
Lonely Hearts Club Band and Abbey Road. 

 PROVENANCE From the Estate of Geoff Emerick 

$ 75 -  150 

 

 

 212 
 GEOFF EMERICK LOCMAN WATCHES 
 A pair of watches: a Locman Tremila sport watch in
titanium and stainless steel, reference number 261,
marked "N.L. 1675" on the case, with a black and
white silicone band; and a stainless steel Locman
Cavallo Pazzo watch, reference number 161, marked
"N.Y. 7071" on the case, with a stainless steel strap.
The watches belonged to Geoff Emerick, the sound
engineer who worked with The Beatles on their albums
Revolver, Sgt. Pepper's Lonely Hearts Club Band and
Abbey Road. 

 PROVENANCE From the Estate of Geoff Emerick 

$ 400 -  600 

 

 211 
 GEOFF EMERICK MOVADO WATCH WITH
ENGRAVING 
 A Movado watch with black and gold-tone dial, gold
hands, and a single gold faceted stone at the "12." The
back is engraved "THANKS! From all your friends at
HMG 
1-20-2006." The case is stamped "87 E4
0863/7962181." Attached to the original black leather
strap from the maker, stamped "18" and "9096." The
watch belonged to Geoff Emerick, the sound engineer
who worked with The Beatles on their albums Revolver, 
Sgt. Pepper's Lonely Hearts Club Band and Abbey Road. 

 PROVENANCE From the Estate of Geoff Emerick 

$ 300 -  500 
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 213 
 GEOFF EMERICK WATCHES 
 A group of three watches: a vintage gold-tone digital watch
marked "Omega," a stainless steel Dolce & Gabbana TIME
watch with colorful dial, and a stainless steel Michael Kors MK-
5052 watch with three subsidiary dials, case number 110706.
The watches belonged to Geoff Emerick, the sound engineer who
worked with The Beatles on their albums Revolver, Sgt. Pepper's
Lonely Hearts Club Band and Abbey Road. 

 PROVENANCE From the Estate of Geoff Emerick 

$ 300 -  500 

 

 214 
 GEOFF EMERICK WATCHES 
 A pair of round quartz watches: one marked "Must de Cartier" with Roman
numeral chapters and black strap, and one marked "Gucci" with Arabic
chapters and brown stamped leather strap. The watches belonged to Geoff
Emerick, the sound engineer who worked with The Beatles on their albums
Revolver, Sgt. Pepper's Lonely Hearts Club Band and Abbey Road. 

 PROVENANCE From the Estate of Geoff Emerick 

$ 400 -  600 

 215 
 GEOFF EMERICK WATCHES 
 A group of four watches: a Favre-Leuba automatic watch with 9K
yellow gold dial, case number "760091/021," with black
leather strap; a stainless steel watch from Tommy Hilfiger with
three subsidiary dials and a tachymeter scale, case number
F90309, with original blue silicone band; a Sekonda 30 jewels
automatic watch with brown lizard leather strap; and a stainless
steel Kartel quartz watch with blue strap. The watches belonged
to Geoff Emerick, the sound engineer who worked with The
Beatles on their albums Revolver, Sgt. Pepper's Lonely Hearts Club
Band and Abbey Road. 

 PROVENANCE From the Estate of Geoff Emerick 

$ 300 -  500 
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 216 
 GEOFF EMERICK GIFTED WATCH FROM PAUL McCARTNEY  
 A Softwatch by Exaequo inscribed on the back "Paul is Live," case number
91004, with stretchable band. The watch is contained in a box with a card
that is signed by Paul and Linda McCartney with typed "Thanks for your help
in squashing the old rumour that Paul is dead. Paul is Live with boots on!" The
watch was gifted by the McCartneys to Geoff Emerick, the sound engineer
who worked with The Beatles on their albums Revolver, Sgt. Pepper's Lonely
Hearts Club Band and Abbey Road. 

 Box, 3 3/4 by 3 1/4 by 2 inches 

 PROVENANCE From the Estate of Geoff Emerick 

$ 2,000 -  4,000 
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 217 
 PAUL McCARTNEY LETTERS TO GEOFF EMERICK 
 A group of letters from Paul McCartney to sound engineer Geoff Emerick. One dated September 9, 2005, is signed by McCartney on
his personal stationery and states "I thought you would perhaps like a copy of my new album." One dated May 17, 2012, is on
McCartney's personal stationery and states "Here is the newly remastered edition of RAM." One dated January 13, 1993, is on MPL
stationery to accompany a gifted tie, autopen signed by Paul and Linda McCartney. And one is a note from Paul McCartney and
Heather Mills stating that they hope for Emerick to join their animal rights campaign, autopen signed and attached to a photocopy of
a letter signed by Emerick to the UK Prime Minister to help the cats and dogs brutally slaughtered in China.  

 Largest, 12 by 8 1/2 inches 

 PROVENANCE From the Estate of Geoff Emerick 

$ 600 -  800 

 

 218 
 PAUL McCARTNEY AND YOKO ONO CARDS TO GEOFF EMERICK 
 A group of seven cards to sound engineer Geoff Emerick: a handwritten birthday card from "Linda +Paul + kids" written by Linda
McCartney with cartoon drawings; a Seasons Greetings card to "Hey Geoffers!" written by Linda and signed "xx + Love Linda Paul +
Kids xxx"; a card with writing by Paul, "To Geoff, Happy Hols! [heart] Paul, Heather & family"; a card with writing by Paul, "Dear
Geoff, Have a great day, may your candle shine! [heart] Paul, Heather (and Baby Bea); a holiday card signed "[heart] Paul +
Heather & Beatrice"; a card from Paul, Heather, Bea, and family wishing Geoff a superb day on his birthday; and a card from Yoko
Ono signed "To Geoff, lots of love, Yoko." 

 Sizes vary 

 PROVENANCE From the Estate of Geoff Emerick 

$ 2,000 -  3,000 
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 PROVENANCE From the Estate of Geoff
Emerick 

$ 500 -  700 

 219 
 PAUL McCARTNEY WEDDING INVITATION AND
PROGRAM 
 An invitation to the wedding of Paul McCartney and Heather Mills on
Tuesday, June 11, 2002, with "Geoff" handwritten as the invitee.
Together with the Order of Service program at St. Salvator's Church in
Glaslough, Ireland; a sheet with directions to the service; an envelope
addressed to Geoff Emerick with a red seal on the back; and the
original transmittal envelope. Emerick was the sound engineer who
worked with The Beatles on their albums Revolver, Sgt. Pepper's Lonely
Hearts Club Band and Abbey Road.  

 Sizes vary 

 PROVENANCE From the Estate of Geoff Emerick 

$ 400 -  600 

 220 
 PAUL McCARTNEY PETA
PERFORMANCE RECORDINGS 
 A group of recordings from the estate of
Geoff Emerick, the sound engineer who
worked with The Beatles on their albums
Revolver, Sgt. Pepper's Lonely Hearts
Club Band and Abbey Road, featuring
Paul McCartney and David Gilmour
performing live at the PETA Party of the
Century benefit in September 1999: a
DAT cassette tape of the rehearsal; a
DAT cassette tape of the concert; a DAT
cassette tape labeled “new mixes”; a
standard cassette tape labeled “remix”;
and a VHS cassette tape of the concert
(with reference tracking numbers on the
screen) labeled "Nocturne Productions." 
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 221 
 GEOFF EMERICK RECORDING ACADEMY
APPRECIATION CERTIFICATE 
 A certificate presented by The Recording Academy to Geoff
Emerick in December 2012 in appreciation for and recognition
of 10 years of membership and for supporting The Recording
Academy's mission to improve the environment for music and the
lives of all members of its creative community.  

 8 1/2 by 11 inches 

  PROVENANCE From the Estate of Geoff Emerick  

$ 200 -  400 

 

 223 
 GEOFF EMERICK GRAMMY AWARD NOMINATION 
 A certificate from the National Academy of Recording Arts & Sciences presented to Neil
Dorfsman, Steve Lipson, and Geoff Emerick, engineers, in recognition of their nomination
for Best Engineered Recording (Non-Classical) for Paul McCartney's song "Flowers in the
Dirt" for the awards period in 1989.  

 Certificate, 11 by 8 1/2 inches 

 PROVENANCE From the Estate of Geoff Emerick 

$ 400 -  600 

 

 222 
 GEOFF EMERICK GRAMMY NOMINATION CERTIFICATE 
 A certificate presented by the National Academy of Recording Arts & Sciences to
Geoff Emerick in recognition of his participation as mix engineer on the GRAMMY
Award winning recording by Paul McCartney "Helter Skelter," which won Best Solo
Rock Vocal Performance at the 53rd GRAMMY Awards in 2010.  

 Framed, 22 by 18 inches; sight, 12 1/2 by 9 1/2 inches 

 PROVENANCE From the Estate of Geoff Emerick 

$ 300 -  500 
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 224 
 GEOFF EMERICK PIANO 
 A Blüthner grand piano circa 1872. The instrument is a very early example of a piano
fitted with the Aliquot System patented by Julius Blüthner. The rosewood case measures 6
feet six inches in length and is raised on turned tapered fluted legs, the pinblock is
stamped with the serial number 12343. Accompanied by a photograph of Emerick
playing the piano in his home. 

 PROVENANCE From the Estate of Geoff Emerick 

$ 1,500 -  3,000 
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 225 
 KLAUS VOORMANN SIGNED LIMITED
EDITION POSTERS 
 Two black and white limited edition posters by artist
Klaus Voormann, both signed on the bottom right by
Voormann in silver felt pen. The first is a montage of
line drawings of Jimi Hendrix in some of his iconic
outfits, numbered 347/400 on the bottom left;
Voormann has additionally dated his signature "'97."
The second is a montage of illustrations of The Beatles
from Hamburg, Germany, between 1960 and 1962,
numbered 250/500 on the bottom left.  

 Larger, 20 1/2 by 20 1/2 inches 

$ 200 -  400 

 

 226 
 THE BEATLES POSTER SIGNED BY ASTRID
KIRCHHERR 
 A black and white exhibition poster of The Beatles taken in
Hamburg, Germany, in 1960 and signed by photographer
Astrid Kirchherr. The December 1991 exhibition was titled
"DIE BEATLES IN HAMBURG."  

 16 1/2 by 23 1/2 inches 

$ 200 -  400 

 

 227 
 THE BEATLES PRINT SIGNED BY ASTRID KIRCHHERR 
 A sepia photographic print of The Beatles taken by photographer Astrid
Kirchherr in November 1960 at Heiligengeistfeld Square in Hamburg,
Germany, as part of The Beatles' first actual photo session. The image
shows (from left) Pete Best, George Harrison, John Lennon, Paul
McCartney and Stuart Sutcliffe standing next to a Hugo Haase railway
wagon in a funfair. The print has been signed and labeled "Artist Proof"
in the lower left corner by Kirchherr in pencil.  

 16 1/2 by 23 1/2 inches 

$ 300 -  500 

 

  228 
 THE BEATLES LIMITED EDITION PRINT SIGNED BY
JURGEN VOLLMER 
 An original black and white photograph of The Beatles performing
live at the Top Ten Club, Hamburg, Germany, in 1961 taken by
photographer Jurgen Vollmer and signed on the bottom left in silver
felt pen by Vollmer. The Beatles performed at the club between April
1 and July 1, 1961. The print was hand developed by Vollmer
directly from the original negative and numbered 2/4 on the
bottom right.  

 20 by 16 inches 

$ 400 -  600 
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 229 
 THE BEATLES HELP! SIX-SHEET FILM POSTER 
 An original American six-sheet poster for The Beatles film Help!
(Subafilms, 1965). 

 Approximately 80 by 80 inches (overall) 

$ 300 -  500 

 

 230 
 THE BEATLES POLISH FILM POSTER FOR HELP! 
 A vintage 1965 Polish poster promoting the release of the second Beatles
feature film HELP! The poster has stylized caricatures of the band members and
reads "NA POMOC!" The back is stamped "Printed in Poland." 

 33 by 23 inches 

$ 500 -  700 

 

 231 
 THE BEATLES A HARD DAY'S NIGHT FRENCH FILM POSTER 
 A vintage 1964 French poster used to promote the release of The Beatles
feature film A Hard Day's Night (UA, 1964). 

 62 by 46 inches 

$ 500 -  700 

 

 Unframed, 26 3/8 by 39 1/4 inches 

$ 1,000 -  2,000 

  232 
 THE BEATLES A HARD DAY'S NIGHT FILM POSTER • 
 A British Quad poster advertising The Beatles film A Hard Day's
Night (Walter Shenson, 1964). 
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 233 
 THE BEATLES LET IT BE SIX-SHEET FILM POSTER 
 An original American six-sheet poster for The Beatles film Let It Be (Apple
Corps, 1969). 

 Approximately 80 by 80 inches (overall) 

$ 300 -  500 

 

 234 
 THE BEATLES ABBEY ROAD PROMOTIONAL POSTER 
 An original USA Apple Records promotional poster for The Beatles 1969 album
Abbey Road. The poster features the artwork from the reverse of the LP sleeve, with
the words "Beatles," "Abbey Road," "Apple Records" and "Record and Tape
Now" printed over a brick wall. 

 33 by 23 inches 

$ 500 -  700 

 

 235 
 THE BEATLES MAGICAL MYSTERY TOUR CAPITOL RECORDS
PROMO POSTER • 
 An original promotional poster advertising the release of The Beatles 1967
album Magical Mystery Tour in time for Christmas. 

 Unframed, 42 1/2 by 33 1/2 inches 

$ 500 -  700 
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 236 
 THE BEATLES YELLOW SUBMARINE
POSTERS 
 Two original posters advertising The Beatles
film Yellow Submarine (Apple Corps,
1968). 

 Unframed, 29 by 21 inches (each) 

$ 200 -  400 

 

 237 
 THE BEATLES YELLOW SUBMARINE LUNCHBOX 
 A vintage 1968 lunchbox and Thermos themed after The Beatles film Yellow
Submarine (Apple Corps, 1968). 

 7 by 8 1/2 by 7 1/4 inches (overall) 

$ 100 -  200 

 

 238 
 THE BEATLES YELLOW SUBMARINE MERCHANDISE 
 A collection of Beatles merchandise themed after the film Yellow
Submarine (Apple Corps, 1968): a Craft Master brand "Put-Ons"
poster with original transfer decal sheet, four Beatles envelopes and
corresponding stationery sheets plus a band sheet, two publicity
stills, a 1974 calendar with an image of the band for the month of
December, and an original light switch cover. 

 Unframed, 21 by 15 inches (largest) 

$ 200 -  400 

 

 239 
 THE BEATLES YELLOW SUBMARINE THEMED CLOTHES HANGERS • 
 A complete set of The Beatles Yellow Submarine themed clothes hangers sealed in their original
Closet Carnival packaging, produced by Henderson Hoggard of New York City. 

 17 1/4 by 16 inches (each) 

$ 600 -  800 
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 240 
 OFFICIAL BEATLES FAN CLUB FLEXI DISCS AND
NEWSLETTERS 
 A collection of all seven Official Beatles Fan Club flexi discs and
various newsletters from 1964, 1965, 1966 and 1967. No
newsletters were issued for the 1968 and 1969 flexi discs. 

 Each, 7 1/4 by 7 1/4 inches 

$ 400 -  600 

 

 241 
 THE BEATLES BOOK COMPLETE SET 
 A complete set of original The Beatles Book monthly magazines
from August 1963 to December 1969, numbered 1 through 77.
The books are filled with Beatles information, pictures, interviews,
song lyrics and much more.  

 Each, 8 1/2 by 6 inches 

$ 500 -  700 

 

 242 
 THE BEATLES COLLECTION OF UNUSED 1966
CONCERT TICKETS • 
 A collection of eight unused concert tickets for The Beatles in
Boston at Suffolk Downs on August 18, 1966. Matted and framed
together with a color photograph of the band performing. 

 Framed, 17 by 21 inches (overall) 

$ 800 -  1,200 
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 243 
 THE BEATLES HELP! PROMO
ITEMS 
 A collection of promotional materials
pertaining primarily to the release of
The Beatles film Help! (Subafilms,
1965) including film stills, uncut
caption sheets, press clippings, press
pamphlets with details about the
production, and an original paper
promo tag to encourage ticket sales.
Also included are several stills from
The Beatles' previous film A Hard
Day's Night (Walter Shenson, 1964). 

$ 600 -  800 

 

 244 
 THE BEATLES THEMED
1960s DRESS • 
 A vintage Beatles themed dress
made in Sweden and carrying a
Petronella brand tag (size 40). 

$ 800 -  1,200 
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 245 
 THE BEATLES SHELL PROMOTIONAL POSTER 
 A vintage 1960s Beatles Yellow Submarine "All You Need Is
Love" promotional poster from Shell Oil Company. Shell
commissioned the poster, which was printed by PERFECTA,
Brussels, Belgium, in 1968. The poster has the text "Copyright
1969 K.F.S. Opera Mundi - Subafilms" printed on the bottom
left corner. 

 21 1/4 by 15 inches 

$ 400 -  600 

 

 246 
 THE BEATLES 1963 PARLOPHONE RECORDS POSTER 
 An original EMI Parlophone Beatles promotional poster from 1963
featuring The Beatles in black and white on a bright orange
background. The poster is from the collection of a Scotland-based
EMI representative. Accompanied by a certificate of authenticity
from Tracks Ltd. 

 12 by 15 inches 

$ 300 -  500 

 

 247 
 THE BEATLES KAISERKELLER CONCERT POSTER 
 A commemorative reprint poster advertising a concert with
The Beatles and Rory Storm and the Hurricanes at the
Kaiserkeller club in Hamburg, Germany, in 1960. The
poster is based on the original handpainted poster in the
collection of Rory Storm guitarist Johnny Byrne. 

 Framed, 30 3/4 by 21 1/4 inches; sight, 29 3/8 by 19
7/8 inches 

$ 300 -  500 

 

 248 
 THE BEATLES "HEY JUDE" PROMOTIONAL POSTER 
 An original Apple Records promotional poster for the 1968 Beatles
single "Hey Jude/Revolution." A similar poster once hung on the
office wall of Apple staff member Chris O'Dell in the Apple offices
on Savile Row, London. 

 26 1/2 by 20 inches 

$ 400 -  600 
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 249 
 THE BEATLES YESTERDAY AND TODAY
PROMO POSTER • 
 A vintage promotional "Buy Beatles Here" poster
advertising The Beatles album Yesterday and Today
featuring the updated cover art used to replace the
scandalous "Butcher Cover" artwork. 

 Unframed, 21 5/8 by 17 7/8 inches 

$ 600 -  800 

 

  250 
 THE BEATLES YESTERDAY AND TODAY
"BUTCHER COVER" POSTER • 
 A vintage promotional poster for The Beatles album
Yesterday and Today featuring the scandalous and
soon-to-be-withdrawn "Butcher Cover" artwork that
depicted the band covered in chopped meat and
dismembered dolls. 

 Framed, 26 1/2 by 21 3/4 inches 

$ 600 -  800 
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 251 
 CONTINUITY COLOR PHOTO CUTOUTS
FROM THE FILM SGT. PEPPER'S LONELY
HEARTS CLUB BAND  
 Universal, 1978. A group of four color photographs of
wax figures of the "old Beatles" cut to shape and glued
onto a piece of black construction paper with white text
reading "The Beatle's [sic]/ Sargent [sic]/ Pepper's/
Lonely/ Hearts/ Club/ Band." Used as continuity photos
by the Burman Studio in the musical film that starred
Peter Frampton and the Bee Gees. 

 14 by 11 inches 

$ 300 -  500 

 

 252 
 THE BEATLES
PROMOTIONAL POSTER • 
 An original 1960s UK EMI
Records promotional poster for
The Beatles album Sgt. Pepper's
Lonely Hearts Club Band,
released on June 1, 1967. This
poster was used in record shops
to promote the album's release. 

 18 by 25 inches 

$ 3,000 -  5,000 
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 253 
 THE BEATLES SIGNED
PROMOTIONAL CARD 
 An original Beatles Star Club
promotional card signed on verso by
John Lennon, George Harrison and
Ringo Starr in blue ballpoint pen.
Harrison has added the inscription "To
Gail love from" to the left of his name;
Starr has added the inscription "Love To
Gail from" above his name. The
signatures were obtained in the
Liverpool area in 1962 or 1963. 

 4 1/4 by 6 inches 

$ 1,000 -  2,000 

 

 254 
 THE BEATLES SIGNED
PROMOTIONAL FLYER 
 A promotional flyer from Parlophone
Records with a black and white image
of The Beatles. Signed by all four
members: Ringo Starr, George Harrison,
John Lennon, and Paul McCartney. "TR-
23" is written in ink on verso. 

 3 1/2 inches by 5 3/4 inches 

$ 2,000 -  4,000 
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 256 
 THE BEATLES PHOTOGRAPHIC PRINT 
 A photograph developed in the 1980s from the original negative, taken
from an image by Liverpool-based photographer Les Chadwick, showing
The Beatles performing live at the Cavern Club in Liverpool, England, in
January 1963. Chadwick worked for Peter Kaye Photography Studios in
Liverpool. The photograph was obtained directly from the studio's
archive. 

 16 by 20 inches 

$ 400 -  600 

 

  257 
 THE BEATLES SET OF RICHARD
AVEDON POSTERS 
 A complete set of five psychedelic
posters of The Beatles produced by
Richard Avedon. The posters were
commissioned by the Daily Express
newspaper in 1968. Four are
individual color portrait images of each
member, and the fifth is a black and
white wide group shot. 

 Longest, 14 1/2 by 40 inches 

$ 400 -  600 

 255 
 THE BEATLES ROBERT WHITAKER CONTACT SHEET 
 An original contact sheet of approximately 30 images taken by Robert
Whitaker during The Beatles' performance at New York's Shea Stadium on
August 15, 1964.  

 8 by 10 inches 

$ 300 -  600 
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 258 
 THE BEATLES PAUL McCARTNEY, GEORGE HARRISON,
RINGO STARR SIGNED SHEET • 
 A vintage sheet signed by The Beatles band members Paul
McCartney, George Harrison, and Ringo Starr, further inscribed by
McCartney "Best Wishes, The Beatles." Matted and framed together
with a ticket to The Beatles concert at King's Hall in 1964 and an
original program for the band's 1964 UK tour. Accompanied by a
signed certificate of authenticity from The Beatles expert Frank
Caiazzo. 

 Framed, 17 5/8 by 19 3/8 inches; sight, 3 5/8 by 2 1/4 inches 

$ 2,000 -  4,000 

 

 259 
 THE BEATLES BAND SIGNED CIVIC HALL NOTE • 
 An original note written by John Lennon and signed by all
four Beatles. The note reads, "To The Civic Hall, Orpington,
from the Beatles." Matted and framed together with a color
photograph of the band. 

 Framed, 20 5/8 by 17 1/8 inches; sight, 6 1/4 by 4 1/8
inches 

$ 5,000 -  7,000 
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 260 
 THE BEATLES SIGNED HOTEL STATIONERY • 
 A sheet of stationery from The Castle Hotel Taunton with "Best wishes" followed by signatures of all four members
of The Beatles: Ringo Starr, George Harrison, John Lennon, and Paul McCartney. Dated on verso "5/9/63." 

 8 by 5 inches 

$ 2,000 -  4,000 
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 261 
 THE BEATLES SIGNED AIRLINES BOOKLET • 
 An original in-flight information booklet for BEA Airlines (British European Airways) signed by all four of The Beatles band
members: John Lennon, Paul McCartney, George Harrison, and Ringo Starr. Matted and framed together with a large-format color
photograph of the band. Accompanied by a signed certificate of authenticity from The Beatles expert Frank Caiazzo. 

 Framed, 17 by 29 inches; sight, 6 1/4 by 7 1/4 inches 

$ 3,000 -  5,000 

 



138 ICONS & IDOLS: ROCK ‘N’ ROLL

 262 
 THE BEATLES SIGNED PHOTOGRAPH • 
 A black and white photograph of The Beatles taken by Astrid Kirchherr in 1962, signed by each member of The Beatles in
light blue ink above their respective images. The signatures date to mid-1963. Accompanied by a certificate of authenticity
from Tracks Ltd. 

 8 1/2 by 6 3/4 inches 

$ 5,000 -  7,000 
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 Largest, 10 1/2 by 13 inches 

$ 1,000 -  2,000 

 

 264 
 THE BEATLES 1960s
CARTOON SERIES
ANIMATION ART • 
 A set of four original hand drawn
sketches from the cartoon
television series The Beatles (ABC,
1965-1969). Each sketch features
a member of The Beatles running
with notes and measurements. The
animator, Dennis Hunt, has added
some colorization to give the effect
of movement. The series was a
historical milestone as it was the
first weekly show to feature
animated versions of real people.
Hunt also worked on The Beatles'
Yellow Submarine animated film.
As part of the production process,
Hunt would draw these sketches
under the guidance of the project's
director. The next stage was that
the cels used in the actual film or
show would be created based on
these pencil drawings.
Accompanied by a copy of a letter
from Hunt confirming the
authenticity of the sketches.  

 10 1/2 by 13 inches, each 

$ 1,000 -  2,000 

 

 263 
 THE BEATLES 1960s
CARTOON SERIES
ANIMATION ART • 
 A set of four original hand drawn
sketches from the cartoon
television series The Beatles (ABC,
1965-1969). Each sketch features
a member of The Beatles walking
with notes and measurements. The
animator, Dennis Hunt, has added
some colorization to give the effect
of movement. The series was a
historical milestone as it was the
first weekly show to feature
animated versions of real people.
Hunt also worked on The Beatles'
Yellow Submarine animated film.
As part of the production process,
Hunt would draw these sketches
under the guidance of the project's
director. The next stage was that
the cels used in the actual film or
show would be created based on
these pencil drawings.
Accompanied by a copy of a letter
from Hunt confirming the
authenticity of the sketches.  
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 265 
 JOHN LENNON YELLOW SUBMARINE PREPRODUCTION CHARACTER
SKETCH 
 A pencil on paper study created for the 1968 United Artists animated film Yellow
Submarine (Apple Corps, 1968) depicting Beatles legend John Lennon with his hand in
the air. Annotations on the borders read "4B's 1" and "John," and the paper has three-
hole punch marks on the left margin.

  13 by 11 inches 

$ 300 -  500 

 

 266 
 PAUL McCARTNEY ANIMATION CEL FROM YELLOW
SUBMARINE 
 An original handpainted animation of Paul McCartney on two cels
from Yellow Submarine (Apple Corps, 1968), mounted to board.
Handwritten notations are at the bottom, and additional information
is at the top.  

 15 1/2 by 19 1/2 inches, overall 

$ 800 -  1,200 

 

 267 
 PAUL McCARTNEY SIGNED CD • 
 A copy of Paul McCartney's Ecce Cor Meum compact disc signed on
the cover in black marker by McCartney. 

 5 by 5 1/2 inches 

$ 800 -  1,200 
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 268 
 PAUL McCARTNEY SIGNED SGT.
PEPPER'S LONELY HEARTS CLUB
BAND ALBUM  
 A record and jacket of The Beatles album
Sgt. Pepper's Lonely Hearts Club Band as
it was released in 1967 on Parlophone,
in used and played condition, signed
years later in black felt-tip ink on the front
"Paul McCartney." 

 12 by 12 inches 

$ 600 -  800 

 

 269 
 PAUL McCARTNEY SIGNED ALBUM • 
 A copy of The Beatles' Sgt. Pepper's Lonely
Hearts Club Band album signed on the top in
black felt pen by Paul McCartney.  

$ 2,000 -  3,000 
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 270 
 PAUL McCARTNEY SIGNED CHRISTMAS
CARD 
 A Christmas card with a painting of a horse on the
front, signed on the interior "Love, Paul + the 'kids'
x." Accompanied by a certificate of authenticity from
Tracks Ltd. 

 4 3/4 by 6 3/4 inches 

$ 500 -  700 

 

 271 
 PAUL McCARTNEY SIGNED PENNY LANE METAL STREET
SIGN 
 A classic and weighty street sign from Liverpool, England, sporting
the very famous street's name as well as "L18." Signed in black felt-
tip ink on the left side "Paul McCartney." 

 10 by 15 inches 

$ 800 -  1,200 

 

  272 
 PAUL McCARTNEY SIGNED PHOTOGRAPH 
 A blank postcard with a photograph of Paul McCartney on the
front, taken by his daughter Mary McCartney in 2000. The
photograph is inscribed in blue felt pen "To Danny cheers! Paul
McCartney." Accompanied by a typed and signed letter and
original envelope from Eve Nash at MPL Communications Ltd.,
addressed to Barry Leeds, reading in part, "Paul was extremely
sorry to here [sic] of Danny's cancer diagnosis and he is pleased
to send you a signed photo for him." 

 8 by 5 inches 

$ 800 -  1,200 
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 273 
 THE BEATLES AT SHEA STADIUM LIVE
PERFORMANCE FILM 
 A pair of reels of 16mm Eastman film stock (cyan
faded) with stereo optical soundtrack and 1966
date codes featuring The Beatles at Shea Stadium
(Subafilms, 1966), a documentary about the August
15, 1965, live performance in New York by The
Beatles in what is considered to be the first major
stadium concert in rock 'n' roll history. Housed in
two original tins with labels for Clayco Films Inc.
dated April 14, 1966. Accompanied by a signed
certificate of authenticity from Tracks Ltd. 

 Diameter, 12 1/2 inches (each) 

$ 200 -  500 

 

 274 
 PAUL McCARTNEY SIGNED SHEA STADIUM
PERFORMANCE REPRODUCTION SHIRT 
 A long-sleeve tan shirt with brown fabric buttons
signed on the left chest by Paul McCartney in black
marker. No labels. On August 15, 1965, The Beatles
played in front of 55,000 fans at New York's Shea
Stadium. "Beatlemania" was at one of its highest
points at the time of this concert. Film footage taken at
the concert shows many teenagers and women crying,
screaming, and even fainting. The crowd noise was
such that security guards can be seen covering their
ears as The Beatles enter the field. Despite the heavy
security presence, individual fans broke onto the field
a number of times during the concert and had to be
chased down and restrained. This shirt is a
reproduction of what The Beatles wore during that
concert.  

$ 1,500 -  3,000 
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 275 
 PAUL McCARTNEY SIGNED HOFNER BASS 
 A Hofner bass guitar signed on the mother-of-pearl pickguard in black
marker by Paul McCartney. No serial number present. 

$ 4,000 -  6,000 
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 276 
 PAUL McCARTNEY AND GEORGE HARRISON
PHOTOGRAPH SIGNED BY ROBERT
WHITAKER 
 A framed limited edition photograph of Paul McCartney
and George Harrison that was taken at Vale Studios,
London, in 1966 by Robert Whitaker. The photograph is
numbered 2/50 on the bottom left and signed by
Whitaker on the bottom right. Accompanied by a
certificate of authenticity from Tracks Ltd. 

 18 1/2 by 20 1/2 inches, framed; 
11 1/4 by 12 1/2 inches, sight 

$ 300 -  500 

 

 277 
 THE BEATLES SIGNED PHOTOGRAPH 
 A black and white photograph of The Beatles that was taken in Liverpool, England, in 1962, signed on verso by John Lennon, Paul McCartney
and Ringo Starr. Each member of the group has added the word "Love" above his respective signature. Accompanied by a certificate of
authenticity from Tracks Ltd. 

 6 1/2 by 8 1/4 inches 

$ 800 -  1,200 
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 278 
 PAUL McCARTNEY COMPLETE SET
OF CLUB SANDWICH NEWSPAPERS 
 A complete set of Club Sandwich newspapers
from issue number 1 to 86 (33/34 and
37/38 are double editions combined in
single issues). Club Sandwich was the official
newspaper of the Paul McCartney Fan Club.
It contained all of the up-to-date news and
articles concerning the current activities of
Paul and Linda McCartney, plus many
exclusive photos that were published only in
the newspaper. Issues 1 through 11 were
printed in black and white format and the
remainder in color. The first issue was
published in 1977 and the final issue in
1998. Paul decided to discontinue
publication of the newspaper after the death
of Linda. Included are a copy of the Choba B
CCCP LP and various posters and flyers. 

 Largest, 16 1/2 by 11 inches 

$ 500 -  700 

 

 279 
 PAUL McCARTNEY PORTRAIT DRAWING BY
JOHN DOWNS 
 A black and white portrait on cardboard of Paul
McCartney in front of a microphone by John Downs,
signed "J Downs." At the bottom is inscribed "Original art
(Chicago Sun Times)." Downs was an illustrator and
graphic artist at the Chicago Daily News and later at the
Chicago Sun-Times from the 1960s to the 1990s. 
 16 1/2 by 10 1/2 inches, sight; 18 by 12 inches, overall 

$ 1,000 -  2,000 
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 11 by 14 1/2 inches 

$ 1,000 -  2,000 

  281 
 PAUL McCARTNEY EARLY ARTWORK 
 A drawing by Paul McCartney of three men with hockey sticks, colored in brown, blue, and purple. Some pencil sketches around them include
the word "ICE" on the top left. On verso is a watercolor in blue that reads "ICE HOCKEY" with hockey sticks in the middle. The drawing is from
when McCartney attended art school. 

 280 
 PAUL McCARTNEY EARLY DRAWING 
 A sketch of a man with curly hair and bug teeth, done in orange crayon and pencil.
The drawing was created by Paul McCartney while he was attending art school. 

 12 3/4 by 8 inches 

$ 800 -  1,200 
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 282 
 PAUL McCARTNEY
DRAWING AND POEM • 
 A double-sided piece of white
paper featuring a drawing by
Paul McCartney on one side
and a poem titled "The Poet of
Dumbwoman's Lane" on the
other, both in blue pen, circa
late 1980s. The item was
given to British comedian
Spike Milligan, and the poem
is addressed "To Spike, Man."
All four members of The
Beatles were fans of Milligan
and stayed in contact with him
until either their death or until
Milligan's death in 2002.
McCartney would often visit
Milligan at his home in Rye,
East Sussex, for tea.

The drawing is of a couple that
McCartney has titled "The
Nutters of Starvecrow Lane."
The poem begins "The voice of
the poet of Dumbwoman's
Lane/ Can be heard across
vallies [sic] of sugar-burned
cane./ And nostrils that sleep
through the wildest of nights/
will be twitching to gain
aromatic insights." McCartney
signs off "with love Paul
(Yesterday's Man)."

Accompanied by a certificate
of authenticity from Tracks Ltd.

 12 by 8 inches 

$ 15,000 -  20,000 
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 283 
 PETE BEST SIGNED DRUM SKIN 
 A Ludwig drum skin that was used on stage by Pete Best,
signed in black marker by Best. Accompanied by a certificate
of authenticity from Tracks Ltd. 

$ 200 -  400 

 

 284 
 RINGO STARR STAGE USED AND SIGNED
DRUMSTICK 
 A Promark Millennium II drumstick owned and used by
Ringo Starr at the Fillmore Auditorium on August 27, 2003.
Starr has signed the stick in black felt pen. Accompanied
by a printed setlist, VIP pass, concert ticket, and wristband
from the show. 

 Length, 16 inches 

$ 400 -  600 

 

 285 
 RINGO STARR TAIWANESE SALES AWARD 
 A framed display presented to Ringo Starr in July 2002 by
EMI Taiwan to commemorate double-platinum sales of The
Beatles album 1. 

 PROVENANCE Lot 979, "Property From the Collection of
Ringo Starr and Barbara Bach," Julien's Auctions, Beverly
Hills, December 5, 2015 

$ 2,000 -  3,000 
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 286 
 RINGO STARR SIGNED INVOICE RECEIPT 
 A Domestic Electric Rentals Ltd. invoice dated January 3, 1967, for the renewal of
Ringo Starr's television maintenance, signed "R Starkey" in blue ink. The invoice is
addressed to Mr. Starkey in Weybridge, Surrey. Accompanied by a certificate of
authenticity from Tracks Ltd. 

 6 1/2 by 8 inches 

$ 400 -  600 

 

 287 
 RINGO STARR SIGNED CHECK 
 A National Westminster Bank Limited check for "£1741
= 4 = 10d" payable to Northern Songs Ltd. and dated
October 9, 1970. Ringo Starr has signed the check "R.
Starkey" in ballpoint pen. Accompanied by a certificate
of authenticity from Tracks Ltd. 

 3 1/2 by 8 inches 

$ 600 -  800 

 

 288 
 RINGO STARR SIGNED PHOTOGRAPH • 
 An original gelatin silver photograph of Ringo Starr
playing his Beatles drum kit on the beach, signed in blue
ink by Starr. Accompanied by a signed certificate of
authenticity from The Beatles expert Frank Caiazzo. 

 Framed, 15 by 12 1/8 inches; sight, 9 1/2 by 8 3/8
inches 

$ 600 -  800 

 

 289 
 RINGO STARR "A CONCERT FOR ALL
GENERATIONS" POSTER 
 A poster for Ringo Starr and his All-Starr Band's A Concert
for All Generations, held at the Buffalo Memorial
Auditorium in Buffalo, New York, on August 18, 1989.  

 22 1/4 by 14 1/4 inches 

$ 600 -  800 

 



152 ICONS & IDOLS: ROCK ‘N’ ROLL

 
 290 
 RINGO STARR NUDIE'S COAT 
 A black velvet jacket with tails and
burgundy piping accent at lapel.
Interior label reads in part "Nudie's /
Rodeo Tailors/ North Hollywood/
California" with additional typed name
"Ringo Starr" and date "9-3-76" on
label. 

 PROVENANCE Lot 979, "Property
From the Collection of Ringo Starr and
Barbara Bach," Julien's Auctions,
Beverly Hills, December 5, 2015 

$ 3,000 -  5,000 
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 291 
 THE BEATLES SIGNED
CARD 
 A card frame with a black and
white photograph of The
Beatles on the front, signed on
the back by John Lennon,
George Harrison, and Ringo
Starr in blue ballpoint pen.
Harrison has added the
inscription "To Dionne +Mary"
above his name. The item is
from the collection of Dionne
Lomax, wife of Apple artist
Jackie Lomax. Accompanied
by a handwritten letter from
Lomax stating that the card
was signed in 1962 for her.
Only three of the four band
members signed the card
because Paul McCartney was
having a drink with Dionne's
then fiancé Jackie Lomax. Also
accompanied by a certificate
of authenticity from Tracks Ltd. 

 6 by 4 inches 

$ 800 -  1,200 

 

 292 
 THE BEATLES SIGNED CARD • 
 An early Beatles (with Pete Best) promotional card signed on verso by John Lennon, Paul McCartney, George Harrison and Ringo Starr. The
autographs were obtained at the Co-operative Hall in Darwen, England, on January 25, 1963. Accompanied by a certificate of authenticity
from Tracks Ltd. 

 3 1/2 by 5 1/4 inches 

$ 4,000 -  6,000 
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 293 
 JOHN LENNON AND YOKO ONO
BOX OF SMILE 
 A black plastic box with "A Box of Smile
Y.O. '71" printed in gold on the top. The
box has a mirror within and contains the
original John Lennon and Yoko Ono Box of
Smile paper flyer. The boxes were
produced as part of the Fluxus art
movement in New York. 

 2 1/4 by 2 1/4 by 2 1/4 inches 

$ 400 -  600 

 

 294 
 JOHN LENNON AND YOKO ONO
BOX OF SMILE 
 A white plastic box with "A Box of Smile
Y.O. '71" printed in gold on the top. The box
has a mirror within and contains the original
John Lennon and Yoko Ono Box of Smile
paper flyer. The boxes were produced as
part of the Fluxus art movement in New York. 

 2 1/4 by 2 1/4 by 2 1/4 inches 

$ 400 -  600 

 

 296 
 YOKO ONO SIGNED CHECK 
 A National Westminster Bank Limited check for £90.00
payable to Pathe Equipment, dated May 18, 1971, and
signed "Yoko Ono Lennon" in black felt pen.  

 3 1/2 by 8 inches 

$ 400 -  600 
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 297 
 JOHN LENNON OWNED T-SHIRT • 
 A vintage T-shirt promoting Tycobrahe audio
equipment printed with the names "John & Yoko" on
the back. Accompanied by a signed certificate of
authenticity from John Lennon's personal assistant and
girlfriend stating that the T-shirt comes from Lennon's
personal collection and was gifted to Lennon by
Tycobrahe after the company worked on the 1972
One to One concert in New York City. 

$ 500 -  700 

 

 298 
 JOHN LENNON SIGNED
ENVELOPE 
 A standard business envelope with an
address window from Anfang & Glass,
CPAs, in New York City, boldly signed
in blue felt-tip ink in the center "John
Lennon." The postmark on the envelope
indicates a date of "10 Feb / 1972,"
so it was likely signed around that time. 

 4 1/4 by 9 1/2 inches 

$ 500 -  700 

 

 299 
 JOHN LENNON AND YOKO ONO SIGNED POSTCARD •  
 A BOAC 747 Jetliner postcard signed on verso by John Lennon and Yoko Ono in black felt pen circa 1969.
Accompanied by a certificate of authenticity from Tracks Ltd. 

 4 by 6 inches 

$ 2,000 -  4,000 
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 300 
 JOHN LENNON BAG ONE
REPRODUCTION
LITHOGRAPHS 
 A complete set of 15 Bag One
reproduction lithographs designed
by John Lennon to commemorate his
wedding to Yoko Ono, printed under
license in 1970. Each lithograph
features a print of John Lennon's
signature. The set is housed in a
white folder with serial number
001496.  

 14 3/4 by 20 inches, overall 

$ 200 -  400 

 

 301 
 JOHN LENNON PRINT SIGNED BY YOKO ONO 
 A portrait print of John Lennon and Yoko Ono from Lennon's Bag One series,
signed by Ono in pencil and marked "AP." 

 Unframed, 19 3/8 by 21 7/8 inches 

$ 200 -  400 

 

 302 
 JOHN LENNON SIGNED LIMITED EDITION BAG
ONE LITHOGRAPH 
 An original lithograph image of Yoko Ono from John Lennon's
1969 Bag One collection, signed by Lennon in pencil on the
bottom right corner and numbered 117/300 on the bottom left.
The print was signed in the Toronto home of musician Ronnie
Hawkins in December 1969. The series of drawings was first
published under the title Bag One and exhibited in January
1970 at the London Art Gallery. On its second day of viewing,
the exhibition was closed by Scotland Yard and the lithographs
were confiscated because of their highly intimate and erotic
nature.  

 23 by 30 inches 

$ 1,000 -  2,000 
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 303 
 JOHN LENNON LIMITED EDITION PRINT BY
JURGEN VOLLMER 
 A limited edition lithograph of John Lennon taken by
photographer Jurgen Vollmer at Jäger-Passage,
Wohlwillstraße 22, in Hamburg, Germany, in 1961.
Signed on the bottom left by Vollmer and numbered
87/500. The three blurred figures walking along the
street are Paul McCartney, George Harrison, and Stuart
Sutcliffe. Lennon used the image as the cover of his
1975 album Rock 'n' Roll.  

 31 1/2 by 23 1/2 inches 

$ 200 -  400 

 

 304 
 JOHN LENNON BOX SET SIGNED BY BOB GRUEN 
 A box set containing four Cibachrome color prints of John Lennon taken by
Bob Gruen on August 29, 1974, for the Walls and Bridges album. The set
was produced in 1990. Each print is a limited edition of 150, and each is
signed and numbered by Gruen in silver pen. 

$ 600 -  800 

 

 305 
 JOHN LENNON PAINTING BY
GEORGE MOLNAR 
 A framed acrylic on wood panel painting of
John Lennon playing the guitar by George
Molnar, signed by the artist on the bottom right.  

 28 1/2 by 31 1/2 inches, overall; 
22 1/2 by 25 1/2 inches, sight 

$ 2,000 -  4,000 

 



158 ICONS & IDOLS: ROCK ‘N’ ROLL

 

 306 
 JOHN LENNON BPI RECORD AWARD 
 A BPI "gold" record award presented to EMI to
recognize sales in the United Kingdom of more than
100,000 copies of the album Imagine in 2000. 

 16 by 16 inches 

$ 600 -  800 

 

 307 
 JOHN LENNON TYPED AND ANNOTATED
MANUSCRIPT • 
 A single sheet of typed manuscript for John Lennon's 1965
book A Spaniard in the Works with handwritten "Readers
Lettuce" on the top by Lennon. Lennon has also crossed out
several typing errors and added some punctuation to the page.
The work differs very slightly to the published version on page
66 of the UK edition of the book. The writing is a pun on the
Readers Letters section of various UK daily newspapers from
the 1960s. It is from the collection of Tom Maschler, head of
Jonathan Cape, publisher of both of Lennon's books.
Accompanied by a certificate of authenticity from Tracks Ltd. 

 10 by 7 inches 

$ 1,500 -  3,000 
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 308 
 JOHN LENNON SIGNED CHECK • 
 A National Westminster Bank Limited check for £702 payable to Arthur Young McClelland Moore + Co, dated
September 5, 1977, and signed by John Lennon in blue felt-tip pen. Accompanied by a certificate of authenticity from
Tracks Ltd. 

 3 1/2 by 8 inches 

$ 2,000 -  4,000 
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 309 
 JOHN LENNON ORIGINAL DRAWING • 

 A caricature of a bald man with "TAKE 42" below, drawn and written by John Lennon in red felt pen
on a paper plate. Accompanied by a black and white photograph of Lennon in studio and a signed
letter of authenticity from Karen Levin, who states that in the 1970s and 1980s she worked at the Hit
Factory recording studio, where she was involved in Lennon's recording of his 1980 album Double
Fantasy. The doodle was done by Lennon and gifted to Levin; the image is probably of Tony Levin, the
bass guitarist who had a shaved head. Also accompanied by a certificate of authenticity from Frank
Caiazzo, who additionally states that "Take 42" would have been a reference to one of the many
"takes" on a particular song. The artwork was created by Lennon just a few months before his death. 

 Diameter, 9 1/4 inches 

$ 5,000 -  7,000 
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 310 
 THE BEATLES IVOR NOVELLO AWARD • 
 An original Ivor Novello award presented to
E.M.I. Records Ltd. in 1964 for The Beatles
Parlophone recording of "Can't Buy Me Love."
Accompanied by a certificate of authenticity from
Tracks Ltd.  

 Height, 11 1/2 inches 

$ 8,000 -  10,000 
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  311 
 THE BEATLES EVENING BULLETIN AWARD 
 An Evening Bulletin award in the style of an Oscar presented
to The Beatles in 1965 for Best Motion Picture Soundtrack for
Help! (UA, 1965) by the Evening Bulletin newspaper. 

 Height, 11 1/2 inches 

$ 400 -  600 

 312 
 THE BEATLES CARL ALAN AWARD • 
 A Carl Alan Award for The Most Outstanding Group during
1964 presented to The Beatles. The gold-tone statue award
is mounted on a wood base containing a plaque.  

 Height, 8 inches 

 PROVENANCE From the Collection of Brian Epstein's
longtime assistant 

$ 1,000 -  2,000 
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 313 
 ELVIS PRESLEY AND THE COLONEL GIFTED GUN BELT TO THE
BEATLES AND BRIAN EPSTEIN WITH PHOTO • 
 A leather gun belt in metallic gold with white stone accents signed "From Elvis
and the Col." The silver "C" buckle has a gold saddled horse relief, stamped
on verso "Rockmount Denver Gold." Presley gifted the belt to Brian Epstein and
The Beatles when they visited his Perugia Way, Los Angeles, home while
touring the United States in August 1965. Together with a black and 
silver-toned Ricochet 45 prop gun which was added to the belt by Epstein. The
gun belt is mentioned in an article published in 2016 by inverse.com, reading
in part, "The Beatles ended up leaving with a gift bag - including a complete
set of Elvis records, a gun holster with a gold leather belt, and a wagon-
shaped lamp." The belt later hung in Epstein's home as seen in the
accompanying photograph.  

 Length, 42 inches 

 PROVENANCE From the Collection of Brian Epstein's longtime assistant 

$ 8,000 -  10,000 

 

http://inverse.com/
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 315 
 GEORGE HARRISON HANDWRITTEN NOTE WITH HAIR 
 A 1963 Beatles Parlophone Records promotional card signed on verso by George
Harrison in blue ballpoint pen "Love from George XXX (Harrison)." Harrison has
written a note on the card that reads "To Gwen or not to Gwen that is the trouble."
Under the note, a lock of hair is attached; Harrison has drawn an arrow pointing to
it and has written "Hair" next to the arrow. Accompanied by a certificate of
authenticity from Tracks Ltd. 

 5 3/4 by 3 1/4 inches 

$ 600 -  800 

 

 314 
 BRIAN EPSTEIN MATADOR HAT • 
 A black matador hat with a Santiago Pelayo Madrid label belonging to
Brian Epstein.  

 PROVENANCE From the Collection of Brian Epstein's 
longtime assistant 

$ 400 -  600 
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 316 
 GEORGE HARRISON RICHARD AVEDON PRINT 
 A limited first edition for the 1968 Daily Express George
Harrison poster with image by Richard Avedon. 

 23 by 36 inches 

$ 200 -  400 

 

 318 
 GEORGE HARRISON PRINT SIGNED BY ASTRID
KIRCHHERR 
 A sepia photographic print of George Harrison taken by photographer
Astrid Kirchherr in November 1960 at Heiligengiestfeld Square in
Hamburg, Germany, as part of The Beatles' first actual photo session.
Signed on the lower left by Kirchherr in pencil and numbered 108/500.  

 16 1/2 by 23 1/2 inches 

$ 300 -  500 

 

 16 by 12 inches 

$ 300 -  500 

 
 319 
 GEORGE HARRISON
PRINT SIGNED BY
ASTRID KIRCHHERR 
 A black and white
photographic print of George
Harrison taken by
photographer Astrid Kirchherr
in Hamburg, Germany, in
1962. Signed on the lower
right corner by Kirchherr in
pencil and numbered
133/500 on lower left.  

 33 by 23 1/2 inches 

$ 400 -  600 

 

 317 
 GEORGE HARRISON
PHOTOGRAPH BY RICHARD
AVEDON 
 A modern photographic print developed
from the original negative of an image of
George Harrison taken by Richard
Avedon. The photograph was taken
during the session for the Daily Mail
psychedelic posters in August 1968. 

 14 by 11 inches 

$ 200 -  400 

 320 
 GEORGE HARRISON
PHOTOGRAPH SIGNED BY
JURGEN VOLLMER 
 An original black and white
photograph of George Harrison at
the Top Ten Club, Hamburg,
Germany, in 1961 taken by
photographer Jurgen Vollmer and
signed on the bottom right by
Vollmer in silver felt pen. The
Beatles performed at the club
between April 1 and July 1, 1961.
The print was hand developed by
Vollmer directly from the original
negative and is numbered 2/2 in
silver felt pen at the bottom left. 
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  321 
 GEORGE HARRISON OVERALLS AND SIGNED LETTER • 
 A pair of denim overalls with a colorful hand-sewn pattern on the
front and various buttons that include a star, a moon, and a yellow
submarine. An Inega label is present. The overalls were donated by
George Harrison at the George Harrison & Friends Concert held at
Madison Square Garden on August 1, 1971, to benefit the United
Nations Children's Fund. Accompanied by a typed, signed letter
from Harrison to Don Nix with a copy of the check showing the
amount raised from the event. The letter is on Apple stationery and
is dated August 30, 1971.  

 Framed, 12 1/2 by 9 1/4 inches 

$ 6,000 -  8,000 
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 322 
 GEORGE HARRISON SIGNED CHECK 
 A National Westminster Bank Limited check for £70 payable to John Wilder Limited and dated May
18, 1970. Signed by George Harrison in blue ballpoint ink. Accompanied by a certificate of
authenticity from Tracks Ltd. 

 3 1/2 by 8 inches 

$ 600 -  800 

 

 Framed, 13 1/4 by 16 inches; sight, 7 1/4 by 4 5/8 inches 

$ 1,000 -  2,000 

 323 
 GEORGE HARRISON SIGNED SHEET • 
 An original “half-title” page from the book Autobiography of a Yogi by Paramahansa Yogananda, signed in black
ink by George Harrison along with an Om symbol. Matted and framed together with a color photograph of
Harrison wearing a shirt with Om symbols. Accompanied by a signed certificate of authenticity from The Beatles
expert Frank Caiazzo. 
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 324 
 GEORGE HARRISON WHITE
MATTE RECORD AWARD • 
 An RIAA-certified "gold" record
award, white linen matte,
presented to Apple Records to
commemorate the sale of more
than $1 million worth of George
Harrison's long-playing record
album Living in the Material World. 

 21 1/2 by 17 1/2 inches 

$ 1,000 -  2,000 

 

 325 
 GEORGE HARRISON SIGNED
RECORD AWARD • 
 A Loda Productions S.A. "platinum"
record award presented to Mo Ostin,
chairman of Warner Bros. Music, to
commemorate the sale of more than one
million copies of the Dark Horse Records
album and cassette by George Harrison
titled Cloud Nine. The award has been
signed by Harrison on the record in
black marker with the words "Thank You"
and an ohm symbol. Accompanied by a
certificate of authenticity from Tracks Ltd. 

 21 by 17 inches 

$ 1,500 -  3,000 
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 326 
 PEGGY LEE ORIGINAL PAINTING • 
 An oil on canvas portrait by Peggy Lee titled "Gaby."
Signed and dated to the lower right "1973." This is the
original painting that was reproduced as part of a limited
edition set of prints by The Franklin Mint for The Premiere
Portfolio of Celebrity Art series. 

 Framed, 23 by 19 inches; sight, 19 3/8 by 15 3/8 inches 

$ 1,000 -  2,000 

 

 327 
 DUKE ELLINGTON ORIGINAL PAINTING • 
 An oil painting on illustration board by Duke Ellington titled
"Ever Onward and Upward." Signed and dated to the
lower right "1973." This is the original painting that was
reproduced as part of a limited edition set of prints by The
Franklin Mint for The Premiere Portfolio of Celebrity Art
series. 

 Framed, 29 1/4 by 23 1/4 inches; sight, 27 5/8 by 21
5/8 inches 

$ 3,000 -  5,000 
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 328 
 TONY BENNETT ORIGINAL PAINTING • 
 An oil on Masonite painting by Tony Bennett titled "New York." Signed
and dated to the lower right "1972." This is the original painting that
was reproduced as part of a limited edition set of prints by The Franklin
Mint for The Premiere Portfolio of Celebrity Art series. 

 Framed, 25 1/4 by 31 1/4 inches; sight, 23 5/8 by 29 5/8 inches 

$ 4,000 -  6,000 
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 329 
 BARBARA SINATRA LETTERS FROM 1970s
AND 1980s 
 A group of four typed, signed letters from Barbara
Sinatra to Rev. Fr. Bob Schriefer, mostly on her personal
stationery. The first is dated October 25, 1976, stating,
"We have found a perfect place for the beautiful
Crucifix," and signed "Barbara and Frank" by Barbara
Sinatra. The second is dated July 1979 and thanks Bob
for the pictures. The third is dated August 26, 1983,
and reads in part, "I'm so happy you caught the show!
We felt it was very important to share with the world
the work that World Mercy does for these starving
children." The fourth is dated June 1987 and reads in
part, "It sounds like you are enjoying your new position
at Barry University and I'm happy for you!" Three with
original transmittal envelopes.  

 Largest, 8 1/2 by 6 1/2 inches 

$ 300 -  500 

 

 330 
 BARBARA SINATRA LETTERS FROM
1990s AND 2000s 
 A group of nine typed, signed letters from
Barbara Sinatra to Robert F. Schriefer, from
June 1994 to January 19, 2009, mostly
thanking Schriefer for his correspondences
or his generous contribution to the Barbara
Sinatra Children's Center. Some of the
letters are on Sinatra, Barbara Sinatra, or
Frank Sinatra stationery. Four with original
transmittal envelopes.  

 Largest, 8 1/2 by 6 1/2 inches 

$ 300 -  500 

 

 331 
 FRANK AND BARBARA SINATRA SIGNED
LETTERS AND PHOTOGRAPHS 
 A group of items, including a black and white
photograph of Frank Sinatra signed "To Father
Schriefer, Best regards, Frank Sinatra" in black felt pen.
Also, a typed, signed letter on Sinatra's personal
stationery dated May 9, 1994, thanking "Fr. Bob" for
his nice note and reading in part, "You know you can't
keep a dago down!" The letter is signed in blue felt pen
"Francis Albert." Together with a photograph of Frank
and Barbara Sinatra signed and inscribed by Barbara
and a typed, signed letter thanking "Fr. Bob" for his
lovely birthday card signed "Barbara and Frank" by
Barbara, with the original transmittal envelope.  

 Largest, 8 by 10 inches 

$ 600 -  800 
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 332 
 FRANK SINATRA ORIGINAL
PAINTING • 
 A framed acrylic on canvas abstract
painting in black, red, purple, and
white by Frank Sinatra, signed on the
bottom right "Sinatra 93." The back of
the painting reads "Frank Sinatra
Rancho Mirage Cal." 

 37 by 27 inches, overall; 34 1/2 by
24 1/2 inches, sight 

$ 10,000 -  20,000 
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 333 
 LOUIS ARMSTRONG JIM MARSHALL
SIGNED PHOTOGRAPH 
 A photograph of jazz great Louis Armstrong taken
by Jim Marshall in 1965. Signed and dated by
Marshall “2001” to the matte. 

 Matted, 18 by 14 inches; sight, 11 7/8 by 8 3/8
inches 

$ 200 -  400 

 

 334 
 JOAN ARMATRADING HANDWRITTEN
AND SIGNED LYRICS FOR "THE
WEAKNESS IN ME" 
 A pair of sheets of lyrics for the Joan Armatrading
song "The Weakness in Me" handwritten in black
marker and signed by Armatrading. Matted and
framed together with the CD sleeve from the
corresponding album. 

 Framed, 20 3/4 by 20 3/4 inches 

$ 100 -  200 

 

 335 
 ARETHA FRANKLIN HANDWRITTEN
LYRICS 
 A single sheet of paper with handwritten
lyrics to "Just to Love You" by Aretha Franklin
on both sides. Franklin has written out five
verses in blue pen and made multiple
changes throughout.  

 11 by 8 1/2 inches 

$ 600 -  800 
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 336 
 B.B. KING MULTIPLE PERFORMANCES
WORN JACKET • 
 A multicolored geometric-patterned stage jacket
worn by B.B. King while performing with Stevie
Wonder and John Legend at the 25th Anniversary
Rock & Roll Hall of Fame Concert at Madison
Square Garden in New York City on October 29,
2009, and again at Le Grand Rex in Paris on June
30, 2011. The jacket has black satin lapels and a
B.B. King guitar pin. Inside the jacket is
embroidered "Made Especially for 
B.B. King/King of the Blues," and an "Exclusively
hand-tailored by E-House" label is present.  

$ 800 -  1,200 

 

 337 
 B.B. KING MULTIPLE PERFORMANCES
WORN JACKET • 
 A metallic silver animal-patterned stage jacket
worn by B.B. King while performing with Slash,
Ronnie Wood, and Tedeschi Trucks Band at the
Royal Albert Hall in London on June 28, 2011;
at the Keswick Theatre in Glenside,
Pennsylvania, on July 7, 2010; and again with
Buddy Guy at the DAR Constitution Hall in
Washington, D.C., on August 30, 2011. The
jacket has black satin lapels with a B.B. King
guitar pin attached. Inside the jacket is
embroidered "Made Especially for 
B.B. King/King of the Blues," and an
"Exclusively hand-tailored by E-House" label is
present. 

$ 800 -  1,200 
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 339 
 B.B. KING MULTIPLE PERFORMANCES WORN JACKET • 
 A gold lamé jacket with pink and blue pastel flower patterns worn by
B.B. King while performing at the Uptown Theatre in Napa, California,
on February 23, 2014, and during one of his final performances at
Nutty Jerry's for his The King of the Blues World Wide Tour in Beaumont,
Texas, on November 14, 2014. King passed away just six months later.
The jacket has black satin lapels with a B.B. King guitar pin attached.
Inside the jacket is embroidered "Made Especially for B.B. King/King of
the Blues," and an "Exclusively hand-tailored by E-House" label is
present. 

$ 800 -  1,200 

 

 338 
 B.B. KING MULTIPLE PERFORMANCES WORN JACKET • 
 A gold and black floral jacquard stage jacket worn by B.B. King while
performing at Guitar Center, King of the Blues, in Chicago on June 10,
2006; during the 40th Montreux Jazz Festival in Montreux, Switzerland, on
July 3, 2006; and again at the Belly Up Tavern in Solana Beach, California,
on December 3, 2013. The jacket has black satin lapels with a B.B. King
guitar pin attached. Inside the jacket is embroidered "Made Especially for
B.B. King/King of the Blues," and an "Exclusively hand-tailored by E-House"
label is present. 

$ 800 -  1,200 
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 340 
 B.B. KING, BUDDY GUY AND
OTHERS SIGNED POSTER • 
 A poster advertising a concert with B.B. King,
Buddy Guy, Santana, Dr. John, and The
Fabulous Thunderbirds for the Blues Music
Festival at the Pacific Amphitheatre in Costa
Mesa, California, on August 16, 1992.
Signed by King, Guy, Dr. John, and others. 

 Unframed, 22 by 16 3/4 inches 

$ 500 -  700 

 

 341 
 LITTLE RICHARD SIGNED THE
SPECIALTY SESSIONS ALBUM 
 A record and sleeve for The Specialty
Sessions album, signed and inscribed by Little
Richard. 

 Framed, 18 by 18 inches; sight, 11 1/2 by
11 1/2 inches 

$ 200 -  400 

 

 342 
 HANK BALLARD CONCERT POSTER 
 An original "boxing style" poster advertising
a concert for Hank Ballard with The
Midnighters and Hank Moore at Elks Farm in
Ohio on August 4, 1961. 

 Unframed, 22 1/4 by 14 inches 

$ 400 -  600 

 

 343 
 JACKIE WILSON CONCERT POSTER • 
 A rare original "boxing style" poster
advertising a concert for Jackie Wilson with
The Upsetters, Johnny "Guitar" Taylor, Dionne
Warwick, and others at the Macon
Auditorium on November 8, 1957. Published
by Globe Poster of Baltimore. 

 Unframed, 35 1/4 by 22 1/8 inches 

$ 4,000 -  6,000 
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 344 
 JAMES BROWN POSTER 
 A black and white poster advertising James Brown's South Bend, Indiana,
performance on September 2 at the Morris Civic Auditorium.  

 18 1/2 by 9 1/4 inches

$ 400 -  600 

 

 345 
 JAMES BROWN OWNED SHIRT 
 A yellow long-sleeve polyester and cotton shirt with orange
foliate patterns owned by James Brown. Label reads
Golden Key Collection. No size present. Accompanied by
a letter signed by Clarine M. Pate on James Brown
Productions letterhead stating that she is the widow of Irwin
Pate, who was Brown's exclusive booking and promotional
manager for 14 years and a close friend of Brown. She
states that the shirt was owned and worn by Brown.  

$ 600 -  800 

 

 346 
 JAMES BROWN OWNED WHITE SHOES 
 A pair of white shoes, with laces, by Stacy Adams. Made in
Brazil. Size 10D. Accompanied by a letter signed by 
Clarine M. Pate on James Brown Productions letterhead stating
that she is the widow of Irwin Pate, who was Brown's exclusive
booking and promotional manager for 14 years and a close
friend of Brown. She states that the shoes were owned and worn
by Brown at a live performance.  

$ 600 -  800 
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 347 
 JAMES BROWN OWNED BLAZER 
 A black and white houndstooth blazer owned by James Brown. 
A Supreme Men's Shop New York label is present. Accompanied by a
letter signed by Clarine M. Pate on James Brown Productions letterhead
stating that she is the widow of Irwin Pate, who was Brown's exclusive
booking and promotional manager for 14 years and a close friend of
Brown. She states that the sports coat was owned and worn by Brown.  

$ 800 -  1,200 

 

 348 
 JAMES BROWN WORN WHITE SUIT 
 A white three-piece suit owned by James Brown. Jacket label reads "Lew
Magram, New York." Accompanied by a letter signed by Clarine M. Pate on
James Brown Productions letterhead stating that she is the widow of Irwin
Pate, who was Brown's exclusive booking and promotional manager for 14
years and a close friend of Brown. She states that the suit was stage worn by
Brown.  

$ 1,000 -  2,000 
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 349 
 JAMES BROWN RING 
 A 10K yellow gold ring set with a synthetic pink sapphire. 3.9 grams. Size 7. Accompanied by a letter signed by Clarine M. Pate on James Brown
Productions letterhead stating that she is the widow of Irwin Pate, who was Brown's exclusive booking and promotional manager for 14 years and
a close friend of Brown. She states that the ring was owned and worn by Brown. 

$ 400 -  600 

 

 350 
 JAMES BROWN 22K GOLD
CUFFLINKS 
 A pair of 22K yellow gold coin
cufflinks, 14.6 grams.
Accompanied by a letter signed
by Clarine M. Pate on James
Brown Productions letterhead
stating that she is the widow of
Irwin Pate, who was Brown's
exclusive booking and
promotional manager for 14 years
and a close friend of Brown. She
states that the cufflinks were
owned and worn by Brown. 

$ 600 -  800 
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 351 
 BO DIDDLEY SIGNED PHOTOGRAPH 
 A photograph of rock legend Bo Diddley performing on
stage, signed and dated "95" by Diddley in blue ink. Matted
together with an engraved name plaque. 

 16 by 12 inches (overall) 

$ 100 -  200 

 

 352 
 STEVIE RAY VAUGHAN ERIC CLAPTON
PROMOTIONAL PHOTOGRAPH 
 A poster-sized color photograph taken by Robert M. Knight
featuring Eric Clapton and Stevie Ray Vaughan with Robert
Cray and Stevie's brother, Jimmie Vaughan. The image is
especially poignant considering Vaughan died in a
helicopter crash after performing live with Clapton and the
other musicians in the photo. 

 Unframed, 20 by 30 inches 

$ 100 -  200 
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 353 
 STEVIE RAY VAUGHAN PLAYED AND
SIGNED FENDER GUITAR • 
 A vintage Fender Stratocaster guitar with black finish.
Serial number S 988860. Signed to the body in silver
marker by Stevie Ray Vaughan. 

$ 2,000 -  4,000 
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 355 
 ARTIMUS PYLE SIGNED GUITAR WITH
HANDWRITTEN LYRICS 
 A black Fender Squier Bullet Strat with handwritten
lyrics in silver marker to "Freebird" signed
"Artimus Pyle RVZ RR HOF 2006 [peace sign]
[heart] [smiley face]." Serial number
CY120900789. 

$ 400 -  600 

 

 354 
 STEVIE RAY VAUGHAN SIGNED EFFECTS PEDAL • 
 A vintage Thomas Organ Co. Cry-Baby Stereo Fuzz-Wah
effects pedal, model number 9-3701, signed and inscribed by
Stevie Ray Vaughan "Larry, Soul to Soul! 84." The pedal
appears to have been production used by Vaughan and his
crew. 

$ 2,000 -  4,000 
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 356 
 JIMMY BUFFETT "GOLD" RECORD AWARD 
 A presentation RIAA "gold" record award presented to Ralph
MacDonald to commemorate the sale of more than 500,000
copies of the Mailboat Records Inc. compact disc and cassette
Buffett Live: Tuesdays, Thursdays, Saturdays. 

 19 1/2 by 15 1/2 inches 

$ 400 -  600 

 

 357 
 JIMMY BUFFETT "GOLD" RECORD AWARD 
 A presentation RIAA "gold" record award presented to Ralph
MacDonald to commemorate the sale of more than 500,000
copies of the Island/Margaritaville Records compact disc and
cassette Don't Stop the Carnival.  

 17 1/4 by 14 1/4 inches 

$ 400 -  600 

 

 358 
 JIMMY BUFFETT "GOLD" RECORD AWARD 
 A presentation RIAA "gold" record award presented to Ralph
MacDonald to commemorate the sale of more than 500,000
copies of the Island/Margaritaville Records compact disc and
cassette Barometer Soup.  

 18 1/4 by 14 1/4 inches 

$ 400 -  600 
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 359 
 JOHNNY CASH HANDWRITTEN AND SIGNED ESSAY 
 A single sheet of a handwritten essay in black pen by Johnny Cash, signed
by Cash on the bottom right and titled "Chapter 8 Assignment #6." The essay
begins "I believe that Simon was a genuine believer."  

 11 by 8 1/2 inches 

$ 800 -  1,200 

 

 360 
 JOHNNY CASH HANDWRITTEN LYRICS 
 A sheet of Johnny Cash handwritten lyrics titled "If Thy Heart Be Cold,"
written on a sheet of white lined paper in black ink. The lyrics read in part,
"How much do I love thee/ Try to count the ways/ I love you my darling/
More than I could say/ I'll keep my pledges/ To have and to hold/ I cannot
warm thee/ If thy heart be cold." 

 10 1/2 by 8 inches 

$ 600 -  800 

 

 361 
 BUDDY HOLLY HANDWRITTEN
SCHOOL ESSAY 
 A handwritten essay by Buddy Holly in felt-tip
pen titled "My Idea of a Good Sport." The full-
page essay has corrections by his teacher in red
pen. Reads in part, "I think a good sport is
someone that is a good winner or loser." Housed
in a frame with a second sheet, also handwritten
by Holly, with "Theme for Fundamentals Test" on
the top and "Buddy Holly/ English 9a (2)/
Hutchinson Junior High/ May 2, 1952." In the
center of the frame is a black and white
photograph of Holly. 

 9 3/4 by 7 3/4 inches, sight; 14 by 27 inches,
overall 

$ 1,000 -  2,000 
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 362 
 ELVIS PRESLEY, BUDDY HOLLY, AND OTHERS PHOTOGRAPHS BY LEW ALLEN •° 
 A collection of 34 framed photographs taken by Lew Allen in the 1950s of Buddy Holly, Elvis Presley, Bobby Darin, and others.
The photographs are signed by Allen, some with handwritten notations of the singer and year.  

 Framed, 16 by 18 3/4 inches 

$ 2,000 -  4,000 

Partial
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 363 
 CARL PERKINS "FAULTS AND ALL" DEMO ACETATE •° 
 A demo acetate for "Faults and All" by Carl Perkins, framed with a copy of the
song lyrics, and a handwritten note from Billy Denny to Frank Jones, dated "9-
19-69," stating that this is the song he played for Jones and a hold has been
placed on it. 

 29 by 16 3/4 inches, framed

$ 600 -  800 

 

 364 
 EDDIE RABBITT OWNED
SHIRT •° 
 A long-sleeve cream satin collared
shirt with three round buttons
accented with iridescent stones. Label
reads "An Original Phyllis Clark."
Accompanied by a letter of
authenticity signed by Jimmy Velvet,
president of the Elvis Presley Museum.
Eddie Rabbitt wrote the 1970 song
"Kentucky Rain," which Presley
recorded. 

$ 400 -  600 

 

 365 
 EDDIE RABBITT OWNED
JACKET •° 
 A mottled blue waxed jacket with pink
patterns on the left side and pink
stone decorations, owned by Eddie
Rabbitt. Label reads "Esben New
York." Accompanied by a letter of
authenticity signed by Jimmy Velvet of
the Elvis Presley Museum. Rabbitt
wrote the 1970 song "Kentucky Rain"
that Presley recorded.  

$ 600 -  800 
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 366 
 ELVIS PRESLEY 1958 ARMY YEARBOOK 
 A yearbook from the 2nd Armored Division of the 1st Howitzer Battalion,
14th Artillery, in Fort Hood, Texas, 1958. The yearbook contains a black
and white photograph of Elvis Presley and other recruits at The Artillery
School.  

 11 1/4 by 8 3/4 inches 

$ 300 -  500 

 

 367 
 ELVIS PRESLEY ARMY PATCHES •° 
 A set of seven army patches mounted to board
from Elvis Presley's service in Germany; one
reads "Presley" and another "Spearhead."
Accompanied by a novelty tin box with Presley
in his Army uniform on the top, containing a
photograph of Presley wearing a similar patch.
Accompanied by a certificate of authenticity
from Jimmy Velvet of the Elvis Presley Museum.  

 22 1/2 by 18 1/2 inches, overall 

$ 400 -  600 

 

 

 369 
 ELVIS PRESLEY 1950s HAT AND PROMOTIONAL
ADVERTISEMENT FOR THE HAT 
 A promotional poster advertising an Elvis Presley merchandise hat framed
together with an unused 1956 example of the hat bearing its original tag. 

 Framed, 25 1/2 by 22 1/2 inches 

$ 400 -  600 

 

 368 
 ELVIS PRESLEY 1950s TOY GUITAR 
 A 1950s Selcol brand Elvis Presley themed toy guitar made in England. 

 31 by 11 by 3 3/4 inches 

$ 200 -  400 
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 370 
 ELVIS PRESLEY 1970s CONTACT SHEETS 
 A group of five black and white contact sheets
of Elvis Presley performing live in concert in the
1970s, one with handwritten "Elvis Presley
Johnson City, Tenn 3/26." Two are from Globe
Photos Inc. in New York City. 

 Largest, 11 by 8 1/2 inches 

$ 400 -  600 

 

 371 
 ELVIS PRESLEY 1970s CONTACT SHEETS 
 A group of six vintage black and white contact
sheets of Elvis Presley performing live in concert
in the 1970s, printed on Kodak paper.  

 Each, 11 by 8 1/2 inches 

$ 400 -  600 

 

 372 
 ELVIS PRESLEY CONTACT
SHEETS 
 A group of eight contact sheets with
images of Elvis Presley from one of
his films. Each of the images is
labeled underneath with an "EP"
reference number. Some of the
shots show Presley riding a
motorcycle, driving a convertible,
and playing guitar.  

 Each, 11 by 8 1/4 inches 

$ 500 -  700 
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 373 
 ELVIS PRESLEY PHOTOGRAPH BY TERRY O'NEILL 
 A black and white photograph of Elvis Presley taken at Caesars Palace, Las
Vegas, on the opening night of his comeback engagements in 1970 by
photographer Terry O'Neill. With photographer's stamp on verso.  

 14 1/2 by 11 1/4 inches 

$ 300 -  500 

 

 374 
 ELVIS PRESLEY PHOTOGRAPH BY TERRY O'NEILL 
 A black and white photograph of Elvis Presley taken at Caesars Palace, Las
Vegas, on the opening night of his comeback engagements in 1970 by
photographer Terry O'Neill. With photographer's stamp on verso.  

 14 1/2 by 10 inches 

$ 300 -  500 

 

 375 
 ELVIS PRESLEY LAS VEGAS HILTON POSTCARD •° 
 A postcard from Summer Festival 1975 at the Las Vegas Hilton
with an image of the hotel promoting Elvis Presley's show.
Accompanied by a signed letter of authenticity from Marty
Lacker stating that the promotional postcard was used by
Presley and Colonel Parker to promote Presley's appearances
at the Las Vegas International Hotel. The postcard was given to
Lacker by Presley.  

 5 by 7 inches 

$ 400 -  600 

 

 376 
 ELVIS PRESLEY HILTON HOTEL COMMEMORATIVE BELT BUCKLE •° 
 A gold-tone oversized belt buckle that reads "Elvis Worlds Championship
Attendance Record Las Vegas Nevada International Hotel." The buckle has an eagle
flanking each side, the year "1969" at the top, and "EP" on verso.  

 4 1/2 by 7 1/2 inches 

$ 2,000 -  4,000 
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 377 
 ELVIS PRESLEY
COMMEMORATIVE VHS
COLLECTION •° 
 A set of 16 VHS tapes of Elvis
Presley films housed in a guitar
case customized to hold the
tapes. The case has a plaque that
reads "Commemorative Collection
1269/5000" with Presley's film
stickers throughout. Accompanied
by a copy of a Jailhouse Rock
(MGM, 1957) script and a
certificate of authenticity for the
collection.  

 Case, 37 1/2 by 14 by 6 inches 

$ 200 -  400 

 

 378 
 ELVIS PRESLEY POSTERS 
 A group of 15 original posters
for Elvis Presley films for
Speedway, This Is Elvis, Kissing
Cousins, Viva Las Vegas, It
Happened at the World's Fair,
King Creole, Change of Habit,
Paradise - Hawaiian Style, G.I.
Blues, Double Trouble, Frankie
and Johnny, Bye Bye Birdie, Blue
Hawaii and Girl Happy (two
posters).  

 Largest, 22 by 14 inches 

$ 1,000 -  2,000 
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 379 
 ELVIS PRESLEY CONCERT TICKETS 
 A group of five Elvis Presley concert tickets (one unused). One of the tickets is for
Presley's August 26, 1977, concert at the Hulman Civic Center in Indiana, and the other
four are for the August 19, 1977, concert at Utica Memorial Auditorium in New York.
Both concerts were unfortunately canceled due to Presley's untimely death just a few
days earlier. 

 Largest, 1 5/8 by 5 1/8 inches 

$ 200 -  400 

 

 380 
 ELVIS PRESLEY BACKSTAGE PASSES AND TICKETS •° 
 An Elvis in Concert Building Personnel pass, an Elvis on Tour Show Member badge,
three tickets to Elvis in Concert at the Mid-South Coliseum in Memphis, Tennessee, on
August 27, 1977; and a ticket to an Elvis Presley concert at Olympia Stadium in Detroit
on September 29, 1974. Some of the tickets and passes have Velcro attached to the
back. Accompanied by a display case.  

 Case, 10  by 10  by 12 inches 

$ 400 -  600 

 

 381 
 ELVIS PRESLEY COMMEMORATIVE COINS AND STAMPS •° 
 A group of five Elvis Presley commemorative coins in silver and gold tone from 1995
and 1996, with a "five dollar" value, three mounted to presentation sheets with
commemorative stamps; five $5 silver-tone Elvis Presley coins from 1993 from the
Republic of the Marshall Islands, and four gold-tone coins with "Elvis 'The King' Presley"
from the National Historic Mint of the Republic of the Marshall Islands in a blue case.
Together with three commemorative stamps from Mali, Central Africa, Madagascar, and
the Spanish Sahara, the latter with a certificate of authenticity. 

 Largest, 9 by 6 inches 

$ 200 -  400 

 

 382 
 ELVIS PRESLEY COMMEMORATIVE STAMPS •° 
 A group of six frames containing commemorative Elvis Presley stamps, some with
certificates of authenticity that include the issue number. The stamps are from Guyana,
Mali, Gambia, and Madagascar.  

 Largest, 14 1/2 by 11 1/2 inches 

$ 200 -  400 
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 383 
 ELVIS PRESLEY LOVE ME TENDER POSTER 
 An original linen backed one-sheet poster for the Elvis
Presley film Love Me Tender (20th Century, 1956). 

 42 1/2 by 28 1/4 inches 

$ 200 -  400 

 

 384 
 FRANKIE AND JOHNNY FILM POSTER 
 United Artists, 1966, three-sheet, starring Elvis Presley
and Harry Morgan, folded (in two separate panels),
mint condition. 

 81 by 41 inches 

$ 300 -  500 

 

 385 
 PARADISE - HAWAIIAN STYLE FILM POSTER 
 Paramount, 1966, three-sheet, starring Elvis Presley,
folded (in two separate panels), mint condition. 

 81 by 41 inches 

$ 400 -  600 

 

 386 
 PARADISE - HAWAIIAN STYLE FILM POSTER 
 Paramount, 1966, six-sheet, starring Elvis Presley,
folded (in four separate panels), mint condition. 

 81 by 81 inches 

$ 600 -  800 
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 387 
 ELVIS PRESLEY GIRL HAPPY FILM WORN JACKET •° 
 A mustard yellow velvet jacket worn by Elvis Presley in the opening sequence and while
performing with his band in Girl Happy (MGM, 1965). No labels present.
Accompanied by a letter of authenticity signed by Jimmy Velvet stating that the jacket
was worn in the film and also featured on the 1987 Elvis calendar. The jacket sold at the
MGM Auction as item number 466. Also accompanied by a framed color photograph
of Presley wearing the jacket and a copy of the film. 

$ 8,000 -  10,000 
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 388 
 ELVIS PRESLEY ROUSTABOUT "GOLD" RECORD AWARD •° 
 A "Gold" record award presented to Hal Wallis Productions for the Elvis Presley album
Roustabout. 

 Framed, 16 by 16 inches 

$ 1,000 -  2,000 
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 389 
 ELVIS PRESLEY OWNED AND PLAYED
GUITAR •° 
 A Franciscan acoustic guitar, model A580,
owned and played by Elvis Presley before
gifting it to Patti Parry. No serial number present.
Accompanied by a letter of authenticity from Joe
Esposito stating that Presley liked the feel of the
guitar and carried it with him on tour to play
backstage, in his room, on his plane the Lisa
Marie, and at home before gifting it to Patricia
Parry, a friend of Presley's and the rest of the
entourage. The guitar was later sold to Jimmy
Velvet of the Elvis Presley Museum. Also
accompanied by letters from Jerry A. Schilling
and Velvet. Housed in a shadowbox with an
image of Presley and an informational plaque.

 41 by 34 by 5 inches, overall 

$ 20,000 -  30,000 
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 390 
 ELVIS PRESLEY GIFTED ELIZABETH ARDEN
COMPACT •° 
 A gold-toned compact from Elizabeth Arden with
scrolled decorations and eight florals accented with
red and white stones, gifted by Elvis Presley to his
grandmother Minnie Mae Presley. The compact has a
mirror on the interior. Accompanied by a typed letter
from Elvis' cousin Donna Presley Early stating that the
compact was purchased by Elvis and gifted to their
grandmother, then later gifted to her by their
grandmother.  

 2 1/2 by 2 1/2 inches 

$ 1,000 -  2,000 

 

 391 
 ELVIS PRESLEY GIFTED
BROOCH •° 
 An 18K yellow and rose gold
ribbon brooch with a single
round diamond weighing
approximately 0.16 ct., 6.5
grams gross. Accompanied by
a typed letter from Donna
Presley Early stating that the
pin was purchased in
Germany by her first cousin,
Elvis Aaron Presley, for their
grandmother Minnie Mae
Presley and later gifted to
Early by her grandmother.  

 Length, 2 1/2 inches 

$ 800 -  1,200 

 

 392 
 ELVIS PRESLEY GIFTED NECKLACE •° 
 A necklace with a red metal rose and three mother-of-
pearl leaves mounted on a silver-tone foliate base,
suspending on a gold-tone chain. The necklace was
gifted by Elvis Presley to his grandmother Minnie Mae
Presley. Accompanied by a typed letter from Elvis'
cousin Donna Presley Early stating that the necklace
was purchased by Presley in Germany for their
grandmother and later gifted to her at Graceland.  

 Length, 18 1/2 inches 

$ 1,000 -  2,000 
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 393 
 ELVIS PRESLEY GIFTED PEARL AND
DIAMOND EARRINGS •° 
 A pair of earrings consisting of three clustered
cultured pearls with a stem and a single small
diamond in the center, gifted by Elvis Presley to
Judy West. The earrings are mounted on a letter
signed by Sonny West on TCB Taking Care of
Business letterhead, stating that the earrings were
given by Presley to West's wife in 1974.
Accompanied by a letter of authenticity signed by
Judy West. The earrings and Sonny West letter
are housed in a frame containing an RCA record
and four Presley image cards. 

 30 1/2 by 22 1/2 inches, overall 

$ 800 -  1,200 

 

 394 
 ELVIS PRESLEY GIFTED GOLD AND
OPAL EARRINGS •° 
 A pair of 14K yellow gold foliate earrings,
each mounted with seven white opal stones,
gifted by Elvis Presley to Judy West. The
earrings are mounted onto a letter signed by
Sonny West, on TCB Taking Care of Business
letterhead, stating that the earrings were given
by Presley to West's wife in 1971. West also
states that Presley picked the earrings out
himself and did so on several occasions for
those close to him. Also accompanied by a
letter of authenticity signed by Judy West. The
earrings and Sonny West letter are housed in a
frame containing an RCA record and four
Presley image cards. 

 30 1/2 by 22 1/2 inches, overall 

$ 800 -  1,200 
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 395 
 ELVIS PRESLEY GIFTED RUBY RING •° 
 An 14K yellow gold ring with a cabochon ruby totaling
approximately 1.52 cts. The ring is made out of links. 
14.9 grams. Size 10. Accompanied by a letter of authenticity
signed by both Bruno Tillander and Lamar Fike stating that
Elvis Presley gave Kang Rhee the ring in 1971 at his karate
studio. This ring was previously sold at the MGM auction. 

$ 6,000 -  8,000 

 

 396 
 ELVIS PRESLEY GIFTED GOLD AND DIAMOND
RING •° 
 An 18K yellow gold ring set with four round diamonds totaling
approximately 1.66 cts., 11.6 grams gross. Size 7.
Accompanied by a letter from Lamar R. Fike stating that the
ring was worn by Elvis Presley for approximately six months
after purchasing it at Thunderbird Jewelers in Las Vegas.
Presley was doing a show in Asheville, North Carolina, and
right before going on stage, Presley turned to Fike and asked
him to "hold this [ring] for me until I get off stage." When Fike
tried to return the ring to Presley at the hotel, Presley gifted it to
him.  

$ 6,000 -  8,000 
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 397 
 ELVIS PRESLEY CUSTOM 14K
GOLD TLC NECKLACE •° 
 A 14K yellow gold TLC pendant
with lightning bolt attached to a
gold rope chain. 13.9 grams.
Accompanied by a letter signed
by Lee Ableser, of Schwartz &
Ableser Fine Jewelry, stating that
this TLC necklace is an original,
designed exclusively for the ladies,
made by Schwartz and Ableser
Jewelers in Beverly Hills. Ableser
originally designed the piece for
Elvis Presley.  

 Length, 13 inches 

$ 2,000 -  4,000 

 

 398 
 ELVIS PRESLEY CUSTOM 14K
GOLD TLC NECKLACE •° 
 A 14K yellow gold TLC pendant
with lightning bolt suspending on
a gold rope chain. 13.7 grams.
Accompanied by a letter signed
by Lee Ableser, of Schwartz &
Ableser Fine Jewelry, stating that
this TLC necklace is an original,
designed exclusively for the ladies,
made by Schwartz and Ableser
Jewelers in Beverly Hills. Ableser
originally designed the piece for
Elvis Presley.  

 Length, 20 inches 

  $ 2,000 -  4,000 

 

 399 
 ELVIS PRESLEY GIFTED 14K
GOLD TLC NECKLACE •° 
 A 14K yellow gold TLC pendant
with lightning bolt suspending on
a 14K gold rope chain. 14.1
grams. Accompanied by a letter of
authenticity signed by Jimmy Velvet
stating that the pendant is the one
that Elvis Presley gave to his aunt
Delta Mae Biggs at Graceland.
Prior to her passing away, Biggs
sold her jewelry to Velvet,
including this TLC item. Presley
designed these pendants as a
female version of the TCB. 

 Length, 24 1/2 inches 

$ 4,000 -  6,000 
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 400 
 ELVIS PRESLEY CITRINE RING •° 
 An 18K yellow gold ring centering a citrine
stone weighing approximately 32.1 cts.,
15.48 grams. Size 6 1/2. Accompanied
by a signed letter from Marty Lacker stating
that the ring is one that Elvis Presley bought
in the mid-1970s for Melissa Blackwood, a
girl he dated. 

$ 1,000 -  2,000 

 

 401 
 ELVIS PRESLEY GIFTED FUR AND
LEATHER COAT •° 
 A black leather and fur coat with a black
belt gifted by Elvis Presley to Jo Smith. No
labels present. Accompanied by a letter of
authenticity signed by Jimmy Velvet,
president of the Elvis Presley Museum,
stating that the coat was given to Smith by
Presley, who was her husband's first cousin.  

$ 1,000 -  2,000 

 

 402 
 ELVIS PRESLEY GIFTED FUR COAT •° 
 A gray leather and fur-trimmed coat
purchased and gifted by Elvis Presley to
Vernon Presley's girlfriend, Sandy Miller. A
label on the interior reads "King Fur
Memphis," and the inside of the coat is
monogrammed "SKM." Attached is a gray
leather belt. Accompanied by a letter of
authenticity signed by Jimmy Velvet 
from the Elvis Presley Museum.  

$ 1,000 -  2,000 
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 403 
 PRISCILLA PRESLEY WHITE FUR JACKET •° 
 A white fur jacket with simulated pearl accents and crystal
buttons. No labels present. The jacket is glued to a board and
framed in a display case. Accompanied by a letter of
authenticity from collector Karl Lindroos stating that the jacket
was bought in June 1994 at A Star Is Vorn in Los Angeles and
was once owned and worn by Priscilla Presley.  

 Framed, 32 by 37 inches

$ 200 -  400 

 

 404 
 PRISCILLA PRESLEY JACKET •° 
 A black sequined jacket with a Suzette International label,
mounted to board and housed in a display case. Accompanied
by a letter of authenticity from collector Karl Lindroos stating that
the jacket was bought in June 1994 at A Star Is Vorn in Los
Angeles and was once owned and worn by Priscilla Presley.  

 Framed, 45 by 41 inches 

$ 300 -  500 

 

 405 
 PRISCILLA PRESLEY DRESS •° 
 A black long-sleeve dress with gold trim on the collar and cuffs
and a Tom and Linda label. Size M. The dress is mounted to
board and framed in a display case. Accompanied by a
certificate of authenticity from Jimmy Velvet of the Elvis Presley
Museum stating that Williamson Charles bought the dress at the
Nashville 1989 Kruse International sale and was worn by and
belonged to Priscilla Presley.  

 Framed, 59 by 31 inches 

  $ 600 -  800 
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 406 
 PRISCILLA PRESLEY SIGNED BOOK •° 
 A copy of Priscilla Beaulieu Presley's Elvis and Me (New York: G.P. Putnam's Sons, 1985)
signed in black marker on the cover by Priscilla Presley. Many of the pages are glued
together.  

 9 1/4 by 6 1/4 by 1 1/2 inches 

$ 200 -  400 

 

 407 
 PRISCILLA PRESLEY SIGNED DALLAS SCRIPT •° 
 A final draft script from a Dallas (CBS, 1978-1991) episode
titled "Dire Straights," #174121/6271, dated December 4,
1985. The script was used by Priscilla Presley, who guest
starred in the episode as Jenna Wade, and is signed across
the cover by Presley. The top left corner also reads "113
Priscilla Presley." The interior of the script is highlighted in
yellow over Jenna's parts.  

 11 by 8 1/2 inches 

$ 600 -  800 

 

 408 
 ELVIS AND PRISCILLA PRESLEY WEDDING DINNER
ITEMS •° 
 A brown napkin and a burgundy napkin, a coupe champagne
glass, and a stainless steel fork and spoon, all from Elvis and
Priscilla Presley's wedding dinner, with a framed print of the
couple from their wedding and a facsimile signature that reads
"Thanks for everything from both of us/ Elvis and Priscilla."
The items are housed in a display case. Accompanied by a
letter of authenticity from Marty Lacker stating that the items
came from Presley's wedding in Las Vegas. 

 Case, 15 by 12 by 12 1/2 inches; Frame, 13 by 13 inches 

$ 600 -  800 
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 409 
 ELVIS PRESLEY PILLOW FROM GRACELAND •° 
 A beige pillow with heart and flower embroidery accented with
round mirrors from Elvis Presley's Graceland home. Accompanied
by a photograph of Linda Thompson at Graceland with the pillow
behind her and a letter of authenticity from Jimmy Velvet of the Elvis
Presley Museum. Housed in a display case. 

 14 by 14 inches; Case, 15 by 12 1/2 by 12 1/2 inches 

$ 400 -  600 

 

 410 
 LINDA THOMPSON OWNED JUMPSUIT •° 
 A long-sleeve mesh crop top with metallic gold fabric and sequins, metallic gold bell bottom
pants with sequins, and a metallic gold scarf. The ensemble was worn by Elvis Presley's
longtime girlfriend Linda Thompson. The top has a label that reads "Funky." Accompanied by a
certificate of authenticity signed by Jimmy Velvet, president of the Elvis Presley Museum.  

$ 600 -  800 

 

 411 
 ELVIS PRESLEY GIFTED BIBLE •° 
 A copy of the Holy Bible, King James Version,
Freedom Edition published by Regency, with a blue
leather cover and gold print. Believed to be Elvis
Presley's personal bible at one time, the inside
presentation page has the following handwritten by
Linda Thompson: "Aunt Lorraine on December 25,
1975, by Elvis & Linda. Merry Christmas! We love
you and wish you much happiness." Housed in a
display case. Accompanied by a letter of authenticity
from Billy Smith.  

 Bible, 11 1/2 by 8 3/4 by 2 1/2 inches; Case; 
14 by 10 1/2 by 12 1/2 inches 

$ 1,000 -  2,000 
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 412 
 ELVIS PRESLEY GIFTED EPIPHONE GUITAR •°  
 An Epiphone acoustic guitar gifted from Elvis Presley to
Sheri Lacker at Graceland circa early to mid-1970s.
Serial number 1135661. Accompanied by a letter from
Lacker stating that her father, Marty Lacker, was a close
friend of Presley's and worked for him for many years.
She grew up in Graceland around Presley, and when
she got into her teens, she became interested in playing
the guitar. Presley gave her this guitar then. The guitar is
housed in a shadowbox with an image of Presley and a
plaque about the guitar.  

 41 by 34 by 5 inches, overall 

$ 10,000 -  20,000 
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 413 
 ELVIS PRESLEY GIFTED HARMONY GUITAR •° 
 A Harmony guitar in sunburst finish owned and used by Elvis Presley before
gifting it to his aunt Lorraine Smith. An illegible inscription on the back is dated
August 1986. Accompanied by a signed letter from Smith stating that she is
selling the guitar on August 17, 1986, and a signed letter from Marty Lacker
stating that the guitar was owned and used by Presley and later gifted to Smith. 

$ 10,000 -  20,000 
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 414 
 ELVIS PRESLEY RCA VICTOR 
RECORD PLAYER •° 
 An RCA Victor record player with a facsimile Elvis
Presley signature on the top, owned and used by
Presley at Graceland. The player has a handle on the
side for portability. Accompanied by a letter of
authenticity from Lamar Fike. 

 13 by 12 by 7 1/2 inches 

$ 600 -  800 

 

 415 
 ELVIS PRESLEY CASSETTE TAPE RECORDER •° 
 A General Electric cassette tape recorder owned and used
by Elvis Presley. Accompanied by a certificate of
authenticity from Jimmy Velvet of the Elvis Presley Museum.
Housed in a display case.  

 11 by 5 1/2 by 2 3/4 inches; Case, 12 by 11 1/2 by 12
inches 

$ 800 -  1,200 

 

 416 
 ELVIS PRESLEY BROKEN RECORDS •° 
 A group of Elvis Presley's single records, including for the
songs "Don't Care," "Good Rockin' Tonight," and "Baby,
Let's Play House"; some are broken into pieces.
Accompanied by a letter of authenticity from Lamar Fike
stating that the singles were Presley's personal records that
he frequently used and played. Housed in a display case.  

 Case, 15 by 12 1/2 by 12 1/2 inches 

$ 1,000 -  2,000 

 

 417 
 ELVIS PRESLEY DEMO ACETATES •° 
 A pair of Elvis Presley's personal demo acetates from Graceland. The first is
for "It's Now or Never" and "I Gotta Know," and the second is for "Are You
Lonesome Tonight?" Both are mounted to a frame with informational
plaques and have not been examined out of frame. Accompanied by a
typed letter from Donna Presley Early stating that the two demo acetate
records were Presley's personal records. He brought them home from the
recording studio after he recorded them, and they were later given to her
mother, Nash Presley Pritchett, who also lived at Graceland.  

 Each, 21 by 18 inches 

$ 2,000 -  4,000 
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 418 
 ELVIS PRESLEY COMPLETE SET OF
RECORDS •° 
 A set of 34 acrylic frames containing a complete
collection of Elvis Presley albums from 1956 to
1974, most containing four albums each. Together
with a souvenir metal Girl Happy promotional
poster.  

 Each, 39 1/2 by 39 1/2 inches 

$ 1,000 -  2,000 

 Partial

 

 419 
 ELVIS PRESLEY RECORD ALBUMS •° 
 A large collection of Elvis Presley studio albums, live albums,
soundtracks, singles and compilations consisting of 104 LPs or double
LPs, 20 seven-inch singles, and a 10-inch copy of "The Best of Elvis."
The collection also contains approximately 70 loose LPs or double LPs
lacking their outer sleeves, four loose seven-inch singles and
approximately 75 empty record sleeves. 

$ 1,000 -  2,000 
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 420 
 AMPEX MULTI-TRACK RECORDER FROM AMERICAN SOUND STUDIO •° 
 An Ampex recording system circa 1960s that was part of American Sound Studio in
Memphis, Tennessee, where Elvis Presley recorded several albums. The unit comprises a
1/4-inch reel-to-reel tape deck with a pair of Sel-Sync modules and a separate rack case
loaded with six preamp/head modules. The serial numbers of the individual components
range from 113139 M to 148303. The lot is accompanied by a piece of the wall removed
from the studio and a large photograph of the items there. 

 Rack case, 73 1/2 by 24 by 24 inches 

$ 8,000 -  10,000 
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 421 
 TEAC/TASCAM MULTI-TRACK RECORDERS FROM AMERICAN SOUND STUDIO •° 
 A Teac 702/703 8-track recorder with Tascam Series 70 tape recorder and a similar 6-track unit that were part of American
Sound Studio in Memphis, Tennessee, where Elvis Presley recorded several albums.  

 8-track console, 49 by 21 by 24 inches 

$ 8,000 -  10,000 
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 422 
 ELVIS PRESLEY SCARF •° 
 A red silk scarf with abstract patterns owned and worn by Elvis
Presley. No maker labels. Accompanied by a display case. 

 Scarf, 22 by 22 inches; Case, 14 by 11 by 12 1/2 inches

$ 600 -  800 

 

 423 
 ELVIS PRESLEY OWNED AND WORN VEST •° 
 A black velvet vest with embroidered patterns and black and
silver stone accents; the vest closes with three buttons on the
front. No labels present. Accompanied by a signed letter
from Thomas Ruebens stating that this was Elvis Presley's
personal vest worn during his Taking Care of Business Tour
and gifted to his cousin Patsy Presley. Ruebens obtained this
vest from her in July 1993. 

$ 600 -  800 

 

 424 
 ELVIS PRESLEY OWNED AND WORN BLACK
SHIRT •° 
 A satin-like black and burgundy mottled long-sleeve shirt
owned and worn by Elvis Presley and gifted to his
maid. The shirt has a Tempo the California Shirt label.
Size M. Accompanied by a letter of authenticity signed
by Nancy Rooks, stating that the shirt was given to her
in 1969 or 1970, and another letter signed by Marty
Lacker, stating that the shirt was owned and worn by
Presley.  

$ 1,000 -  2,000 
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 425 
 ELVIS AND VERNON PRESLEY DESIGN
SKETCHES •°  
 A design sketch for a red shirt titled "Shirt
designed for E.P." on top right and numbered
"II" on the top left. A note reads "Color - make
in green as in sketch #1" with a "green velvet"
notation at the bottom right. Detailed
descriptions about the shirt are below the
sketch. Together with a design sketch for a dark
royal blue shirt for Vernon Presley, Elvis
Presley's father. Accompanied by a letter of
authenticity from Jimmy Velvet, owner of the
Elvis Presley Museum.  

 Each, 11 by 8 1/2 inches 

$ 1,000 -  2,000 

 

 426 
 ELVIS PRESLEY "COLONEL MIDNIGHT"
SADDLE •° 
 A vintage custom-made white leather saddle that Elvis
Presley had made for "Colonel Midnight," the horse he
bought for his father. Marked "Blevins Buckle/
Wheatland Wyo." Together with a patterned saddle
blanket. 

 Length, approximately 30 inches 

$ 2,000 -  4,000 
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 427 
 TIM BATY CUSTOM JUMPSUITS •° 
 A group of three custom-made jumpsuits with long sleeves and bell bottom pants for Elvis Presley's backup singer,
Tim Baty, each mounted on board and housed in display frames. Accompanied by a letter of authenticity signed by
Baty stating that the jumpsuits were given to him by Presley and to be worn by Baty on stage during Presley's
concert tours. Baty was a member of Presley's backup group known as Voice. Also accompanied by a letter of
authenticity from Jimmy Velvet of the Elvis Presley Museum. 

 Largest, 77 1/2 by 41 1/2 inches 

$ 3,000 -  5,000 
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 428 
 ELVIS PRESLEY STAGE WORN MIRROR BELT •° 
 A metallic silver belt with mirrored pieces glued on and a large mirror plaque buckle made up of a mosaic of smaller
mirrors. The belt is stored in a display case with an informational plaque. No maker labels. Accompanied by a signed
letter from booking agent Carrie Moore testifying that the "mirrored effect" belt was given by Elvis Presley to Jerry
Reed and his wife Priscilla in Nashville circa 1970. Jerry Reed states that the belt was worn by Presley and presented
upon admiration to Reed and his wife. Reed sold the belt in 1977 to Jean Ensinger. Also accompanied by a
handwritten letter from Ensinger; a signed letter from Stephen M. Schutts, who eventually purchased the belt from
Ensinger and who explains that the belt was shortened for Priscilla Reed to wear; and a signed letter from Jimmy
Velvet of the Elvis Presley Museum.  

 Length, 33 inches 

$ 2,000 -  4,000 
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 TELECASTER A 1968 prototype solid rosewood Fender Telecaster electric guitar made for Elvis Presley by luthier Phil Kubicki at
the Fender Custom Shop.

The guitar has a two-piece neck, without the “skunk stripe” seen on actual production models. The body of the guitar is joined in
the center, unlike later models that were cut in half and chambered to decrease the weight of the guitar. No serial number is
present; however, a zero is written in yellow crayon on the neck heel where a serial number would normally appear.
Additionally, the neckplate bears the registration number 241177. The pickguard, which accompanies the guitar, is incised on
the back “Elvis/ Presley/ 1968”.

It is believed that between six and nine of these prototypes were made and given to musicians, notably to George Harrison, who
used his prototype to record Let It Be and Abbey Road, and he played it during The Beatles’ 1969 rooftop concert. Another
prototype was rumored to have been given to Jimi Hendrix. But the very first prototype was sent to Elvis Presley.

The guitar is accompanied by a letter from Ed Miller, Fender’s Nashville artists’ representative, dated September 16, 1969; a
letter from drummer Hal Blaine; and a letter from Harold Bradley of the Nashville Association of Musicians. Presley found the
guitar too heavy to be useful for his performances and returned it to Miller, who then sold the guitar to composer Scotty Turner. 
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 429 
 ELVIS PRESLEY 1968 FENDER PROTOTYPE
SOLID ROSEWOOD • 

$ 60,000 -  80,000 
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 430 
 ELVIS PRESLEY BILLY SMITH SPECIAL
DEPUTY CARD •° 
 A red TCB card that reads in part "Special
Deputy/ Billy Smith/ Personal Security for
Vernon Presley and Elvis Presley/ Graceland."

 2 by 3 1/2 inches 

$ 200 -  400 

 

 431 
 ELVIS PRESLEY ENTOURAGE MEMBERS IDENTITY CARDS •° 
 A group of eight laminated identity cards for Elvis Presley's entourage, all with "Elvis
Presley Concert," "TCB" logo, and the member's name and color photograph. The cards
are for Kathy Westmoreland, Rick Stanley, Keith Lee, Sam Thompson, Sherrill Nielsen,
Bill Diskin, Lamar Fike, and Pat Kelleher. Framed with an image of Presley performing on
stage.  

 18 by 22 inches, overall; 2 3/4 by 3 3/4 inches, each 

$ 1,000 -  2,000 

 

 432 
 ELVIS PRESLEY FLOWCHART •° 
 A facsimile copy of a flowchart of "Individual Responsibilities" that was effective as of January 1965, with
"Elvis" as the key name and individual names and responsibilities listed around his name. Other names include
Billy, Red, Joe, Richard, Mike, and Jerry. The flowchart is housed in a frame with Billy Smith's business card
and an Elvis Concerts from 1970 to 1974 advertising brochure below. Lamar Fike has signed the back of the
frame and stated that this flowchart was made by Marty Lacker. Accompanied by a letter of authenticity from
Lacker stating that he was Elvis Presley's chief personal aide in 1964, and at Presley's request he drew up the
flowchart spelling out the responsibilities of Joe Esposito and himself as well as that of the other guys working
for Presley at the time. Presley approved it and kept it in his office.  

 28 1/4 by 18 1/4 inches, overall; 8 3/4 by 10 3/4 inches, sight 

$ 600 -  800 
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 433 
 ELVIS PRESLEY TOUR JACKET •° 
 An orange jacket with "TCB" logo patch on the
left chest, used in the late 1960s by Elvis'
entourage. A JC Costume Co. label is present.
Size 40. Accompanied by a letter of
authenticity from Jimmy Velvet of the Elvis
Presley Museum.  

$ 800 -  1,200 

 

 434 
 ELVIS PRESLEY TOUR MEMBER JACKET •° 
 A red, white, and blue striped jacket with water-resistant coating by
Duckster Sportswear. Size XL. The jacket is housed in a display
case. Accompanied by a signed letter from Jimmy Velvet of the Elvis
Presley Museum stating that the jacket is one used by Presley's tour
members in the early 1960s. 

 Case, 15 by 12 by 12 1/2 inches 

$ 800 -  1,200 

 

 435 
 ELVIS PRESLEY RED TOUR JACKETS •° 
 A pair of red "Elvis in Concert" jackets with the TCB logo on the
left arm, custom made for Elvis Presley's tour personnel. Both have
"Apollo by Holloway" labels. Size M. Accompanied by a letter of
authenticity signed by Jimmy Velvet of the Elvis Presley Museum
stating that one of the jackets was worn by Presley's cousin Jo
Smith. Also included is a display case. 

 Case, 15 by 12 by 12 1/2 inches 

$ 1,000 -  2,000 

 



 436 
 ELVIS PRESLEY "ELVIS IN CONCERT"
CREW JACKET • 
 A red nylon "Elvis in Concert" jacket with the
TCB logo on the left arm, gifted from Elvis
Presley to his concert promoter, Edward
Dougherty. The jacket has an Apollo by
Holloway label. Size XL. These jackets were
worn by the Elvis crew to allow them to be
easily seen and to separate them from fans
trying to get backstage. Prior to the jackets, the
crew used name tags that fans easily
duplicated. Accompanied by a signed letter
from the University of Oregon to Dougherty
regarding Presley's plane and an "Elvis in
Concert Building Personnel" patch.  

  PROVENANCE From the Estate of Edward
Dougherty 

$ 1,000 -  2,000 

 

 437 
 ELVIS PRESLEY GIFTED CARTIER
LIGHTER • 
 A textured gold-plated lighter with an
engraved monogram on the front by Cartier,
serial number E83659. Elvis Presley gifted the
lighter to his concert promoter, Edward
Dougherty. The lighter is housed in the original
Cartier box and is accompanied by the service
box.  

 2 3/4 by 1 inches 

 PROVENANCE From the Estate of Edward
Dougherty  

$ 2,000 -  4,000 
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 438 
 ELVIS PRESLEY SILVER AND TURQUOISE CROSS NECKLACE •° 
 A silver cross pendant with a turquoise stone suspending on a silver chain made by
Mike McGregor, Elvis Presley's jeweler, for Presley. Presley returned the cross to
McGregor later. The back of the cross is engraved "MM." 25.3 grams. 

 Length, 17 inches 

$ 2,000 -  4,000 

 

 439 
 ELVIS PRESLEY SILVER CROSS PENDANT •° 
 A silver cross pendant with branch patterns made by Mike McGregor, Elvis
Presley's jeweler, for Presley. Presley returned the cross to McGregor later.
3.76 grams. 

 2 by 1 inches 

$ 2,000 -  4,000 

 

 
 440 
 ELVIS PRESLEY SILVER AND TURQUOISE CROSS NECKLACE •° 
 A silver cross pendant with a turquoise stone suspending on a silver chain made by
Mike McGregor, Elvis Presley's jeweler, for Presley. Presley returned the cross to
McGregor later. 18.4 grams. 

 Length, 18 inches 

$ 2,000 -  4,000 
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 441 
 ELVIS PRESLEY WORN AND GIFTED 14K GOLD TCB
NECKLACE •° 
 A 14K yellow gold TCB necklace with lightning bolt
suspending on a gold rope necklace. 18.9 grams.
Accompanied by a certificate of authenticity from the Elvis
Presley Museum signed by Rick Stanley and Jimmy Velvet,
stating that the necklace was worn by Stanley's stepbrother,
Elvis Presley. One night at Graceland, Presley took the
necklace from around his neck and gave it to Stanley. 

 Length, 13 inches 

$ 8,000 -  10,000 
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 442 
 ELVIS PRESLEY BULOVA ACCUTRON WATCH •° 
 An 18K gold-plated Bulova Accutron watch with day date function. Case number
H963995. Accompanied by a letter of authenticity signed by Marty Lacker stating
that the watch belonged to Elvis Presley and was given to him as a gift. 

$ 4,000 -  6,000 

 

 443 
 ELVIS PRESLEY CUSTOM WATCH •° 
 A gold-filled watch with baton chapters and an Arabic "12" with a Star of David
and cross symbol on the dial and an elastic stainless steel band. Accompanied by
a letter of authenticity signed by Jimmy Velvet stating that the "Star of David"
watch was designed by Elvis Presley and Marty Lacker for Presley's closest friends
(only 33 were made). The design was intended to unite Presley's Jewish and
Gentile friends. Presley's favorite comment about the watch was "I don’t want to
miss Heaven on technicalities!" 
Also accompanied by a copy of a letter signed by Harry Levitch stating that
Presley asked him to make a watch that would "reflect his love of God." Presley
gave away many of these watches during his lifetime.  

$ 3,000 -  5,000 
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 445 
 ELVIS PRESLEY GIFTED 14K GOLD TCB NECKLACE •° 
 A 14K yellow gold TCB pendant with lightning bolt suspending on a gold rope chain. 13.5
grams. Accompanied by a copy of a letter from Jimmy Velvet stating that the pendant was given
to Alan Fortas by Elvis Presley, and Fortas sold it to Velvet's Elvis Presley Museum.  

 Length, 16 inches 

$ 4,000 -  6,000 

 

 444 
 ELVIS PRESLEY GIFTED 14K GOLD BRACELET •°  
 A 14K yellow gold bracelet with a plaque that reads "Jackie" on the top and "TCB Historian From Elvis" underneath. 37.6 grams.
Accompanied by a certificate of authenticity from the Elvis Presley Museum signed by Jackie Kahane and Jimmy Velvet, stating that the 14K
gold bracelet was presented to Kahane by Presley. Kahane was the comedian with Presley on tour.  

 Length, 8 inches 

$ 2,000 -  4,000 
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 446 
 ELVIS PRESLEY GIFTED TCB DIAMOND NECKLACE TO DR. NICK •° 
 A 14K yellow gold TCB necklace set with 25 round diamonds totaling 1.37 cts., 35.4 grams gross.
Accompanied by a copy of a handwritten letter stating that this is the original TCB necklace that Elvis Presley
gave to Dr. George C. Nichopoulos, also known as Dr. Nick.  

 Length, 14 1/2 inches 

$ 8,000 -  10,000 
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 447 
 ELVIS PRESLEY 1976 HARLEY-DAVIDSON XLH SPORTSTER
1000 •°   
 They were in his movies: Roustabout, Viva Las Vegas, Stay Away Joe,
Clambake, just to name a few. Elvis Presley was a man who had a love
affair with motorcycles. He rode them in his movies and he rode them in
his life. He purchased his first in the early 1950s before signing his first
record deal with Sun Records and another after his first big hit,
"Heartbreak Hotel" in 1956, a KH model Harley-Davidson. This is one of
the last motorcycles Presley purchased before his death in 1977, and the
last one to be registered in his name. The bike has a 1,000cc 4-stroke, air-
cooled 2-cylinder engine producing 57 horsepower with a top speed of
180 miles per hour. Four speed transmission, dual-gauge setup of
speedometer and tachometer, and lots more: front and rear disc brakes,
35-millimeter single disc front end, 13-inch rear shocks, spoke wheels, 3.3-
gallon fuel tank, stock exhaust, king and queen seat. This ride was
manufactured during the AMF Harley-Davidson years.
Presley hauled the bike back and forth between Memphis, Tennessee and
Palm Springs, California. He used this a lot and it was one of his favorites.
It was also convenient for snake and rat hunting in the desert. 

This motorcycle has been exhibited all around the world and seen by
many, and is one of Presley's most iconic vehicles. 

$ 80,000 -  100,000 
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 449 
 ELVIS PRESLEY GOLD-PLATED ITEM FROM
HIS BEVERLY HILLS ESTATE •° 
 A gold-plated brick-like item mounted onto a wood
base, with a plaque that reads "Limited Edition from
the Beverly Hills Estate of Elvis Presley No. 292."  

 5 1/2 by 4 1/2 by 3 1/4 inches 

$ 600 -  800 

 

 

 448 
 ELVIS PRESLEY 
HARLEY-DAVIDSON
MOTORCYCLE FOOTREST •°  
 A metal footrest from Elvis Presley's
1976 Harley-Davidson motorcycle.
Accompanied by a letter of
authenticity from Jimmy Velvet of Elvis
Presley Museum.

 Length, 5 1/2 inches 

$ 200 -  400 

 450 
 ELVIS PRESLEY MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS •°  
 A group of three items from Elvis Presley's home: a
miniature silk heart cushion with embroidered
flowers, a flat gold-toned piece, and a wood and
gold-toned decorative piece. Housed in a display
case. 

 Cushion, 3 1/4 by 3 1/4 inches; Case, 15 by 12
1/2 by 12 1/2 inches 

$ 200 -  400 
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 452 
 ELVIS PRESLEY OWNED DESK MAGNIFYING
GLASS FROM GRACELAND •° 
 A vintage black plastic magnifying glass with a battery-
operated light. Accompanied by a signed letter from
Marty Lacker stating that this black handle magnifying
glass was kept on the desk of Elvis Presley's office on the
second floor of Graceland.  

 Length, 6 1/2 inches 

$ 400 -  600 

 

 
 453 
 ELVIS PRESLEY WALKIE TALKIE •° 
 A walkie talkie housed in a leather case with "EAP" initials on
the front, used by Elvis Presley at Graceland. Accompanied
by a signed letter from Marty Lacker stating that the walkie
talkie was owned and used by Presley. Housed in a display
case.  

 Length, 11 3/4 inches; Case, 12 by 12 by 12 inches 

$ 600 -  800 

 451 
 ELVIS PRESLEY OWNED AND USED FLASHLIGHT •° 
 A heavy-duty black police flashlight owned 
and used by Elvis Presley. Accompanied by a 
letter of authenticity from Marty Lacker stating 
that the long flashlight was one that Presley 
used to carry with him to many places. 
Housed in a display case. 

 Length, 15 inches; 
Case, 15 by 12 1/2 by 12 1/2 inches 

  $ 400 -  600 
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 454 
 ELVIS PRESLEY OWNED MOTOROLA
TELEVISION •° 
 A vintage Motorola television housed in a mid-
century Drexel "Et Cetera" cabinet. Serial number
0287-8437, model number WD928GN. From Elvis
Presley's Monovale Drive home in Beverly Hills. 

 29 by 39 by 20 3/4 inches 

$ 800 -  1,200 

 

 455 
 ELVIS PRESLEY OWNED RCA TELEVISION •° 
 A vintage RCA G200 Trans Vista Color television
housed with integrated speakers in a Mid-century
Modern style case with walnut top, black glass cabinet
doors and white trimmed frame.  With a metal tag on
the back reading "RCA 2000 Limited Edition Crafted
Expressly for Elvis A Presley." Accompanied by a letter
of authenticity signed by Jimmy Velvet, stating that the
television came from Presley's Graceland bedroom.
Velvet purchased the television from Presley's uncle Earl
Pritchett. Also accompanied by a letter signed by
Donna Presley Early, stating that "this particular TV was
the one Elvis used in his bedroom and was the victim of
one of the popular stories of Elvis shooting the picture
tube out. ... The TV was given to [Early's] dad, who had
it repaired and watched it for years on the grounds of
Graceland."  

 34 by 52 by 20 1/2 inches 

$ 800 -  1200 

 

 456 
 ELVIS PRESLEY OWNED MAGNAVOX
TELEVISION FROM GRACELAND •° 
 A vintage Magnavox television in a cream colored Louis
XV style cabinet from Elvis Presley's Graceland home; the
screen has been repaired. Accompanied by a certificate of
authenticity from the Elvis Presley Museum signed by Jimmy
Velvet. 

 30 by 41 1/4 by 20 inches 

$ 1,000 -  2,000 
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 458 
 ELVIS PRESLEY TELEPHONE AND 
ADDRESS BOOK •° 
 An off-white telephone and address book with personal
and studio names and contact information handwritten by
Billy Smith, Elvis Presley's first cousin. Famous names in the
book include Ann-Margret, Sammy Davis Jr, Dean Martin
and others. Accompanied by a signed letter from Smith
stating that the telephone address book is one that he kept
for Presley between 1963 and 1966. 

 6 1/2 by 6 inches 

$ 4,000 -  6,000 

 

 457 
 ELVIS PRESLEY VINTAGE BOX TELEPHONE •° 
 A vintage Deco-Tel executive rotary telephone in a black
leather and wood box. In an acrylic presentation case with
a label reading "Box Telephone - Gift from Elvis and
Colonel Parker." Accompanied by a signed letter from
Sonny West stating that the box telephone was given to
him by Elvis Presley and Colonel Parker in the early to mid
1960s. He states that there were very few of these phones
given out.  

 5 by 10 3/4 by 8 1/4 inches 

$ 2,000 -  4,000 
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 459 
 ELVIS PRESLEY BROKEN SUNGLASSES •° 
 A pair of broken silver-toned sunglasses with
gradient lenses. One of the arms reads "Taiwan
R.O.C." Accompanied by a letter of authenticity
from Jimmy Velvet of the Elvis Presley Museum
stating that the broken sunglasses were bought at
the Broadway department store in Los Angeles and
used by Presley.  

$ 1,000 -  2,000 

 

 460 
 ELVIS PRESLEY RCA BELT BUCKLE •° 
 A bronze-tone belt buckle with a dog listening to
a recording that reads "Victor 'His Master's
Voice.' " The back is stamped "Lewis Buckles
Chicago" with attached Velcro. Accompanied by
a letter of authenticity signed by Marty Lacker
stating that the RCA bronze belt buckle was given
to Elvis Presley by RCA Records and later gifted to
Lacker by Presley in the 1970s. Presley wore the
buckle on various occasions.  

 3 1/2 by 2 1/2 inches 

$ 600 -  800 

 

 461 
 ELVIS PRESLEY PERSONAL STATIONERY •° 
 A group of Elvis Presley's personal TCB stationery: 10 sheets of
Elvis TCB Taking Care of Business letterhead, five sheets of Thomas
A. Parker Exclusive Management letterhead, three TCB envelopes,
and an Elvis Presley Music Inc. deposit slip. Accompanied by a
letter of authenticity from Billy Smith who states that this was
Presley's personal stationery from his upstairs bedroom office at
Graceland and a letter from Jimmy Velvet at the Elvis Presley
Museum.

 Largest, 11 by 8 1/2 inches 

$ 600 -  800 
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 462 
 ELVIS PRESLEY LICENSE PLATE •° 
 Two Tennessee license plates that read "ELVIS" issued to Elvis
Presley's 1966 Rolls Royce. The registrations expired in February
1985 and 1991. 

 Larger, 6 1/4 by 12 inches 

$ 400 -  600 

 

 463 
 ELVIS PRESLEY LICENSE PLATE •° 
 A Tennessee license plate that reads "EAP" issued for Elvis Presley's
1969 silver Mercedes-Benz limousine. The registration expired in
February 1982. Accompanied by a letter of authenticity from Jimmy
Velvet of the Elvis Presley Museum. 

 6 by 12 inches 

$ 400 -  600 

 

 464 
 ELVIS PRESLEY LICENSE PLATE •° 
 A Tennessee license plate that reads "1 - ELVIS" issued for Elvis
Presley's 1972 Cadillac. The registration expired in February 1988.
Accompanied by a letter of authenticity from Jimmy Velvet of the Elvis
Presley Museum.  

 6 by 12 inches 

$ 400 -  600 
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 465 
 ELVIS PRESLEY 1977 LINCOLN
MARK V COUPE •° 
 A 1977 Lincoln Mark V powered by a 6.6
liter, 400 cid V-8 engine with a 2-barrel
carburetor, Dura Spark ignition and Select
Drive 3-speed automatic transmission.
Features include twin comfort lounge seats,
high gloss walnut woodgrain instrument
panel, Cartier day/date clock, 2-spoke
steering wheel, 6-way driver’s seat, tinted
glass, lighted ashtray with lighter,
automatic temperature control air
conditioning and leather interior. This is
also a steel roof or vinyl roof delete car.

This Lincoln is one of the last vehicles
purchased by Elvis Presley as he passed
away in August that same year. He had a
very difficult time finding a white on white
car. He drove this car to attend the funeral
of girlfriend Ginger Alden’s grandfather in
Arkansas and later gifted the car to Alden. 

$ 80,000 -  100,000 
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 466 
 ELVIS PRESLEY SIGNED AND INSCRIBED
FOOTBALL WORLD PROGRAM •° 
 A copy of Football World volume 1, no. 2, the Memphis
edition, signed and inscribed in blue pen by Elvis Presley.
The program is for Memphis Southmen vs. Portland Storm at
Memphis Memorial Stadium on July 18, 1974.
Accompanied by a signed letter of authenticity from Marty
Lacker stating that the program book was Presley's and
Presley signed it to him.  

 17 by 14 1/2 inches, framed; 11 by 8 1/2 inches, sight 

$ 200 -  400 

 

 467 
 ELVIS PRESLEY OWNED AND USED FOOTBALL •° 
 A football owned and used by Elvis Presley, housed in a
Plexiglas display case with an image of Presley receiving the
same or a similar football. Accompanied by a signed letter of
authenticity from Lamar Fike stating that he was a close friend
of Presley's for more than 20 years and that the football was
frequently used by Presley at Graceland.  

 Case, 27 by 19 1/2 by 7 1/2 inches 

$ 600 -  800 

 

 468 
 ELVIS PRESLEY PLAYED AND INSCRIBED
FOOTBALL •° 
 A Spalding World Football League football owned
and played with by Elvis Presley and signed and
inscribed faintly and illegibly. Accompanied by a
signed letter from Marty Lacker stating that Presley
was a big fan of the Memphis Southmen (Grizzlies) of
the now defunct World Football League. He often went
to see their games, sitting in owner John Bassett's
private box. Bassett gave Presley one of these official
team footballs, which Presley would occasionally pass
around in the backyard of Graceland. Presley later
signed the ball and gave it to Lacker. 

$ 600 -  800 
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 470 
 ELVIS PRESLEY OWNED AND WORN SWEATPANTS •° 
 A pair of white Adidas sweatpants with blue and white stripes and
foot straps. Size 9. Accompanied by a letter of authenticity signed by
Sonny West, on TCB Taking Care of Business letterhead, stating that
the sweatpants were owned by Elvis Presley and then gifted to West.
Presley wore the pants while playing racquetball and lounging around
his home. The letter has an attached photograph of West holding the
sweatpants. Housed in an acrylic display case.  

 Case, 11 1/2 by 12 by 12 1/4 inches 

$ 600 -  800 

 

 471 
 ELVIS PRESLEY BASEBALL
JERSEY •° 
 A blue and white baseball jersey
with "Elvis Presley 10" on the front
and "10" on the back, from Elvis
Presley's Memphis Police Department
team. The jersey is made by Red Fox
Athletic Goods. Size L.
Accompanied by a certificate of
authenticity signed by Jimmy Velvet,
president of the Elvis Presley
Museum. Housed in an acrylic
display case. 

 Case, 15 by 12 by 12 1/2 inches 

$ 800 -  1,200 

 

 469 
 ELVIS PRESLEY RACQUETBALL RACQUET •°  
 A racquetball racquet with brown leather handle, no maker
markings. Accompanied by a letter of authenticity from Marty
Lacker stating that he and Elvis Presley were playing
racquetball on Presley's court at Graceland when the racquet
Lacker was using broke. Presley gave Lacker this racquet, the
one Presley was playing with and one that Presley had used
for a long time.  

 18 1/2 by 8 inches 

$ 400 -  600 
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 472 
 ELVIS PRESLEY TAEKWONDO
CERTIFICATE •°  
 A framed certificate from the Kang Rhee Institute
of Taekwondo issued to Elvis Presley, Tiger
registration, as a qualification for Disciple of
Discipline on September 9, 1974, signed by
Kang Rhee. Presley was awarded the 7th degree
black belt. Together with a black and white
photograph of Presley and Rhee at the institute
and an iron-on patch. 

 Framed, 13 1/4 by 16 1/4 inches 

$ 600 -  800 

 

 473 
 ELVIS PRESLEY KARATE BANNER •° 
 A banner from the karate school that Elvis Presley attended, in black
velvet with yellow tassels, and with an emblem that reads "Pasaryu
Karate Asso'n" and "Ways of Honor" below. Accompanied by a
letter of authenticity from Jimmy Velvet at the Elvis Presley Museum.  

 60 by 51 inches 

$ 600 -  800 
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 474 
 ELVIS PRESLEY LEATHER HOLSTER •° 
 A hand carved brown leather holster with "MM" on the front, stamped
"hand carved by Mike McGregor." Accompanied by a letter of authenticity
signed by Jimmy Velvet of the Elvis Presley Museum stating that the holster
was made by McGregor to holster the gun that Presley gave to him.  

 5 1/2 by 3 1/4 inches 

$ 400 -  600 

 

 475 
 ELVIS PRESLEY LAPEL PIN •° 
 A police department lapel pin that reads "Pride," "Integrity" and "Guts."
Accompanied by a letter of authenticity from Jimmy Velvet of the Elvis Presley
Museum, stating that this was Presley's personal lapel pin worn by him and
seen in many photos.  

 Diameter, 3/4 inch 

  $ 800 -  1,200 

 

 476 
 ELVIS PRESLEY CHIEF DEPUTY SHELBY COUNTY BADGE •° 
 A Chief Deputy Shelby County badge with Elvis Presley's name and
numbered "6," in a black leather holder. Accompanied by a signed letter
from Marty Lacker and another from Charles R. Church, president of
Memphis Indoor Shooting Center, stating that the badge was ordered for
and belonged to Presley, who was deputized by the Shelby County
Sheriff's Department and given the honorary rank of Chief Deputy by the
Sheriff. The badge order was authorized by the department and Church's
company was at the time a main supplier for the institution. Housed in a
display case. 

 Case, 13 1/4 by 7 1/2 by 9 1/4 inches; Holder, 4 1/4 by 7 inches
when open 

$ 1,000 -  2,000 
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 477 
 ELVIS PRESLEY TANDEM BICYCLE •° 
 A red tandem bicycle by Huffy with white seats and handlebars and an “Elvis” plaque
attached. Accompanied by a signed letter from Joe Esposito and Jimmy Velvet stating
that Elvis Presley owned this bicycle that he used to ride at the Samuel Goldwyn studio
where the bike was kept. His friend, Esposito, used to bike around with him, including in
Elvis: That's the Way It Is (MGM, 1970). The bike was later donated to a charity and
bought by Elvis Presley Fan Club (UK) President Todd Slaughter.  

 Length, approximately 90 inches; height, 34 inches 

$ 4,000 -  6,000 
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 478 
 ELVIS PRESLEY 1977 CHEVROLET SERIES 30
SILVERADO DUALLY PICKUP •° 
 A 1977 Series 30 one-ton truck that was the dealer’s
demo when Elvis Presley decided he had to have it.
Silverado was the top of the line in 1977 and sits on a
164.5 stretched wheelbase. Powered by a 454 cid V-8
engine with 245 horsepower, a 4-barrel carburetor, and
automatic transmission. Extras include an insulated
headliner, tilting seatbacks, full gauges, chestnut
woodgrain paneling and two-tone paint in Saratoga
Silver and Cordova Brown. This truck was still in Presley's
possession when he passed away in August 1977.

$ 40,000 -  60,000 
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 479 
 ELVIS PRESLEY OWNED BACCARAT SHIP'S DECANTER FROM
GRACELAND •° 
 A vintage Baccarat crystal ship's decanter with three rings around the neck. With the
acid-etched mark on the underside. From Graceland. (Finial lacking.) 

 7 1/2 inches 

$ 300 -  500 

 

 480 
 ELVIS PRESLEY OWNED DECANTERS FROM
GRACELAND •° 
 A group of three cut crystal decanters with pewter
decanter tags from Graceland. No maker's marks.
Housed in a display case. Accompanied by a letter of
authenticity signed by Jimmy Velvet of Elvis Presley
Museum. 

 Tallest, 12 1/2 inches; Case, 24 by 18 by 18 inches 

$ 400 -  600 

 

 481 
 ELVIS PRESLEY IRONSTONE DISHWARE •° 
 A group of Castleton China ironstone dishware in the
hexagonal shaped blue and white "Independence" pattern: a
five-piece place setting housed in a shadowbox wall frame,
together with two dinner plates, two salad plates, a bread and
butter plate, and a coffee cup and saucer. In an acrylic box.
Accompanied by a copy of a letter signed by Donna Presley
Early stating that the set of blue and white china was
purchased by her first cousin, Elvis Aaron Presley, and used by
him and Priscilla in a mobile home on the Circle G Ranch in
Walls, Mississippi, following their honeymoon. 

 Largest, 11 inches 

$ 400 -  600 

 

 482 
 ELVIS PRESLEY OWNED DECORATIVE
FRUIT PLANTER •° 
 A vintage Asian metal jardiniere filled with a
display of wax fruit from Elvis Presley's Hillcrest
Road home in Beverly Hills. Accompanied by a
certificate of authenticity from the Elvis Presley
Museum signed by Jimmy Velvet. 

 12 by 16 by 10 inches 

$ 600 -  800 

 



JULIEN’S AUCTIONS 249

 483 
 ELVIS PRESLEY TISSUE HOLDERS •° 
 A set of reticulated metal Kleenex and bathroom
tissue covers, each decorated with a shell and
scroll design. From Elvis Presley's home on
Hillcrest Road in Beverly Hills. In an acrylic
presentation box. Accompanied by a certificate of
authenticity from the Elvis Presley Museum signed
by Jimmy Velvet.  

 Taller, height, 7 inches 

$ 400 -  600 

 

 484 
 ELVIS PRESLEY FIBER OPTIC TABLETOP LAMP FROM GRACELAND •° 
 A vintage fiber optic table lamp with a metal sphere mounted to a black base. In an
acrylic presentation case. Accompanied by a signed letter from Lori Bramlett stating
that the lamp was on the nightstand in Elvis Presley's bedroom at Graceland. It was
given to her by Presley one night while she was visiting him with her cousin Linda
Thompson in the summer of 1973. Also accompanied by a certificate of authenticity
from Jimmy Velvet at the Elvis Presley Museum. 

 Height, 14 inches 

$ 800 -  1,200 

 

 485 
 ELVIS PRESLEY OWNED GLOBE-SHAPED
VISTA RADIO FROM GRACELAND •° 
 A vintage 1960s Vista transistor radio in the shape of a
globe, model NTR-6G, made in Japan. The control dial
is at the top, and the speaker is near the bottom. In an
acrylic presentation case. Elvis Presley used this radio at
Graceland. Accompanied by a certificate of authenticity
from the Elvis Presley Museum signed by Jimmy Velvet. 

 Height, 8 1/4 inches 

 PROVENANCE Lot 246, "The Elvis Presley Museum
Collection," Butterfield & Butterfield, Las Vegas, June 18
& 19, 1994 

$ 1,000 -  2,000 
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 486 
 ELVIS PRESLEY OWNED MACRAMÉ PLANT HANGER FROM
GRACELAND •° 
 A decorative knotted coir rope macramé plant hanger from the Jungle Room at
Elvis Presley's Graceland. Together with a faux fern plant. Accompanied by a
certificate of authenticity from Jimmy Velvet at the Elvis Presley Museum. 

 Height, 46 inches 

$ 400 -  600 

 

 487 
 ELVIS PRESLEY OWNED JADE PLANT IN
BRONZE JARDINIERE •° 
 A vintage flowering jade tree sculpture with pink,
white, and amber hardstone flowers, in a cloisonné
enamel-decorated bronze jardiniere from Elvis
Presley's Hillcrest Road home in Beverly Hills.
Accompanied by a letter of authenticity from Jimmy
Velvet stating that the item came from Presley's
Hillcrest home. 

 16 by 16 by 11 inches 

$ 600 -  800 

 

  488 
 ELVIS PRESLEY OWNED GILT CHERUBS
FROM GRACELAND •° 
 A pair of decorative cherubs, each playing a
musical instrument. Accompanied by a letter from
Jimmy Velvet of the Elvis Presley Museum stating
that the gold leaf cherubs belonged to Elvis Presley
and are from Presley's Graceland home.  

 Taller, height, 17 inches 

$ 800 -  1,200 
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 489 
 ELVIS PRESLEY OWNED JAEGER-LeCOULTRE
ATMOS CLOCK •° 
 A glass encased brass Jaeger-LeCoultre Atmos clock,
marked "Fifteen Jewels," serial number 200202. In an
acrylic presentation case. Accompanied by a letter of
authenticity from Sonny West on TCB letterhead stating that
the clock was given to him and his wife Judy by Elvis
Presley. The clock was originally given to Presley as a
Christmas gift, and he placed it in the office/den of his
home on Monovale Drive in California. Presley gifted the
clock to the Wests just before he sold that home.  

 9 1/4 by 8 1/4 by 6 1/2 inches 

$ 1,000 -  2,000 

 

  490 
 ELVIS PRESLEY OWNED CREDENZA •° 
 A vintage mid-century Drexel "Et Cetera" sideboard cabinet with block-carved decorated panels and
metal hardware and a fitted interior with drawers and shelving, from Elvis Presley's Monovale Drive home
in Beverly Hills. Accompanied by a letter of authenticity from Jimmy Velvet stating that the cabinet
belonged to Presley and was used by him.  

 30 by 75 by 19 inches 

$ 600 -  800 
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 491 
 ELVIS PRESLEY OWNED CARVED END TABLE •° 
 A vintage rectangular burlwood end table with decorative
carved fruit to one end and recessed panels underneath.
Ensuite with the coffee table. Accompanied by a copy of a
letter of authenticity signed by Jimmy Velvet stating that the
table came from Elvis Presley's Hillcrest Road home in
Beverly Hills. 

 22 by 36 by 30 inches 

$ 300 -  500 

 

 492 
 ELVIS PRESLEY OWNED CARVED COFFEE TABLE •° 
 A vintage rectangular burlwood coffee table with decorative
carved fish to one end and recessed panels underneath. From
Elvis Presley's Hillcrest Road home in Beverly Hills. Ensuite with
the end table. 

 22 by 59 by 30 inches 

$ 800 -  1,200 

 

 493 
 ELVIS PRESLEY LOW TABLE •° 
 A baroque-style oak low table with
pentagonal top and stretchers across the legs.
The table was from Elvis Presley's Monovale
Drive home in Beverly Hills. Accompanied by
a letter of authenticity from Jimmy Velvet of
Elvis Presley Museum.  

$ 600 -  800 
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 494 
 ELVIS PRESLEY OWNED STILL LIFE FLOWER PAINTING •° 
 A color lithograph on canvas still life of peonies in a vase on a table. From Elvis
Presley's Hillcrest Road home in Beverly Hills. 

 30 by 23 1/2 inches, framed 

$ 800 -  1,200 

 

 495 
 ELVIS PRESLEY OWNED STILL LIFE
PAINTING OF A FRUIT •° 
 An oil on canvas painting of a cut
pomegranate on a plate, from Elvis Presley's
Hillcrest Road home in Beverly Hills.
Accompanied by a letter of authenticity signed
by Jimmy Velvet of Elvis Presley Museum. 

 19 3/4 by 21 1/2 inches, framed 

$ 800 -  1,200 

 

 496 
 ELVIS PRESLEY OWNED STILL LIFE
WITH PEARS •° 
 An oil on canvas painting of pears with a
water pitcher, signed illegibly "[RW...?]" lower
right. Accompanied by a letter of authenticity
signed by Jimmy Velvet of Elvis Presley
Museum. 

 18 1/2 by 21 1/2 inches, framed 

$ 800 -  1,200 
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 497 
 ELVIS PRESLEY PAINTING OF CAT TAILS FROM
GRACELAND •° 
 "Cat Tails," oil on canvas, painted by Elvis Presley. Unsigned.
Accompanied by a letter of authenticity signed by Marty Lacker
stating that the painting hung in the side apartment at Graceland
where his family and he lived when he worked for Presley as his
chief personal aide. The apartment was next to the famed Jungle
room. Presley gifted the painting to him.  

 9 by 11 inches 

$ 800 -  1,200 

 

 498 
 ELVIS PRESLEY PAINTING OF A TOUCAN FROM
GRACELAND •° 
 "Toucan," oil on canvas, painted by Elvis Presley. Unsigned.
Accompanied by a signed letter from Marty Lacker stating that
the painting hung in the side apartment of Graceland where his
family and he resided when he worked for Presley as his chief
personal aide. The apartment was next to the famed Jungle
room.  

 9 by 11 inches 

$ 800 -  1,200 

 

 499 
 ELVIS PRESLEY PEACOCK WALL ART FROM GRACELAND •° 
 A painted metal peacock against a black ground with recesses for lighting, from the
Jungle Room at Graceland. Accompanied by a letter from Marty Lacker stating that the
picture hung in Graceland while Elvis Presley was living there and from Billy Smith stating
that in 1975 Elvis Presley gave this peacock picture to Smith to put in his trailer at
Graceland. 

 46 by 36 inches 

$ 1,000 -  2,000 
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 500 
 ELVIS PRESLEY OWNED LOXI SIBLEY
ORIGINAL PORTRAIT •° 
 An original oil on canvas portrait of Elvis Presley
singing into a microphone, signed by artist Loxi
Sibley lower right. Accompanied by a letter of
authenticity signed by Jimmy Velvet of Elvis
Presley Museum. 

 35 1/2 by 29 1/2 inches 

$ 800 -  1,200 

 

 501 
 ELVIS PRESLEY OWNED ORIGINAL
CHARLES SPAULDING "ALOHA"
PAINTING •° 
 "Aloha," oil on canvas, signed "Charles
Spaulding" and dated " '77" lower left. This
portrait memorializes a 1973 concert by Elvis
Presley taped at the Convention Center in
Honolulu, Hawaii. This was the first program to
ever be beamed around the world by satellite. A
set of limited edition prints was created from this
original portrait. Accompanied by a letter of
authenticity from Jimmy Velvet of Elvis Presley
Museum. 

 43 by 33 inches, framed 

$ 2,000 -  3,000 
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 502 
 ELVIS PRESLEY ORIGINAL PAINTING BY 
DENNY DENT • 
 A large acrylic on black paper portrait of Elvis Presley painted
by Denny Dent. Signed and dated by Dent "88" to the lower
center. 

 Unframed, 71 by 53 1/2 inches 

$ 3,000 -  5,000 
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 503 
 ELVIS PRESLEY METAL SCULPTURE •° 
 A larger-than-life metal sculpture of Elvis Presley
playing the guitar, made with chain mail, rings,
and other metal pieces. Artist unknown. 

 Height, 79 inches 

$ 2,000 -  4,000 
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 504 
 ELVIS PRESLEY 1974 
MERCEDES-BENZ 450 SLC COUPE •° 
 Mercedes-Benz manufactured this grand tourer from
1972 until 1980. This 450 SLC features a water-
cooled 4.5 liter V-8 engine producing 190
horsepower and 240 pounds-feet of torque, a 3-speed
automatic transmission, tachometer, Bosch D Jetronic
fuel injection system, cruise control, double wishbone
front and rear suspension, front and rear disc brakes,
rear wheel drive, and steel unibody construction.
Creature comforts include a quartz clock, AM/FM
radio with automatic antenna, air conditioning,
optional velour upholstery, power windows, adjustable
front seats, optional sliding metal sunroof, and
matching Icon Gold hubcaps. 

Only the King of Rock 'n' Roll would drive around in
an Icon Gold Mercedes when he wanted to be
“incognito.” This one was often parked in the back of
Graceland, available to Elvis Presley whenever he
wanted to sneak around town. Presley used this car for
three years in an effort to stay incognito. The vehicle
was later registered and given to Presley's personal
doctor, George Nichopoulos, aka Dr. Nick.

$ 100,000 -  200,000 
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 505 
 ELVIS PRESLEY OWNED ELVIS IN
HOLLYWOOD BOOK •° 
 A copy of Elvis in Hollywood (New York: Simon and
Schuster, 1975) by Paul Lichter. Accompanied by a
signed letter of authenticity from Marty Lacker
confirming that the book was Elvis Presley's copy
and that Presley gave it to Lacker as a gift.  

 11 by 8 1/2 inches 

$ 400 -  600 

 

 506 
 ELVIS PRESLEY OWNED BOOK •° 
 A copy of Jimmy Brown's Off My Chest (New York: Doubleday & Company, 1964)
owned by Elvis Presley with his initials in red pen in an unknown hand on the inside
cover. Accompanied by a signed letter from Marty Lacker stating that the book
belonged to Presley.  

 8 1/2 by 6 by 1 inches 

$ 800 -  1,200 

 

 507 
 ELVIS PRESLEY OWNED BOOK •° 
 A copy of Kahlil Gibran's The Prophet (New York: Alfred A. Knopf, 1966) owned by
Elvis Presley. Accompanied by a letter signed by Marty Lacker stating that the book
belonged to Presley.  

 8 1/2 by 6 by 1/2 inches 

$ 2,000 -  4,000 

 



JULIEN’S AUCTIONS 261

 508 
 ELVIS PRESLEY OWNED AND ANNOTATED BOOK •° 
 A miniature book titled As a Man Thinketh (London and Glasgow: Collins) by James Allen, inscribed on the endpaper "[illegible], May
this little book share with you its many levels of wisdom. Elvis Presley." Accompanied by a signed letter from Marty Lacker stating that
the book was Presley's and that Presley gave it to him.  

 3 3/4 by 2 3/4 inches 

$ 2,000 -  3,000 

 

 509 
 ELVIS PRESLEY ANNOTATED BOOK PAGES WITH INSCRIBED AND SIGNED NOTE • 
 A set of three pages on two sheets from Helena Roerich's Letters book with handwritten religious
annotations in blue pen by Elvis Presley. Together with a cutout sheet inscribed "To Danny Thanks for coming
to the show My best wishes to you Elvis Presley." The pages and sheet are housed in a display frame with
cutout windows that show the front and back of the pages. Also in the frame are an image of Presley
boarding his private jet while holding the Letters book and an image of Presley with a facsimile signature.  

 19 1/2 by 40 1/2 inches, overall 

$ 6,000 -  8,000 
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 510 
 ELVIS PRESLEY REHEARSAL PHOTOGRAPHS •° 
 A pair of black and white photographs of Elvis Presley rehearsing with
Scotty Moore and DJ Fontana. Accompanied by a Scotty Moore Fan
Club card. 

 Each, 10 by 8 inches 

$ 400 -  600 

 

 511 
 ELVIS PRESLEY OWNED PHOTOGRAPH SIGNED BY
OMAR BRADLEY •°  
 A framed photograph of General Omar Bradley signed on the white
mat "To Mr Elvis Presley with all best wishes Omar N. Bradley." 
The photograph was gifted from General Bradley to Presley.
Accompanied by a certificate of authenticity from Jimmy Velvet of
Elvis Presley Museum stating that Bradley was a friend and neighbor
to Presley. 

 15 by 12 inches, overall 

$ 600 -  800 

 

 512 
 ELVIS PRESLEY STUDIO LETTERS AND
DOCUMENTS •° 
 A framed collection of documents and letters: a
handwritten list of Christmas gifts from Mr. Levitch in
an unknown hand on Elvis Presley stationery; a typed
letter to "Dear Son" signed off by "The Old Man" and
dated April 27, 1965, regarding an insurance policy;
a typed, signed letter from Ray to Presley on MGM
letterhead dated June 11, 1965, thanking Presley for
his magnanimous gift to the Building Endowment
Campaign Fund; and a handwritten card by Priscilla
Presley signed "Elvis + Priscilla" with original
transmittal envelope. 

Together with a group of documents sent to Marty
Lacker and Presley from MGM, Paramount Pictures
Corporation, Spain & Fisher Certified Public
Accountants, Karyn Kupcinet Gallery of 
Francis W. Parker School, and others.  

 Framed, 24 1/2 by 18 1/2 inches 

$ 600 -  800 
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 513 
 ELVIS PRESLEY OWNED PAIR OF
IRON SIDE TABLES •° 
 A vintage pair of black-painted iron mesh
tables on triangular legs. From Elvis
Presley's Audubon Drive home in
Memphis, Tennessee. 

 21 by 23 by 11 1/2 inches 

$ 600 -  800 

 

 514 
 ELVIS PRESLEY OWNED PATIO
BENCH •° 
 A vintage cream colored painted iron
curule bench from the pool area at Elvis
Presley's Hillcrest Road home in Beverly
Hills. Accompanied by a letter of
authenticity signed by Jimmy Velvet stating
that the bench came from Presley's
Hillcrest home. 

 27 by 65 by 21 inches 

$ 800 -  1,200 

 

 515 
 ELVIS PRESLEY OWNED PATIO
CHAIRS •° 
 A pair of vintage cream colored painted
iron curule chairs from the pool area at
Elvis Presley's Hillcrest Road home in
Beverly Hills. Accompanied by a letter of
authenticity signed by Jimmy Velvet stating
that the chairs came from Presley's
Hillcrest home and the pool area. 

 27 by 24 3/4 by 19 inches 

$ 600 -  800 
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 516 
 ELVIS PRESLEY OWNED OCCASIONAL TABLE •° 
 A vintage stained wood side table on turned legs with a pull-out drawer and
an undertier. Accompanied by a letter of authenticity signed by Jimmy Velvet
stating that the table came from Elvis Presley's Hillcrest Road home in
Beverly Hills.  

 29 by 20 by 15 inches 

$ 300 -  500 

 

 
 517 
 ELVIS PRESLEY OWNED SECTIONAL SOFA •° 
 A vintage custom taupe velvet sectional sofa with scrolling foliate
decorative pattern, in two parts. Loose seat and back cushions. From Elvis
Presley's Hillcrest Road home in Beverly Hills. 

 Faceted section, 26 by 100 by 37 inches; straight section, 26 by 63 by
37 inches 

$ 600 -  800 
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 518 
 ELVIS PRESLEY OWNED BILLIARD BALLS •° 
 Three billiard balls from Graceland numbered "2," "12"
and "14." The balls are contained in a display case with
a photograph of Elvis Presley's pool table in Graceland.
Accompanied by a signed letter of authenticity from Billy
Smith.  

 Case, 23 by 23 by 3 inches 

$ 600 -  800 

 

 519 
 ELVIS PRESLEY OWNED RED GUMBALL MACHINE •° 
 A vintage red gumball machine with a colorless glass dispenser bowl, from Elvis
Presley's Circle G Ranch in Mississippi. No maker's mark. Accompanied by a letter
from Lamar Fike stating that he was a close friend of Elvis Presley's for many years,
and this red gumball machine once belonged to Presley. 

 Height, 15 inches 

$ 600 -  800 
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 520 
 ELVIS PRESLEY GRACELAND
CARPET PIECES •° 
 A pair of frames with oval
openings that show Elvis Presley's
red carpet from Graceland.  

 Each, 10 1/2 by 12 1/2 inches 

$ 400 -  600 

 

 521 
 ELVIS PRESLEY SCENIC ARTWORK FROM GRACELAND •° 
 A mixed media French village scene with a couple and a flower seller against a black ground with
recesses for lighting, from the Jungle Room at Graceland. Accompanied by a letter from Marty Lacker
stating that the picture hung in Graceland for many years while Elvis Presley lived there.  

 32 by 63 inches 

$ 1,000 -  2,000 

 



JULIEN’S AUCTIONS 267

 522 
 ELVIS PRESLEY GRACELAND REPRODUCTION GATES •° 
 A pair of green and white metal gates with a figure playing the guitar
and musical notes on each piece. The gates are a reproduction of the
ones at Graceland.  

 Each, 82 by 79 inches 

$ 4,000 -  6,000 
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 523 
 ELVIS PRESLEY TOMBSTONE MOLD USED ON GRAVE •° 
 A mold for Elvis Presley's eventual bronze tombstone that reads in part, "[image of cross] Elvis Aaron
Presley January 8, 1935/ August 16, 1977/ Son of Vernon Elvis Presley and Gladys Love Presley
Father of Lisa Marie Presley" with scripture below and the TCB lightning logo. The bottom right reads
"By: Vernon Presley." Accompanied by a large framed image of the mold on Presley's grave and a
letter from Jimmy Velvet of the Elvis Presley Museum stating that the mold for Presley's tombstone was
actually used on his grave for about six weeks until the final bronze unit was completed. This was the
prototype for the final bronze one for the family to approve.  

 Mold, 95 by 43 by 5 1/2 inches; framed image, 86 1/2 by 64 inches 

$ 10,000 -  20,000 
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SESSION IV  | OCTOBER 26, 2019  | 1:00 P.M. EASTERN TIME  | LOTS 524–704

LOT 587
KURT COBAIN CUSTOM BUILT AND TOUR USED
GUITAR WITH LETTER FROM COURTNEY LOVE
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 524 
 LED ZEPPELIN THE SONG REMAINS THE SAME FILM POSTER 
 An American one-sheet poster for the Led Zeppelin concert film The Song Remains
the Same (Swan Song, 1976). 

 Unframed, 39 3/8 by 27 inches 

$ 100 -  200 

 

 525 
 LED ZEPPELIN COMMEMORATIVE POSTERS 
 A pair of posters commemorating the 20th anniversary of Led Zeppelin

 Unframed, 26 by 18 inches (each) 

$ 100 -  200 

 

 526 
 LED ZEPPELIN "WHOLE LOTTA LOVE" GOLD-PLATED
RECORD 
 A limited edition 24kt gold-plated record for the Led Zeppelin single
"Whole Lotta Love," numbered 445/2500. 

 Framed, 12 by 16 inches 

$ 200 -  400 
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 527 
 LED ZEPPELIN CONCERT POSTER 
 An original concert poster for a series of Led Zeppelin
performances that took place at Earls Court, London,
August 23-25, 1975. The poster was designed by Peter
Grainey Graphics. 

 25 by 35 inches 

$ 400 -  600 

 

 

 529 
 DURAN DURAN IN-HOUSE RECORD AWARD •° 
 An in-house "gold" record award presented by EMI-Odeon
certifying that the Duran Duran album Notorious reached
sales of more than 100,000 copies in Brazil in January
1988. 

 22 by 17 3/4 inches 

$ 600 -  800 

 

 528 
 LED ZEPPELIN PROMO AWARD FOR PRESENCE 
 A promotional trophy for the Led Zeppelin album Presence,
numbered 115/1000. 

 12 by 4 1/2 by 4 1/2 inches 

$ 200 -  400 
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 530 
 RICHIE SAMBORA
PLAYED, OWNED, AND
SIGNED GUITAR • 
 A Gibson L-5S guitar in cherry
sunburst finish circa 2002
owned and played by Bon Jovi
guitarist Richie Sambora and
signed in silver marker on the
back of the headstock "Richie
Sambora 2012." Serial number
024468. Accompanied by a
letter of provenance signed by
Sambora and a photograph of
Sambora with the guitar. The
guitar is housed in a black
hardshell case with a plaque
that reads "Custom Made for
Richie Sambora." 

$ 8,000 -  10,000 
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 531 
 ALICE COOPER SIGNED ALBUM AND
POSTER 
 A promotional print for the live album The
Alice Cooper Show signed in silver marker by
Cooper. Matted and framed together with an
engraved name plaque. Accompanied by a
record album sleeve for Alice Cooper's
Greatest Hits signed by Cooper in blue
marker. 

 Matted, 18 by 15 inches (largest) 

$ 200 -  400 

 

 532 
 HEAR 'N AID ALBUM AND 12-INCH
SINGLE SIGNED BY NUMEROUS
HEAVY METAL ARTISTS 
 An original album and 12-inch single for the
famine relief benefit compilation Hear ‘n Aid
featuring the music of 40 artists from the hard
rock community. The sleeves of the two records
are both signed by several of the participating
artists, including Ronnie James Dio (Dio), Rob
Halford (Judas Priest), and Frankie Banali
(Quiet Riot). 

 12 3/8 by 12 3/8 inches (each) 

$ 200 -  400 

 

 533 
 SEX PISTOLS "HOLIDAYS IN THE SUN" PROMOTIONAL BANNER 
 An original promotional banner poster advertising the release of the Sex Pistols' 1977 single "Holidays in the Sun." 

 8 by 39 inches 

$ 300 -  500 

 



276 ICONS & IDOLS: ROCK ‘N’ ROLL

 PROVENANCE

The Sid Vicious Family Album, a book
published by Anne Beverley, Sid's mother,
shortly after his death. Within the book,
Beverley referred to Eileen Polk as "a good
friend" who is mentioned a few times overall.

Punk Is Dead, a photo book of the New York
City scene by Eileen Polk.

A custom published hardbound book features
more than 50 images of Sid Vicious wearing
this T-shirt.

A letter of provenance by Eileen Polk
discussing the shirt (as described and quoted
from above) .
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 534 
 SID VICIOUS AND SEX PISTOLS PUBLICITY AND FILM WORN T-SHIRT WITH BOOKS • 
 A T-shirt frequently worn by Sid Vicious (most notably post Sex Pistols). He wore this shirt toward the end of his life (throughout 1978) and, per
the account of his friend and former owner of the shirt, Eileen Polk, on the day that he died. It is believed that the shirt was designed by Sex
Pistols manager Malcolm McLaren.

The reaction and outrage solicited from this provocative fashion choice is clearly memorialized in the mocumentary film The Great Rock 'N' Roll
Swindle, which was a fictionalized account of the history of the band from the perspective of McLaren. Interestingly, frontman Johnny Rotten
refused to participate in the film (apart from the use of archival footage) and called it "a pile of rubbish."

In the movie, Vicious walks the streets of Paris wearing this shirt to the (mock) shock of onlookers. He also wears this shirt during his
performance of the title track in the film.

His apparent attachment to the shirt is evident by the number of instances in which he is seen wearing it, which spans many still photos as well
as live performances and interviews.

Famously, Vicious is wearing the shirt in an interview alongside Nancy Spungen with New Musical Express in January 1978. The shirt is also
seen in the film The Filth and the Fury.

"Something Else" by the Sex Pistols was released by Virgin Records three weeks after Vicious' death, and the album sleeve shows Vicious
wearing this shirt while standing in a doorway.

The shirt comes accompanied by a letter from Polk dated June 25, 2010. 

In the letter, Polk describes how she befriended Spungen in 1975 (before Spungen began her romantic relationship with Vicious). Polk was
introduced to Vicious in the summer of 1978 and remained friends with Vicious after Spungen died. Polk also became friends with Vicious'
mother, Anne Beverley, and loaned her and Vicious money when he was released from Bellevue Hospital to save them from eviction. Later,
Vicious was arrested and sent to jail on Rikers Island in New York, and Polk accompanied Beverley to the courthouse and helped her through
difficult times. 

Polk further describes in the letter that Beverley invited her to a dinner party held for Vicious the night he died. In her account, Polk explains that
this shirt was the first thing Vicious put on after removing his prison clothes. That was the last time Polk saw him alive. Beverley stayed with
Polk's mother after Vicious died. Ultimately, Vicious' mother gifted this shirt and other clothing to Polk.

Vicious died of a heroin overdose in 1979 at age 21, just months after Spungen was found stabbed to death on the bathroom floor of their
room at the Hotel Chelsea. 

Polk loaned the T-shirt to the Rock and Roll Hall of Fame in Cleveland from 1994 to 2010.

Note that the shirt remains in the same condition in which it was found: heavily soiled and with a strong smell. 

$ 20,000 -  30,000 
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 535 
 ADAM ANT FRIEND OR FOE "GOLD" RECORD AWARD 
 A "gold" record award presented to Epic Records for the Adam Ant
album Friend or Foe. 

 Framed, 21 by 17 inches 

$ 200 -  400 

 

 536 
 DEF LEPPARD HIGH 'N' DRY "GOLD" RECORD AWARD 
 A "gold" record award presented to Polygram Records for the Def
Leppard album High 'n' Dry. 

 Framed, 21 by 17 inches 

$ 400 -  600 
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 537 
 BLACK SABBATH SIGNED ALBUM • 
 A copy of Black Sabbath's 1978 Never Say Die! album signed on the
cover by Ozzy Osbourne, Tony Iommi, Geezer Butler, and Bill Ward. 

 12 1/2 by 12 1/2 inches 

$ 1,000 -  2,000 
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 538 
 BLACK SABBATH REUNION TOUR DRUM KIT WITH MAGAZINE • 
 A custom DW kit finished in Liquid Black Lacquer with black nickel hardware, played by Tommy Clufetos
during the Black Sabbath Reunion Tour starting in 2012 and ending in 2014. The special-order kit
consists of the following shells: two 15" by 24" kick drums; a 16" by 18" floor tom; a 15 1/2" by 16"
floor tom; a 9" by 13" rack tom; a 13" by 16" concert tom; a 12" by 15" concert tom; a 6" by 14"
snare; two 18" by 6" rata toms; two 16" by 6" rata toms; two 14" by 6" rata toms; two 12" by 6" rata
toms; and two 7" by 6" rata toms. Also included are the following Meinl cymbals within a branded
canvas cymbal bag: a Custom Shop 22" ride cymbal; two MB20 20" Rock China cymbals; four MB20
19" cash cymbals; MB20 15" hi hat top and bottom; and a cowbell. Together with DW hardware, a
Zildjian 39" gong, and a copy of Edge magazine, issue 11. 

$ 20,000 -  25,000 
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 539 
 LES PAUL 2003 PEAVEY VAN HALEN WOLFGANG • 
 A 2003 Peavey Van Halen Wolfgang guitar, tobacco burst, with Les Paul in mother-of-
pearl on the fretboard, in original case. Serial number 11658481. Inscribed and
gifted to Les Paul by Eddie Van Halen at Paul's birthday party at the House of Blues,
reading in full, "Nothing but/ Love Les-/ without you-none/ of us would be-/ Happy
88th/ Ed Van Halen/ Van Halen '03."
"Les Paul was a pioneer, an innovator and a dear friend. ... It was truly an honor to
have known him and sit around with him talking guitars." - Eddie Van Halen 

 PROVENANCE Lot 487, "Property from the Estate of Les Paul," Julien's Auctions,
Beverly Hills, June 8 & 9, 2012 

$ 20,000 -  30,000 
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 540 
 LES PAUL STORAGE UNITS •+ 
 A pair of grey metal utility storage units, each featuring 27
drawers containing miscellaneous accessories, including
capacitors, resistors, tube sockets, switches, and other
small guitar, amp and recording equipment parts. Each
drawer features a handwritten label of contents. 

 38 by 31 by 17 inches, each 

 PROVENANCE Lot 687, "Property from the Estate of Les
Paul," Julien's Auctions, Beverly Hills, June 8-9, 2012 

$ 3,000 -  5,000 

 

 541 
 VAN HALEN "BEAUTIFUL GIRLS" RECORDING 
 An aluminum core 45 rpm lacquer disc record (aka
acetate) of the Van Halen song "Beautiful Girls."
Accompanied by a corresponding production sheet. 

 Diameter, 10 inches 

$ 200 -  400 

 

 542 
 VAN HALEN UNRELEASED ALBUM ART • 
 An original printer's proof showing the unreleased artwork
for Van Halen’s 1978 self-titled debut album. Matted
together with the final released sleeve art to highlight the
differences. 

 Matted, 34 3/4 by 32 inches 

$ 500 -  700 
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 543 
 EDDIE VAN HALEN STAGE PLAYED, CUSTOM
DESIGNED, AND SIGNED GUITAR • 
 A black and white Charvel EVH Art Series guitar stage
played by Eddie Van Halen at his concert in
Albuquerque, New Mexico, on October 2, 2004. The
guitar was custom designed by Van Halen and
signed on the body "Eddie Van Halen '04." The
guitar also has handwritten on the body
"Albuquerque NM 10.2 '04." Serial number
061. Accompanied by a certificate of
authenticity signed by Van Halen and
John Walker of Charvel Guitars and by
the original black hardshell case.  

$ 8,000 -  10,000 

ICONS & IDOLS: ROCK ‘N’ ROLL
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 544 
 PAUL STANLEY PLAYED AND SIGNED GUITAR 
 A Paul Stanley signature acoustic 12-string guitar played by
Stanley and signed in the body in silver marker "Mr. Speed!! Paul
Stanley." One side of the guitar is lined with KISS guitar picks.
Serial number CC170410897. Housed in a black hardshell
case. Accompanied by images of Stanley playing and signing the
guitar. 

$ 1,000 -  2,000 

  

 

 545 
 PAUL STANLEY SIGNED AND INSCRIBED GUITAR 
 A metallic silver Ibanez Paul Stanley signature guitar, signed on
the body in black marker "Flaming Youth! Paul Stanley." Serial
number 4L160700227. Housed in a black Ibanez case.
Accompanied by images of Stanley signing and holding the
guitar. 

$ 1,000 -  2,000 
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 546 
 PAUL STANLEY STAGE PLAYED
AND SIGNED GUITAR 
 A purple glass mosaic Ibanez Paul
Stanley signature guitar stage played
by Stanley at the KISS Kruise VIII from
October 31 to November 5, 2018.
The guitar is signed on the body in
gold marker by Stanley, who has also
written on the back "Flaming Youth
will Set the World on Fire 1976" and
"Lance!" on the back of the
headstock. Various guitar picks from
the Kruise tour line one side of the
guitar. No serial number present.

Housed in a purple ostrich leather
case and accompanied by a
certificate of authenticity signed by
Stanley, stating that he "rocked this
guitar aboard KISS Kruise VIII." Also
accompanied by images of Stanley
holding the guitar backstage.

$ 6,000 -  8,000 
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 547 
 GENE SIMMONS PLAYED AND SIGNED GUITAR WITH SIGNED CASE 
 A custom Gene Simmons Punisher bass in red played by Gene Simmons at an event and
signed on the body "Calling Dr. Love Gene Simmons 9.26.17." The sides are lined with
KISS guitar picks. Serial number 150800092. Housed in a custom designed Gene
Simmons Punisher case signed in silver marker by Simmons.
Accompanied by a certificate of authenticity, signed by Simmons, stating that the bass
guitar is a limited edition production piece made exclusively to the specifications of the
artist represented and was played on September 26, 2017, in Sugar Land, Texas. Also
accompanied by images of Simmons signing and playing the guitar. 

$ 2,000 -  4,000 

 

 548 
 GENE SIMMONS STAGE PLAYED AND SIGNED BASS GUITAR WITH
SIGNED CASE  
 A custom Gene Simmons Punisher bass in white stage played by Simmons and
signed on the body in blue marker "I Love it Loud Gene Simmons Nov 2.18." The
sides are lined with KISS guitar picks. Serial number 160100109. Housed in a
custom designed Gene Simmons Punisher case signed in silver marker by Simmons.
Accompanied by a certificate of authenticity, signed by Simmons, stating that the
bass guitar is a limited edition production piece made exclusively to the
specifications of the artist represented. Also accompanied by images of Simmons
signing and playing the guitar. 

$ 2,000 -  4,000 
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 549 
 GENE SIMMONS STAGE PLAYED AND SIGNED BASS GUITAR WITH
SIGNED CASE  
 A Chrome Punisher bass guitar custom made for Gene Simmons and played by him on
stage at KISS Kruise VIII from October 31 to November 5, 2018. The guitar is signed on
the body in black marker "Rock N Roll Over 1976 Gene Simmons," with personalized
picks from the tour on each side. Housed in a custom painted Gene Simmons Punisher
case signed in silver marker by Simmons.

Accompanied by a certificate of authenticity, signed by Simmons, stating that the guitar
is a limited edition production piece made exclusively to the specifications of the artist
represented and photographs of Simmons signing and holding the guitar backstage. 

$ 4,000 -  6,000 
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 550 
 ACE FREHLEY SIGNED AND INSCRIBED GUITAR 
 A black Gibson Les Paul guitar designed for Ace Frehley
with lightning bolt symbols on the neck and custom Ace
Frehley signature in mother-of-pearl. The guitar is signed
on the body in silver marker "Back in the NY Groove! Ace
Frehley" with a drawing of a planet with stars and his
signature playing card symbol. Serial number 02005559.
Housed in a black hardshell case. Accompanied by an
image of Frehley signing the guitar. 

$ 1,000 -  2,000 
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 551 
 ACE FREHLEY PLAYED AND SIGNED
GUITAR WITH SIGNED ITEMS 
 A Gibson Les Paul guitar in cherry sunburst finish,
with "ACE" engraved over one of the mother-of-pearl
frets, signed on the back of the headstock in silver
marker "Ace Frehley" along with his playing card
logo. On the back of the guitar is a large Mighty
Mouse sticker. No serial numbers present.
Accompanied by a certificate of authenticity signed
by Frehley for "Ace Frehley's Sunburst Gibson
'Mighty Mouse' Les Paul," a poster of Frehley
holding the guitar signed in silver marker by Frehley,
an image of Frehley playing the same or a similar
guitar on stage and signed by Frehley, and a copy
of the KISS Alive/Worldwide Tour program from
1996 to 1997 showing Frehley with the guitar. 

$ 15,000 -  20,000 
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 553 
 TRENT REZNOR STAGE WORN ENSEMBLE 
 An ensemble worn by Trent Reznor during live performances with
Nine Inch Nails on the band's 1994 to 1996 Self-Destruct Tour. The
ensemble comprises a ripped gray and maroon T-shirt, a pair of
leather shorts that connect to leg covers, a pair of Italian lamb
leather-wrapped wire armbands, and a pair of black rubber gloves.
The shorts have a Terry King label. Accompanied
by a total of four letters for each of the items, all
signed by costume designer Terri King, with an
explanation of each piece. Online links to
images of Reznor wearing some of the items are
available upon request. 

$ 800 -  1,200 

 

 552 
 TRENT REZNOR MUSIC VIDEO WORN T-SHIRT 
 A light pink T-shirt with red painted blood stains worn by
Trent Reznor in the Natural Born Killers "Burn" music video.
No labels present. Accompanied by a signed letter of
authenticity from costume designer Terri King, stating that
the shirt was repurposed via tea stain and spray dye and
custom altered and was worn by Reznor for the music
video. The T-shirt is one of four brought to the set.  

$ 800 -  1,200 
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 554 
 CRAZY TOWN MUSIC VIDEO USED GUITAR •  
 A turquoise Ibanez Artcore "Artist" custom shop master built hollow body guitar
owned and played by Crazy Town in their "Hurt You So Bad" live music video
from 2002. Serial number LA021003. Accompanied by the original Ibanez
black hardshell case. 

$ 1,000 -  2,000 

 

 555 
 CRAZY TOWN STAGE USED GUITAR •° 
 A white Ibanez AS200 custom shop master built hollow body guitar owned
and stage played by Crazy Town at MTV Winterjam in Davos, Switzerland, on
March 14, 2003. Serial number LA042001. Accompanied by the original
Ibanez black hardshell case.  

$ 1,000 -  2,000 
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 556 
 ERIK TURNER WARRANT "DOWN BOYS" VIDEO
USED AND SIGNED GUITAR • 
 A white B.C. Rich electric guitar signed in black marker
"Warrant Erik Turner Down Boys 1989," used and
smashed in the "Down Boys" music video. Serial number
B4220. The band members throw the guitars up in the air
toward the end of the video. The headstock for this guitar
is broken off and missing. Accompanied by a photograph
of Turner signing the guitar and a black hardshell case. 

 PROVENANCE From the Collection of
Erik Turner 

$ 1,000 -  2,000 

 

  557 
 ERIK TURNER WARRANT "DOWN BOYS" VIDEO
USED AND SIGNED GUITAR • 
 A heavily damaged white B.C. Rich electric guitar signed in
black marker "Erik Turner Warrant." The guitar was used and
smashed in the "Down Boys" music video. Serial number
B4415. The band members throw the guitars up in the air
toward the end of the video. Accompanied by a photograph
of Turner signing the guitar and a black hardshell case. 

 PROVENANCE From the Collection of Erik Turner 

$ 1,000 -  2,000 
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 PROVENANCE From the Collection of Erik
Turner 

$ 2,000 -  3,000 

 

 
 559 
 ERIK TURNER WARRANT VIDEO AND STAGE WORN CUSTOM ENSEMBLE • 
 A custom-made black and brown leather and patent leather jacket with metal studs and
"Down Boys Los Angeles" on the back, together with a pair of matching pants. The ensemble
was worn by Warrant guitarist Erik Turner in the band's 1989 "Down Boys" music video as
well as for on-stage performances. The jacket features a woman bent over in front of a car
with a "Warrant" license plate on the back, and on the front it has a Harley-Davidson pin
and a brown cat pin. No labels present. 

 PROVENANCE From the Collection of Erik Turner 

$ 2,000 -  3,000 
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 558 
 ERIK TURNER WARRANT VIDEO AND
STAGE WORN CUSTOM ENSEMBLE • 
 A custom-made black leather jacket with metal
round and star stud decorations, together with a
pair of matching pants, worn by guitarist Erik
Turner in Warrant's 1990 "Cherry Pie" music
video as well as on stage. The jacket has
cherries on each arm, a red-headed girl in a
bathing suit on the front, and a girl with long
blonde hair in a bathing suit on the back under
the words "Cherry Pie." Each girl is accented
with rhinestones. No labels present.  
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 560 
 GLASS TIGER "DON'T FORGET ME (WHEN I'M
GONE)" LYRICS 
 A large-format sheet of lyrics for the Glass Tiger hit song
"Don't Forget Me (When I'm Gone)" handwritten and signed
by Alan Frew, along with a statement about the song's
success and a caricature self-portrait. 

 Framed, 20 3/4 by 17 3/4 inches; sight, 13 3/4 by 
11 inches 

$ 200 -  400 

 

 562 
 OASIS "ROLL WITH IT" FRONT COVER
CONTACT SHEETS 
 A color contact sheet with 12 images taken from
the original negatives of Oasis taken during the
photoshoot for the front cover of the band's 1995
single "Roll With It." Signed by photographer
Michael Spencer Jones on verso and stamped
"Michael Spencer Jones Photography" with
additional photographer's notes. 

 7 3/4 by 11 1/4 inches 

$ 400 -  600 

 

 561 
 MIDNIGHT OIL "GLITCH BABY GLITCH (POWER AND THE
PASSION DUB)" AND "WEDDING CAKE ISLAND" RECORDINGS 
 An aluminum core 45 rpm lacquer disc record (aka acetate) of the Midnight
Oil songs "Glitch Baby Glitch (Power and the Passion Dub)" and "Wedding
Cake Island" housed in an original sleeve for the band's Red Sails in the Sunset
album. 

 Diameter, 11 7/8 inches 

$ 200 -  400 
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 563 
 OASIS BE HERE NOW COVER OUTTAKE
PHOTOGRAPH SIGNED BY PHOTOGRAPHER 
 An original color outtake photograph taken from the
original negative during the photoshoot for the front cover
of the 1997 Oasis album Be Here Now. Signed on the
front by photographer Michael Spencer Jones in black
pen.  

 8 by 10 inches 

$ 200 -  400 

  564 
 OASIS DEFINITELY MAYBE ALBUM COVER
OUTTAKE SIGNED BY PHOTOGRAPHER 
 An original black and white outtake photograph taken
from the original negative of the photoshoot for the front
cover of the 1994 Oasis album Definitely Maybe, signed
by photographer Michael Spencer Jones in black pen. A
photographer's seal is on the front, and the image is
stamped on verso "Michael Spencer Jones Photography"
with additional photographer notations.  

 8 by 10 inches 

$ 200 -  400 

 

 

 566 
 OASIS OUTTAKE PHOTOGRAPH SIGNED BY
PHOTOGRAPHER 
 A black and white photograph taken from the original negative of
Oasis recording its debut album Definitely Maybe at Monnow Valley
Studio, Wales, in January 1994. Signed by photographer Michael
Spencer Jones on the front with a photographer's seal. The back is
stamped "Michael Spencer Jones Photography" with additional
photographer's notes. 

 8 by 10 inches 

$ 200 -  400 

 

 565 
 OASIS ORIGINAL PHOTOGRAPH 
 An original color photograph taken from the original negative of the
band Oasis on the Sunset Strip in Los Angeles on September 28,
1994. Stamped "Michael Jones Photography" on verso, with
additional photographer notations. 

 8 by 10 inches 

$ 200 -  400 
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 567 
 NOEL GALLAGHER HANDWRITTEN LYRICS  
 A single sheet of handwritten lyrics in green pen by Noel Gallagher for
the 1996 Oasis single "Don't Look Back in Anger." The song was the
band's second single to reach number one on the UK singles chart,
where it also went "platinum." 

 11 1/2 by 8 1/4 inches 

$ 1,000 -  2,000 

 

 568 
 NOEL GALLAGHER HANDWRITTEN LYRICS  
 A single sheet of handwritten lyrics in black pen by Noel Gallagher for
the 1994 Oasis song "Live Forever." Gallagher has numbered the verses
and marked the chorus as well. The single was certified "platinum" in
January 2018 by the British Phonographic Industry. 

 11 3/4 by 8 1/4 inches 

$ 1,000 -  2,000 
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 569 
 NOEL GALLAGHER HANDWRITTEN LYRICS 
 A single sheet of lined paper with handwritten lyrics in black pen by Noel
Gallagher to the 1994 Oasis single "Shakermaker." The verses, chorus, and
bridge are numbered or denoted with "b" or "c." 

 11 3/4 by 8 1/4 inches 

$ 1,000 -  2,000 

 

 570 
 NOEL GALLAGHER HANDWRITTEN LYRICS 
 A single sheet of lined paper with handwritten lyrics in black pen by Noel Gallagher for
the 1995 Oasis song "Some Might Say." The song was released as the first single on
the band's second studio album (What's the Story) Morning Glory? 

 11 3/4 by 7 3/4 inches 

$ 1,000 -  2,000 

 

 571 
 NOEL GALLAGHER HANDWRITTEN LYRICS 
 A single sheet of handwritten lyrics in black pen by Noel Gallagher for the 1994
Oasis song "Whatever." Each verse and chorus is numbered or denoted with "c."  

 11 3/4 by 8 1/4 inches 

$ 1,000 -  2,000 
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 572 
 MATT BELLAMY MUSE STAGE AND STUDIO USED PEAVEY EVH WOLFGANG ELECTRIC GUITAR 
(CIRCA 1999-2000) WITH SHOWBIZ ALBUM • 
 A custom Peavey EVH guitar stage and studio used by Muse frontman Matt Bellamy circa 1999-2000, recording and touring in support of the
band's debut album, Showbiz. 

Muse, one of the most revered stadium touring acts of their generation, has received critical and commercial success with two 
GRAMMY Awards and more than 20 million albums sold worldwide.

This style of Peavey EVH guitar, used by Bellamy during the early period of the English rock band's work, was a collaboration between Peavey
Electronics and Eddie Van Halen.

The stock guitar has a basswood body, arched maple top, and bird's eye maple neck and fingerboard, yet it has been customized by Bellamy
with an added internal Roland GK2a MIDI pickup system. 

The guitar is further customized with distinctly applied strips of silver duct tape, which can be matched up to photos and video of the guitar as
used in the period of 1999-2000. 

This Peavey EVH is featured in the band's "Muscle Museum" and "Sunburn" music videos.

The guitar was used extensively in early tours (and many gigs during The Showbiz Tour), and it may have been used during the recording of
Muse's early EPs and the Showbiz album itself. A picture of the guitar also appears on the sleeve of the Showbiz album.

This guitar was used to perform the following songs while touring in 1999-2000: "Escape," "Falling Down," "Muscle Museum," "Overdue,"
"Showbiz," "Sober," "Sunburn," "Unintended," and "Uno."

Bellamy "retired" this guitar at Carling Weekend: Leeds Festival in England in 2000. According to then freelance photographer 
Natasha Sayce-Zelem, who was on assignment in the photo pit for the show: 

"At the end of the set, the singer Matthew Bellamy started to throw the guitar he was playing around the stage, smashing an amp with it,
throwing it in the air, ending with Matt throwing it into the audience. Muse' [sic] roadie along with security retrieved the guitar but 
Matt signaled for it to be thrown into the crowd, where I grabbed my opportunity and took hold of the guitar. Security tried to take it 
off me, demanding that it should be thrown into the crowds but I won them over and got the guitar."

Though the guitar was repaired by its current owner, please note that the guitar exhibits cosmetic damage from use while touring and from stage
antics.

Muse is celebrating the 20th anniversary of the band's debut album, Showbiz, in December 2019 with the release of a deluxe box set, Origin
of Muse, which chronicles the band from its earliest days with demos, EPs and its seminal first studio album.  

PROVENANCE: Digital photo of original letter of authenticity from photographer Natasha Sayce-Zelem is available. 

$ 15,000 -  20,000 
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 26 1/2 inches 

$ 200 -  400 

 

 574 
 SLASH HANDWRITTEN LYRICS 
 A sheet of handwritten lyrics in blue pen by Slash. The first
verse has been crossed out. Reads in part, "Sit down stand
up/ pick a number for me/ were all now is what you
believe [sic]/ why don't you take stab at me/ wo wo wo."  

 9 1/2 by 6 inches 

$ 600 -  800 

 

 

 573 
 TONY LEVIN SIGNED GUITAR NECK 
 A vintage guitar neck signed in black marker by Tony Levin, prolific session
musician and collaborator with King Crimson and Peter Gabriel. 

 575 
 SLASH SIGNED TOP HAT WITH
DRAWING 
 A black wool top hat signed in silver
marker by Slash, with a skull and
crossbones drawing and "RnR!" beneath.
The hat has a JHats label. Size 62 cm.  

$ 2,000 -  4,000 
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 576 
 SLASH LEGENDS MAGAZINE COVER
WORN SHIRT WITH MAGAZINE 
 A gray Metallica T-shirt with the sleeves cut
off, worn by Slash on the cover and interior
pages of the March 2009 issue of Legends
magazine, taken from one of Guns N' Roses
early performances from the late 1980s or
early 1990s. No labels present. A strap mark
can be seen on the shirt from where his guitar
strap sat. Accompanied by a copy of the
magazine and a promotional poster of Slash
wearing the shirt.  

 PROVENANCE: Partial lot 378, “The
Collection of Slash Auction,” Juliens Auctions,
Beverly Hills, California, March 26, 2011.. 

$ 1,000 -  2,000 
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 577 
 AEROSMITH BAND SIGNED GET A GRIP PRINT 
 A promotional print featuring the cover art from the album
Get a Grip signed in blue marker by Aerosmith band
members Brad Whitford, Joe Perry, Steven Tyler, Joey Kramer,
and Tom Hamilton. 

 12 3/8 by 12 3/8 inches 

$ 100 -  200 

 

 

  579 
 AEROSMITH BAND SIGNED GUITAR 
 A Galveston electric guitar with the American flag painted on the body, signed in
different colored markers by Aerosmith band members Steven Tyler, Joe Perry, Tom
Hamilton, Joey Kramer, and Brad Whitford. No serial number present. 

$ 800 -  1,200 

 578 
 AEROSMITH BAND SIGNED PHOTOGRAPH • 
 A promotional photograph of Aerosmith signed in black
ink by the band members: Tom Hamilton, Joey Kramer,
Joe Perry, Steven Tyler, and Brad Whitford. 

 Matted, 12 by 16 inches; sight, 7 3/4 by 9 1/2 inches 

$ 600 -  800 
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  580 
 SEBASTIAN KRUGER (GERMAN, 1963-)
ORIGINAL ARTWORK • 
 Mr. Tyler! - 2013
Acrylic on canvas
A large-scale detailed painting of rock legend
Steven Tyler (lead singer of Aerosmith)
Signed on left edge and signed, titled, and
dated on verso. 

 55 by 39  inches 

$ 20,000 -  30,000 
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 581 
 LAYNE STALEY WORN JERSEY WITH PHOTOGRAPH 
 A short-sleeve jersey worn by Alice In Chains lead singer Layne Staley. The button-down white jersey has "Reebok Rockers Upper Deck" in red
on the front and "T.J. Martell Foundation" in black on the left chest. The back reads "Staley 27" in red. An Action Teamwear label is present.
Size L. Accompanied by a framed image of Staley wearing the jersey. This Jersey originated from Devin Remme, who was the brother of Demri,
Layne’s long time girlfriend.  

 12 by 9 1/2 inches, framed 

$ 200 -  400 

 

 582 
 LAYNE STALEY HANDWRITTEN SETLIST 
 A torn sheet with a handwritten setlist for Mad Season’s Dec
31, 1994 show at RKCNDY in Seattle, by Alice In
Chains/Mad Season lead singer Layne Staley, including
"Wake Up Young Man," "Lifeless/River," "Above/Anything,"
and others. The list is titled "10 songs? (plus Lennon's?) as an
afterthought?" It also says to “Check with Mike”, who was
likely Pearl Jam/Mad Season guitarist, Mike Mccready.
Together with a typed "stage" setlist from the same
performance signed by Staley and others in gold pen and
inscribed "Thanx 4 coming out." Both lists are taped to a black
sheet. 

 14 1/4 by 11 1/4 inches, overall 

$ 600 -  800 
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 584 
 EDDIE VEDDER HANDWRITTEN SETLIST 
 A handwritten setlist in black felt pen on a single sheet of paper by
Pearl Jam lead singer and guitarist Eddie Vedder, for the band’s
June 29, 2014 show in Oslo, Norway. Songs on the list include
"Pendulum," "Father Son," "Light Years," "Not For You,"
"Interstellar," and many others.  

 11 by 8 1/2 inches 

$ 1,000 -  2,000 

 

 583 
 EDDIE VEDDER HANDWRITTEN PORTUGUESE PHRASES 
 A group of five pages of a handwritten speech draft and Portuguese words by Pearl Jam lead singer and guitarist Eddie Vedder, written
in black felt pen with additional annotations and notes in blue. The speech begins in English, "My first time in Brasil 10 years ago, was
with The Ramones. This song is for Johnny Ramone." Vedder goes on to translate the words into Portuguese on the same sheet. The
other four pages are filled with Portuguese phrases and words, presumably to use during his performance. The sheets originally came
from the collection of Rick Weinman, aka Ricky Ramone, Vedder's guitar tech. 

 Each, 11 by 8 1/2 inches 

$ 800 -  1,200 
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  585 
 CHRIS CORNELL OWNED AND PLAYED GUITAR • 
 A 1993 black Gretsch guitar owned and played by Chris Cornell with
the band Soundgarden. Serial number 9312128-507. Housed in the
original black Gretsch case which has tape with serial number and
make information, typical for guitars carried on tour. Accompanied by
a typed, signed letter from Chris Bond stating that this 1993 black
Gretsch model 6128 was owned and used by Cornell and given to
Bond together with a number of other guitars. Bond states that he was
close friends with Cornell and they used to play music together. The
provenance of ownership and association to Cornell was documented
in a King County, Washington, Superior Court declaration, from
Cornell’s dispute with Susan Silver (his ex wife and manager), to show
the artistic value of his guitars, as he sought to retain ownership. A
copy of this document accompanies the letter. As seen in numerous
photos from that era, the Back Gretsch Duojet was a guitar of choice
back then. 

$ 4,000 -  6,000 
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  586 
 NIRVANA SIGNED RECORDING AGREEMENT AMENDMENT • 
 A 12-page Recording Agreement Amendment executed by The Geffen
Company on December 22, 1992, signed on the last page in black pen by
Nirvana band members Kurt Cobain, Chris Novoselic, and David Grohl.
The contract is counter signed by a representative of Geffen Records Inc.
Together with a cover page. The agreement is regarding Nirvana's
Incesticide album released in December 1992. The first clause of the
agreement states that Geffen shall pay the band an advance of
$5,500,000. 

 11 by 8 1/2 inches 

$ 2,000 -  3,000 
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 587 
 KURT COBAIN CUSTOM BUILT AND TOUR
USED GUITAR WITH LETTER FROM COURTNEY
LOVE • 
 A left-handed Fender Mustang guitar in sky blue with red
mottled pickguard, custom built for Kurt Cobain in 1993.
Serial number PO13572. Cobain used this guitar while on
Nirvana’s 1993 In Utero tour. The headstock has a small
decal that reads "Offset Contour Body Patented." The guitar
was built by Scott Zimmerman, who was a prototype and
custom builder for FujiGen, a major Japanese instrument
manufacturer who built all of Fender’s Japanese instruments.
Zimmerman, who built the necks for Cobain’s first two
Jagstang guitars, was contacted by Fender Guitar's artist
relations manager in 1993 because the Fender Custom
shop was not equipped to build left-handed Mustangs at the
time.

According to an accompanying letter from Zimmerman,
when approached by Fender to build Cobain a Mustang,
Fujigen agreed, but asked for an order of more than one,
and so ten were ordered.  Only six were sent to Cobain
before his death, in fiesta red and sky blue. This specific
guitar was shipped on October 22, 1993. Only the two
guitars shipped on that date have the "Offset Contour Body
Patented" decal.

When this guitar arrived in the United States, Cobain’s
guitar tech further customized it, adding a black Seymour
Duncan JB pickup instead of the stock single-coil, and a
Gotoh Tune-o-Matic bridge. This guitar was known as
“Skystang III,” as reflected by a label on the original case.

There are multiple photographs showing Cobain playing
these virtually identical guitars, and two other surviving
guitars are believed to be owned by his family members.

Courtney Love Cobain sent this guitar to a fan just three
months after Cobain’s death, nothing in her accompanying
letter that her husband’s guitars had just been delivered and
“this was one of his favorite guitars.”  Accompanied by
Love Cobain’s handwritten letter on her personal stationery,
the original hardshell case; the original FEDEX shipping
document from Love Cobain to the recipient, and images of
the guitar while on exhibit at the Rock & Roll Hall of Fame.

While on exhibit at the Rock & Roll Hall of Fame, a fan
jumped over the barrier and stole two of the knobs off the
guitar, which were replaced by the museum with identical
knobs.

This is the most thoroughly documented Cobain guitar to
come to market, with a solid track of its provenance. 
 EXHIBITED Rock and Roll Hall of Fame, Cleveland, Ohio,
2002-2011 

$ 300,000 -  500,000 
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 588 
 KURT COBAIN MTV UNPLUGGED PERFORMANCE WORN CARDIGAN • 
  A vintage green cardigan sweater worn by Kurt Cobain during Nirvana’s appearance on
MTV Unplugged in 1993. The Manhattan brand sweater is a blend of acrylic, mohair
and Lycra with five-button closure (one button absent) with two exterior pockets, a burn
hole and discoloration near left pocket and discoloration on right pocket. Size medium.
The sweater was obtained from Jackie Farry, a close friend of the Cobain family, and is
accompanied by both a handwritten letter and a typed, signed letter from Farry.   

$ 200,000 -  300,000 
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 591 
 JACKSON 5 SIGNED NEWSLETTER 
 A copy of Peninsula Profile newsletter with Jackson 5 at the Coliseum on the cover,
signed by each member of the Jackson 5 on or above their respective images. One of
the members has additionally written "To Teresa Peace + Love." The newsletter is a
complimentary copy from July 17 to July 23, 1971. 

 8 1/2 by 5 1/2 inches 

$ 800 -  1,200 

 

 589 
 NEVERLAND VALLEY RANCH SOUVENIR ITEMS 
 A group of souvenir items from Michael Jackson's Neverland Valley Ranch in California: a blue
hardcover notebook with lined pages, a folder containing stationery paper and envelopes, and a
light blue plastic visor.  

 Largest, 12 by 9 inches 

$ 400 -  600 

 590 
 THE JACKSON 5 SHOW POSTER 
 A cardboard poster for The Jackson 5 Show
featuring The Tavares Brothers at the War Memorial
Auditorium in Rochester, New York, on September
27. The concert was presented by Empire
Productions.  

 22 by 14 inches 

$ 600 -  800 
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 593 
 MICHAEL JACKSON OWNED AND WORN
BLACK WESTERN SHIRT 
 A black western shirt with white bib pattern on the
front owned and worn by Michael Jackson. A Tony
Alamo of Nashville label is present. Size 14. 

$ 800 -  1,200 

 

 592 
 MICHAEL JACKSON OWNED AND WORN
SHIRT 
 A blue satin blend shirt with yellow embroidery on the
right elbow owned and worn by Michael Jackson at his
Neverland Valley Ranch in California. The shirt has a
white crotch strap attached by Velcro. No labels present. 

$ 800 -  1,200 
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 594 
 MICHAEL JACKSON AVIATOR SUNGLASSES 
 A pair of silver-framed mirrored aviator sunglasses made
in Taiwan. Accompanied by a signed letter from Frank
Cascio, author of My Friend Michael. 

$ 400 -  600 

 

 

 596 
 MICHAEL JACKSON MARIO BOSCHI PIN 
 An 18K yellow gold pin with a cherub holding a bouquet
of flowers and fruits, accented with 65 round diamonds
and seven marquise diamonds, totaling 3.53 cts., and six
marquise emeralds, totaling approximately 2.72 cts.
Accompanied by a signed letter from Frank Cascio, author
of My Friend Michael. 

$ 4,000 -  6,000 

 

 595 
 MICHAEL JACKSON LEATHER LOAFERS 
 A pair of black leather Moreschi Italian loafers with gold-toned
Moreschi buckles. Accompanied by a signed letter from Frank
Cascio, author of My Friend Michael. 

$ 400 -  600 
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 601 
 MICHAEL JACKSON TERMINATOR 2 JACKET 
 A black leather motorcycle jacket with "Terminator 2 3D
Universal Studios Florida" on the front and back. Label reads
"Excelled." Size 44. Accompanied by a signed letter from
Frank Cascio, author of My Friend Michael. 

$ 600 -  800 

 

 599 
 MICHAEL JACKSON "HEAL THE WORLD" SWEATER 
 A red sweater with a "Michael Jackson Heal The World" crest made by Dalmine Uomo in Italy.
Accompanied by a signed letter from Frank Cascio, author of My Friend Michael. 

$ 600 -  800 

 

 600 
 MICHAEL JACKSON DANGEROUS TOUR JACKET 
 A black and red leather jacket from Michael Jackson's
Dangerous Tour, with "Michael Jackson/ Heal The World"
on the back. The interior has an LFU label. Size small.
Accompanied by a signed letter from Frank Cascio, author
of My Friend Michael. 

$ 600 -  800 

 

 598 
 MICHAEL JACKSON MYSTERY TOUR JACKET 
 A black and red suede jacket with "Mystery" on the front
and "Mystery Michael Jackson King of Pop History" on the
back. Label reads "Mariano Leather." No size present.
Accompanied by a signed letter from Frank Cascio, author
of My Friend Michael.  

$ 600 -  800 

 597 
 MICHAEL JACKSON MYSTERY TOUR JACKET 
 A black windbreaker with "Mystery Michael Jackson King of
Pop History" on the back. No maker labels. Size XL.
Accompanied by a signed letter from Frank Cascio, author
of My Friend Michael. 

$ 400 -  600 
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 602 
 MICHAEL JACKSON WORN SHIRT 
AND PHOTOGRAPH 
 A white dress shirt with ruffles down each side worn by
Michael Jackson in many personal appearances. Label reads
"Lion of Troy." Size large, sleeve 32-33. Accompanied by a
photograph of Jackson wearing the shirt. 

$ 1,000 -  2,000 

 

  603 
 MICHAEL JACKSON VIDEO AND PHOTOSHOOT
WORN BELT 
 A black leather belt with metal "Special Officer" crest buckle and
eight other metal "Special Officer" insignia on the belt, worn by
Michael Jackson in his 1989 "Dirty Diana" live performance music
video. Jackson also wears the belt in a separate photoshoot. An
online link to an image from the shoot is available upon request.  

$ 3,000 -  5,000 
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 604 
 MICHAEL JACKSON STAGE WORN COAT 
 A shiny black overcoat worn by Michael Jackson in the opening sequence on the first leg of the Bad tour in Japan in 1988,
designed by Bill Whitten. An attendant comes out during the show to remove the coat from Jackson, revealing his red "Beat It"
jacket underneath as he starts to sing "Beat It." The coat has no closures or labels and was worn by Jackson during his first
few shows on the tour before it was damaged and replaced with another.  

$ 4,000 -  6,000 
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 606 
 MICHAEL JACKSON CONCERT REHEARSAL WORN FEDORA 
 A black wool hat with black grosgrain band and a thread holding one end of the
brim up to the band, worn by Michael Jackson during rehearsals for the Michael
Jackson: 30th Anniversary Celebration event at Madison Square Garden in New
York City on September 7 and 10, 2001. The interior leather band is stamped in
gold "Michael Jackson."  

$ 1,000 -  2,000 

 

 605 
 MICHAEL JACKSON OWNED AND WORN FEDORA 
 A white wool hat with black grosgrain band and "Michael Jackson"
stamped in gold on the leather hat band. The hat is labeled "International
Collection/ Golden Gate Hat Company/ Los Angeles, California."  

$ 800 -  1,200 
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 607 
 MICHAEL JACKSON STAGE-WORN AND SIGNED LOAFERS 
 A classic black leather pair by Florsheim, size not present, signed in black felt-tip
ink on either sole by the singer "All my love Michael Jackson" and "Love Michael
Jackson." Included is a typed LOA from 2002 stating that the current owner, Marco
Melodia, obtained these loafers directly from Jackson on July 7, 1992 during the
Dangerous World Tour in Italy, Melodia was invited backstage by David Zard, one
of the concert's promoters/organizers, which is how he met Jackson. Also included
is a laminated backstage pass from the Dangerous Tour signed in black felt-tip ink
by Zard. 

$ 3,000 -  5,000 

 

  608 
 MICHAEL JACKSON STAGE-WORN AND SIGNED LOAFERS 
 A classic pair of black leather ones made by Florsheim, men's size 9, that the superstar signed on either
sole in black felt-tip ink "Who's Bad / M.J" and "Micheal Jackson." Included with a typed LOA from a
Richard Wagner noting that he obtained these loafers directly from Jackson himself after he wore them on
stage during the "Bad" world tour in 1988. Wagner was able to get backstage through his friendship
with Tom McPhilips, a set designer on the Bad Tour, and met Jackson that way. 

$ 3,000 -  5,000 
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 609 
 MICHAEL JACKSON TOUR USED BATHROBE 
 A long black hooded bathrobe from Michael Jackson's
1987-1988 world tour, worn by Jackson while on tour.
Accompanied by a matching belt. The robe has a
Towncraft label. 

$ 600 -  800 

 

 611 
 MICHAEL JACKSON PRINCE HOTEL
ROBE 
 A blue and white striped robe from Prince Hotel.
No labels present. Accompanied by a
photograph of Michael Jackson and sister La
Toya Jackson with the robe draped across their
laps. 

$ 600 -  800 

 

 610 
 MICHAEL JACKSON TOUR USED
BATHROBE 
 A long black bathrobe from Michael Jackson's
Dangerous Tour with the logo on the back, worn
by Jackson while on tour. The robe has an LP
Designs label. Accompanied by a matching
black belt. 

$ 600 -  800 

 



JULIEN’S AUCTIONS 323

 613 
 MICHAEL JACKSON 1970s TOUR
WORN BILL WHITTEN SHIRT 
 A white long-sleeve shirt with multicolored
vermicelli beads running down the chest in a
bib shape as well as on the cuffs. Five of seven
of the buttons on the front are mirrored. The
shirt was designed by Bill Whitten; no label
present. Michael Jackson wore this in the
1970s during the Triumph Tour with The
Jacksons. 

$ 1,000 -  2,000 

 

 612 
 MICHAEL JACKSON OWNED AND WORN
SHIRT 
 A black long-sleeve corduroy shirt with gold-tone buttons
and red and yellow epaulets and collar tabs. No labels
present. The shirt was owned and worn by Michael
Jackson before his designers started to use "CTE" on the
epaulets.  

$ 800 -  1,200 
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 614 
 MICHAEL JACKSON STAGE WORN SHIRT 
 A custom-made white long-sleeve shirt with "CTE"
printed on the red epaulets, along with red collar tabs,
worn by Michael Jackson while performing on his
1992 Dangerous Tour. The shirt also has a red
armband with a yellow star symbol on the right arm.
Label reads "Dennis Tompkins Michael Bush."  

$ 6,000 -  8,000 
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 615 
 MICHAEL JACKSON STAGE WORN SPACE SUIT 
 A custom-made white jumpsuit worn as a space suit by Michael Jackson
while performing on his 1992 Dangerous Tour. The jumpsuit has a red strip
on both arms from the wrist to the shoulders as well as down the right leg.
The suit zips at the front and has a Velcro closure at the neck. 
A Dennis Tompkins Michael Bush label is present, containing an additional
handwritten notation that reads "2/3."
An online link to an image of Jackson putting on the space suit 
is available upon request.  

$ 8,000 -  10,000 
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 616 
 MICHAEL JACKSON RIAA DIAMOND CD
AWARD FOR THRILLER 
 An award presented to Tom Gilligan for "the sale of
more than/ 22,000,000 copies" of the Michael Jackson
album Thriller. Twenty-two CDs make a frame around a
small color image of the famous album cover. 

 Framed, 29 by 35 inches 

$ 1,000 -  2,000 

 

 

 617 
 MICHAEL JACKSON SIGNED THRILLER
DISPLAY 
 A Michael Jackson Thriller display of three gold
single records and one platinum record and a
typed, signed note from Jackson that reads "Dear
Ken: We are all a part of history in the making.
Thriller is one of the biggest albums ever. Thank
you for your support, effort and hard work."
Signed "M.J."  

 23 3/4 by 18 1/4 by 2 1/2 inches 

$ 800 -  1,200 

 

 618 
 MICHAEL JACKSON VH1 AWARD 
 A VH1 award on silver-toned base that reads "VH1
New Year's Honours List 1998/ Greatest Video of All
Time/ 'Thriller' Michael Jackson."  

 Height, 10 1/2 inches 

$ 1,500 -  3,000 
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  619 
 MICHAEL JACKSON SWEATER BY TOMMY
HILFIGER WITH THE JUNE/JULY 1995 ISSUE OF
VIBE MAGAZINE 
 A re-envisioned oversized letterman sweater made of white
wool with navy blue trim. A large navy blue "H" appears on
the front; the back reads "Hilfiger/ 8," and other related text is
on the left sleeve. An inside label reads in part "Tommy/
Hilfiger/ Made in Hong Kong/ 97% Wool." Included are the
June/July 1995 issue of Vibe magazine showing Michael
Jackson wearing the sweater on page 54 and a certificate of
authenticity from Starwear Status, an Australian memorabilia
company. 

 Size 0/0 

$ 2,000 -  3,000 
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 620 
 MICHAEL JACKSON HANDWRITTEN LETTER 
 A handwritten letter in black pen by Michael Jackson that
reads "To all the fans all over the world. I love you all so
so much. Truly remember to love the children. Michael
Jackson."  

 11 by 8 1/2 inches 

$ 500 -  700 

 

 621 
 MICHAEL JACKSON ORIGINAL DRAWING 
 A pencil illustration on paper, titled Elf Boy. Signed by
Michael Jackson to the lower right. 

 10 5/8 by 7 5/8 inches 

 PROVENANCE From the Collection of Dr. Steven M.
Hoefflin 

$ 2,000 -  4,000 

 

 622 
 MICHAEL JACKSON SIGNED MULTIMEDIA
DRAWING • 
 A work rendered on paper in graphite, pencil and color
pencil depicting multiple MJ-related images, artist unknown.
Signed by the star in black felt-tip ink in the lower right
corner “Love / Michael Jackson.” 

 21 by 21 inches 

$ 3,000 -  5,000 
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 623 
 MICHAEL JACKSON COMMISSIONED PAINTING FROM BRETT-LIVINGSTONE STRONG • 
 An oil painting on board titled "Passion," featuring Michael Jackson and Lisa Marie Presley in a fantastical world of nymphs within a forest
lagoon setting. The exotic colorful setting features butterflies, hummingbirds, flowers, and other living creatures. The painting was commissioned
by Michael Jackson and done by Brett-Livingstone Strong (Australian, 1953-), who has signed "BLS" on the lower left. Strong has also dated the
painting " '95" and titled it. The artist has added "inspired by Waterhouse," referring to John William Waterhouse (1849-1917), an English
Neoclassical artist known as part of the Pre-Raphaelite movement. Housed in an ornate gold-tone frame. 

 32 1/4 by 57 1/4 inches, sight; 43 by 68 1/2 inches, overall 

$ 2,000 -  3,000 

 

 624 
 MICHAEL JACKSON AND ROMERO
BRITTO SIGNED PRINT 
 A large "What More Can I Give" limited edition
print on canvas, numbered 226/250 in the lower
right and signed in black marker by both Michael
Jackson and the artist, Romero Britto. A facsimile
artist's signature is also printed on the image. The
artwork was created to be used in conjunction with
the song to raise money for various charities. The
song was originally recorded by a group of
singers, among them Beyoncé Knowles, Celine
Dion, Luther Vandross, Mariah Carey, and Usher,
following the September 11, 2001, attack on the
United States. "What More Can I Give" was
scheduled for release as a charity single, in the
hope that $50 million would be raised to aid the
survivors and the families of victims of the terrorist
attack. The single was never released but was
finally made available to the public as a digital
download in 2003 with proceeds going to various
children's charities. Jackson used this original
artwork, created for the song, in conjunction with
the "Michael Jackson Once in a Lifetime Event"
held at his Neverland Valley Ranch in California in
2003. 

 44 by 44 inches 

$ 2,000 -  4,000 
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  625 
 MICHAEL JACKSON MULTIPLE EVENT WORN JACKET 
 A custom velvet jacket with elaborate vine motif across the right
shoulder and chest accented with white stones and pearls, linking
across to the left chest and ending in three suspending rhinestone
tassels. The jacket was worn by Michael Jackson at Elizabeth
Taylor's 65th birthday party at the Pantages Theatre in Los Angeles
on February 16, 1997, and again at the 50th Cannes Film Festival
screening of Jackson's film Ghosts (Heliopolis, 1997) on May 9,
1997. The jacket additionally has two crown decorations on the
collar, a burgundy satin band on the right arm, and zips on the
front. A Dennis Tompkins Michael Bush label is present within.  

$ 10,000 -  20,000 
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  627 
 MICHAEL JACKSON "REMEMBER THE TIME" VIDEO WORN
ENSEMBLE 
 A floor-length black robe with long sleeves and a hood, along with an olive-
colored leather satchel, worn by Michael Jackson in his 1991 "Remember the
Time" music video. Accompanied by a matching black belt. Designed by Dennis
Tompkins and Michael Bush.. Jackson is seen wearing the ensemble in the
beginning scenes of the video. 

$ 2,000 -  4,000 

 626 
 MICHAEL JACKSON "WHO IS IT" 
VIDEO USED COAT 
 A camel-colored floor-length double-breasted
coat worn by Michael Jackson's body double as
he boards a helicopter at the end of Jackson's
1993 "Who Is It" music video. Designed by
Dennis Tompkins and Michael Bush.
Accompanied by a matching belt.  

$ 800 -  1,200 

 



JULIEN’S AUCTIONS 333

 628 
 MICHAEL JACKSON MUSIC VIDEO
WORN ENSEMBLE 
 A brown two-piece suit with a salmon-colored
shirt and matching pocket square, worn by
Michael Jackson in his 2001 "You Rock My
World" short. The shirt has a Dolce &
Gabbana label. Size 15 1/4, 40. The suit has
no labels but was designed by Michael
Kaplan. The interior of the jacket has
handwritten "1/3," as this was one of three
suits made for the music video.  

$ 6,000 -  8,000 
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 629 
 MICHAEL JACKSON MEN IN BLACK II WORN
BLAZER 
 A black blazer worn by Michael Jackson as Agent M in
Men in Black II (Columbia, 2002). The blazer has a
label reading "Custom Tailoring C & J Made by Mr. Oh
North Hollywood." 

$ 2,000 -  4,000 
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 630 
 MICHAEL JACKSON WORN TROUSERS,
SHOES AND PHOTOGRAPH 
 A pair of dark brown corduroy trousers with a floral
stripe coming down the leg on each side and a pair of
black exotic leather slip-on shoes with gold-tone figural
decorations, worn by Michael Jackson at an event. The
trousers have a Dennis Tompkins Michael Bush label
and were custom made for Jackson, by Mauri in Italy.
No sizes present. Accompanied by a photograph of
Jackson wearing the items. 

$ 2,000 -  4,000 
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 631 
 MICHAEL JACKSON WORN TRIUMPH TOUR GLOVE AND PHOTOGRAPH • 
 A Michael Jackson single right-hand glove worn during The Jacksons' Triumph Tour in 1981. This
cabretta leather glove is a counterpart in construction to the left-hand glove worn by Jackson on stage at
the Motown 25 television special in 1983. This early incarnation of Jackson’s signature glove varies in
its construction from later versions; instead of hand-sewn crystals on custom-made gloves, a mesh fabric
of already connected rhinestones was cut to the shape of the glove and sewn onto it. An adjustable
Velcro tab on the back of the glove has black outlined rhinestones contrasting with the clear rhinestones
on the back of the glove. The palm of the glove is free of embellishment. Accompanied by a photograph
of Jackson wearing the glove. 

$ 100,000 -  200,000 
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 632 
 ORIANTHI THIS IS IT STAGE PLAYED GUITAR
WITH MICHAEL JACKSON 
 A Paul Reed Smith Custom 24 electric guitar stage played
by Orianthi Panagaris while rehearsing with Michael
Jackson on his This Is It concert residency scheduled to take
place at the O2 Arena in London between 2009 and
2010. Serial number 09 149307. The guitar was
manufactured in early 2009 and belonged to Orianthi,
who used it for the rehearsals. The initial guitar was too
plain, and Jackson wanted it to be decorated by designer
Topaz, who did the Swarovski crystal designs with
Jackson's approval.   

 PROVENANCE From the Collection of Orianthi Panagaris 

$ 80,000 -  100,000 
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 633 
 JANET JACKSON "MADE FOR NOW" VIDEO
WORN ACCESSORIES • 
 A freshwater pearl necklace with mask stone from
Sierra Leone plated in gold and a sterling silver flat
choker plated in 24K yellow gold with suspending
rose ornament, worn by Janet Jackson in her 2018
"Made for Now" music video with Daddy Yankee.
Together with two sets of five-finger rose rings
attached to a mesh of silver-tone petite roses, only
one worn by Jackson in the video. The rings are
stamped "Mordekai by Ken Borochov." Sterling silver
necklace is 173 grams. 

 Longest, 20 inches 

$ 4,000 -  6,000 
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 634 
 JANET JACKSON 
"MADE FOR NOW" 
VIDEO WORN ACCESSORIES • 
 A gold metal headpiece with detailed filigree
metalwork, a gold-tone chain link belt, and a gold-
tone metal ring, all worn by Janet Jackson in the
rooftop scene of her 2018 "Made for Now" music
video with Daddy Yankee. The headpiece, which has
three banded layers on the base and three standing
bands on the top, was woven intricately into Jackson's
hair. Together with a gold metal banded headpiece
worn by Jackson in the final scene. 

 Headpiece, height, 11 inches; belt length, 42 inches 

$ 4,000 -  6,000 
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 635 
 WHITNEY HOUSTON 1980 HIGH SCHOOL YEARBOOK 
 A 1980 Lumen yearbook from the Mount St. Dominic Academy in New Jersey.
Whitney Houston was a junior at the Catholic high school that year and is
featured in a black and white photo with other junior girls on page 48. 

 11 1/4 by 8 3/4 inches 

$ 300 -  500 

 

 

 637 
 WHITNEY HOUSTON NARM RECORD AWARD 
 An award presented by the National Association of Recording Merchandisers
(NARM) to Whitney Houston recognizing Arista Records' 1992 The Bodyguard
as the best selling movie/TV soundtrack. 

 Height, 9 inches; base, 5 1/2 by 5 3/4 inches 

$ 600 -  800 

 

 636 
 WHITNEY HOUSTON 1991 POSTER 
 A concert poster promoting Whitney Houston's I'm Your Baby Tonight Tour
performance at the Buffalo Memorial Auditorium in Buffalo, New York, on August
2, 1991. The poster was printed by Arista Records in 1991.  

 22 by 14 inches 

$ 600 -  800 
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 639 
 CHER 18K WHITE GOLD AND DIAMOND EARRINGS 
 A pair of 18K white gold cross earrings set with 10 round diamonds, totaling approximately 0.30 ct. 1.8 grams. 

 PROVENANCE Lot 62, "The Collection of Cher," Julien's Auctions with Sotheby's, Beverly Hills, October 3, 2006 

$ 2,000 -  4,000 

 

 638 
 CHER GIORGIO ARMANI SUNGLASSES 
 A pair of sunglasses with black plastic rectangular frames and a metal plate with "GA Giorgio Armani" on both sides. 

 PROVENANCE Lot 254, "The Collection of Cher," Julien's Auctions with Sotheby's, Beverly Hills, October 3, 2006 

$ 400 -  600 
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  641 
 CHER BOB MACKIE AND VERSACE ENSEMBLE 
 A metallic tube top with label reading "Gianni Versace," a pair of
Bob Mackie custom beaded bell bottom jeans, and a green silk
Chrome Hearts scarf. Illustrated wig is not included with this lot. 

 PROVENANCE Lot 259, "The Collection of Cher," Julien's
Auctions with Sotheby's, Beverly Hills, October 3, 2006 

$ 1,000 -  2,000 

 640 
 CHER SHEARED RABBIT FUR COAT 
 A reversible leopard printed rabbit coat with fox fur collar. 
No labels present. 

 PROVENANCE Lot 170, "The Collection of Cher," Julien's
Auctions with Sotheby's, Beverly Hills, October 3, 2006 

$ 1,000 -  2,000 
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 642 
 CHER ALBUM AND STAGE WORN BOB MACKIE
DESIGNED WAR BONNET • 
 A white turkey feather Indian war bonnet with a felted skull
cap embellished with silver embroidery work, seed beads,
and mirrors in a floral motif worn by Cher while performing
at the Rock Music Awards at the Santa Monica Civic
Auditorium on August 9, 1975, in Los Angeles; in her music
video for "A Song for You"; and on her 1973 album cover
for Half-Breed. 

 PROVENANCE Lot 442, "Property from the Collection of
Cher," Sotheby's with Julien's Auctions, Los Angeles, 
October 3 & 4, 2006 

$ 2,000 -  4,000 
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 644 
 BARBRA STREISAND OWNED AND WORN BELTS 
 A group of three belts: red leather, black and white stripe, and
navy blue suede. The navy blue belt is stamped "Riccio Made
in Italy." The belts were owned and worn by Barbra Streisand
and sold to raise funds for The Streisand Foundation.
Accompanied by a copy of the certificate from the foundation. 

 Longest, 37 inches 

$ 200 -  400 

 

 645 
 BARBRA STREISAND 
OWNED AND WORN SWEATER 
 A dark green cashmere sweater by Jean Muir, London,
owned and worn by Barbra Streisand. The sweater was sold
to raise funds for The Streisand Foundation. Accompanied by
a copy of a certificate of authenticity from the foundation,
facsimile signed by Streisand. 

$ 200 -  400 

 

  

 643 
 BARBRA STREISAND OWNED AND WORN BELTS 
 A group of three belts: navy blue suede, burgundy suede, and
exotic leather with a silver buckle marked "German silver." The
navy blue belt is stamped "Donna Karan New York 205525," and
the burgundy belt is stamped "Axcess Genuine Leather Made in
Italy," size M. The belts were owned and worn by Barbra Streisand
and sold to raise funds for The Streisand Foundation. Accompanied
by a copy of the certificate from the foundation. 

 Longest, 35 inches 

$ 200 -  400 

 646 
 BARBRA STREISAND OWNED AND WORN SWEATER 
 A maroon cashmere sweater by Jean Muir, London, owned and
worn by Barbra Streisand. The sweater was sold to raise funds
for The Streisand Foundation. Accompanied by a copy of a
certificate of authenticity from the foundation, facsimile signed by
Streisand. 

$ 200 -  400 

 647 
 BARBRA STREISAND OWNED AND WORN SWEATER 
 A yellow cashmere sweater by Jean Muir, London, owned and
worn by Barbra Streisand. The sweater was sold to raise funds
for The Streisand Foundation. Accompanied by a copy of a
certificate of authenticity from the foundation, facsimile signed by
Streisand. 

$ 200 -  400 
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 648 
 BARBRA STREISAND WIG 
 A custom hairpiece worn by Barbra Streisand for early television
and live appearances. 

$ 800 -  1,200 

 

 650 
 SHERYL CROW 
OWNED AND WORN SHOES 
 A pair of Yves Saint Laurent burgundy
leather pumps owned and worn by Sheryl
Crow. Size 38 1/2. Accompanied by a
facsimile signed certificate of authenticity
from Crow stating that the item was
owned by her and sold as part of a
charity sale to benefit Feeding America.  

$ 200 -  400 

 

 649 
 SHERYL CROW OWNED AND WORN COWBOY
BOOTS 
 A pair of black and brown leather cowboy boots owned and
worn by Sheryl Crow. The Circle's brand boots were made in
Brazil. No size present. Accompanied by a facsimile signed
certificate of authenticity from Crow stating that she owned
the boots and sold them as part of a charity sale to benefit
Feeding America.  

$ 200 -  400 

 



348 ICONS & IDOLS: ROCK ‘N’ ROLL

 651 
 BETTE MIDLER PROP CAROUSEL HORSE 
 A large-scale painted fiberglass prop carousel horse with
painted wood step stool contained in custom wood
transport cart on wheels designed by Constance
Hoffman and Michael Cotten. Bette Midler made her
stage entrance on the prop horse during performances of
her 2003 through 2004 Kiss My Brass and 2005 Kiss
My Brass Down Under tours. "Designed by Constance
Hoffman and Michael Cotten," Midler has said, "this
was probably my favorite of all the arena shows I have
done. It had everything, but this carousel horse was the
most wonderful thing in the show. ... I entered on it and
left at the end of the first act after 'Shiver Me Timbers.'
There wasn't a dry eye in the house, not even mine." 

 PROVENANCE Lot 225, "The Collection of Bette
Midler," Julien's Auctions, Beverly Hills, November 12,
2011 

$ 2,000 -  4,000 
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 653 
 LAURA BRANIGAN HANDWRITTEN
LYRICS FOR "GLORIA" 
 A sheet of lyrics for the Laura Branigan hit song "Gloria" handwritten
by Branigan in blue ink. Matted and framed together with a
photograph of Branigan and a CD of the corresponding self-titled
album. 

 Framed, 18 by 32 1/2 inches 

$ 200 -  400 

 

 654 
 CYNDI LAUPER "SHE BOP" RECORDING 
 An aluminum core 33 rpm lacquer disc record (aka
acetate) of the instrumental dance mix version of the
Cyndi Lauper hit song "She Bop" housed in the
officially produced sleeve. 

 12 1/4 by 12 1/4 inches (overall) 

$ 200 -  400 

 

 652 
 BLONDIE PARALLEL LINES "GOLD" RECORD
AWARD • 
 A "gold" record award presented to Chrysalis Records for
the Blondie album Parallel Lines. 

 Framed, 21 by 17 inches 

$ 500 -  700 
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  656 
 MADONNA CONTACT SHEET BY CECIL
TAYLOR 
 A black and white contact sheet of Madonna taken by
Cecil Taylor in 1977 at the Art Worlds Institute of
Creative Arts in Ann Arbor, Michigan. Madonna was
18 and a student at the Institute, before she moved to
New York City. This contact sheet has images that were
shot as part of a series that includes the earliest known
nude photographs of Madonna.  

 11 by 8 1/2 inches 

$ 400 -  600 

 

 

 655 
 MADONNA CONTACT SHEET BY CECIL
TAYLOR 
 A black and white contact sheet of Madonna doing
ballet, taken by Cecil Taylor in 1977 at the Art Worlds
Institute of Creative Arts in Ann Arbor, Michigan.
Madonna was 18 and a student at the Institute, before
she moved to New York City. This contact sheet has
images that were shot as part of a series that includes the
earliest known nude photographs of Madonna.  

 11 by 8 1/2 inches 

$ 400 -  600 

 657 
 MADONNA EARLY NUDE PHOTOGRAPHS 
 A group of four large-format photographs of Madonna nude, each with "New York Photo Exchange Original Print" seals on the bottom right,
with handwritten "3/E." The photographs are printed on Epson photo paper. The images were taken by Cecil Taylor in 1977 at the Art Worlds
Institute of Creative Arts in Ann Arbor, Michigan, where Madonna was a student. 

 22 by 17 inches, each 

$ 800 -  1,200 
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 658 
 MADONNA "LIKE A VIRGIN" STILLS 
 A group of six black and white stills from Madonna's 1984 music
video "Like a Virgin" taken by Larry Williams. The album was released
in 1984, and Madonna became the first female artist to be certified
for sales of five million units in the United States. Like a Virgin was
eventually RIAA certified 10 times platinum. 

 Each, 10 by 8 inches 

$ 400 -  600 

 

 659 
 MADONNA "LA ISLA BONITA" MUSIC VIDEO STILLS 
 A group of six color stills from Madonna's 1987 music video "La Isla
Bonita." Each still is individually inscribed on verso "2/ 5/ 6/ 7/ 13/
14."  

 Each, 7 by 5 1/2 inches 

$ 400 -  600 

 

 660 
 MADONNA "THE POWER OF GOOD-BYE" NEGATIVES 
 A group of four color negatives produced to promote Madonna's song "The Power of Good-Bye" (1998). Printed to the right margin of each
negative is "January 21, inezmadonna." The song was written by Madonna and Rick Nowels for Madonna's seventh album, Ray of Light. 

 Each, 10 by 8 inches 

$ 400 -  600 
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 662 
 MADONNA PHOTOGRAPHS BY HERB RITTS 
 A group of four black and white photographs of Madonna taken by Herb Ritts in 1990 as part of the San Pedro session.
Numeric markings on verso.  

 Each, 14 by 11 inches 

$ 600 -  800 

 

 663 
 MADONNA PHOTOGRAPHS BY HERB RITTS 
 A group of five black and white photographs of Madonna taken by Herb
Ritts in 1986 as part of the Madonna Hollywood session. Numeric markings
on verso on most.  

 Each, 14 by 11 inches 

$ 600 -  800 

 

 661 
 MADONNA "VOGUE" VIDEO 1990
CONTACT SHEETS BY HERB RITTS 
 A group of three contact sheets of black
and white images of Madonna taken by
photographer Herb Ritts for the 1990
"Vogue" video. The video was directed by
David Fincher and shot at The Burbank
Studios in Burbank, California, February
10-11, 1990. Some of the images are
marked in red grease pencil with an "X"
or a circle. Numeric markings on verso.  

 Each, 11 by 8 1/2 inches 

$ 600 -  800 
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 664 
 MADONNA JAPAN GRAND PRIX AWARD 
 A Japan Grand Prix award from 1990 presented to Madonna's
producer Patrick Leonard for Grand Prix Album of the Year Like A
Prayer. 

 Height, 9 3/4 inches 

 PROVENANCE From the Collection of Patrick Leonard 

$ 600 -  800 

 

  666 
 MADONNA "PLATINUM" RECORD AWARD 
 An RIAA-certified "platinum" record award presented to Patrick
Leonard to commemorate the sale of more than one million copies
of the Sire Records album and cassette Who's That Girl. Leonard
was Madonna's producer. 

 21 by 17 inches 

 PROVENANCE From the
Collection of Patrick Leonard 

$ 600 -  800 

 665 
 MADONNA "GOLD" RECORD AWARD
 
 An RIAA-certified "gold" record award
presented to Patrick Leonard to commemorate
the sale of more than 500,000 copies of the
Sire Records album and cassette True Blue.
Leonard was Madonna's producer. 

 21 by 17 inches 

 PROVENANCE From the
Collection of Patrick Leonard 

$ 600 -  800 
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 667 
 DESPERATELY SEEKING SUSAN JACKET
GIFTED TO FILM CAST AND CREW • 
 A black jacket with metallic gold foliage lapels and
cuffs, gifted to the cast and crew of Desperately
Seeking Susan (Orion, 1985). The back of the jacket
features a trapunto gold lamé pyramid with eyelash,
the base of which reads "MDCCLXXVI" and a red
banner with gold embroidered "NOVUS ORDO
SECLORUM," which translates to "A New Order of
the Ages." The logo on the back is similar to the one
on the jacket worn by Madonna in the film. Label
reads "Desperately Seeking Susan 1985 Orion
Pictures Corp. All Rights Reserved. Made by Creative
Embroidery Corp." Size L. 

$ 1,000 -  2,000 
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 668 
 MADONNA BRASSIERE MADE FOR TOUR WITH 
SIGNED PHOTOGRAPH • 
 A multicolored floral brassiere made for Madonna for her 1993 The Girlie Show
World Tour and a black and white photograph of Madonna signed "all the best!
Madonna." The labels on the brassiere have been cut off. Together with a certificate
of authenticity signed by Caresse Henry stating that the bra was donated by
Madonna for the Bohemian Women's Political Alliance (BWPA) fundraiser for the Los
Angeles Breast Cancer Alliance (LABCA) held on October 13, 1993, and a
handwritten note by Tracie Benson on Maverick letterhead stating that enclosed is a
signed and unsigned photograph of Madonna. 

 Photograph, 10 by 8 inches 

$ 10,000 -  20,000 
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 669 
 MADONNA MAGAZINE COVER WORN MASK WITH MAGAZINE • 
 A gold-toned sheet metal head cover mask with an enameled flower on the front, worn by Madonna on the December 2014 cover of
Interview magazine. The adjustable mask, designed by Mordekai, closes at the back with a lock and key. Housed in an acrylic case.
Accompanied by a copy of the magazine.  

 Height, 9 1/2 inches 

$ 12,000 -  15,000 

 



 671 
 MADONNA RAY OF LIGHT PRINTS 
 A pair of Madonna promotional prints taken for her critically
acclaimed seventh album Ray of Light, which earned four GRAMMY
Awards in 1999. Each print has a sticker affixed on verso that
reads "1998/ David LaChapelle Studio Inc."  

 Each, 14 by 11 inches 

$ 400 -  600 
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 670 
 MADONNA IMMACULATE COLLECTION
STANDEE 
 A promotional table-top standee for the Madonna
compilation The Immaculate Collection. 

 27 1/4 by 21 1/2 inches 

$ 100 -  200 
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 672 
 MADONNA HANDWRITTEN TO-DO LIST 
 A sheet of handwritten to-do notes in blue, black, and red
pen by Madonna. There are 11 numbered things to do on
the list, most of which have been crossed out except number
3, which states "send Dr. Harris check!!!" The notes have
been dated at the top "Thursday Dec. 20." 

 8 1/4 by 5 1/4 inches 

$ 800 -  1,200 

 

 673 
 MADONNA HANDWRITTEN TO-DO LIST 
 A sheet of a handwritten to-do list by Madonna in blue,
black, and red pen, numbered from 10 to 17, with an
additional item numbered "1" at the top. Some phone
numbers are included, and some notes include "shoe
repair - tomorrow" and "treadmill - Monday or
Tuesday."  

 8 1/4 by 5 1/4 inches 

$ 800 -  1,200 
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 674 
 MADONNA WORN CROWN WITH TOUR POSTER • 
 A gold metal bandeau crown with 12 orchid flowers dipped in resin and enameled in black, worn by
Madonna in a promotional photoshoot for her Rebel Heart tour. Accompanied by a framed tour poster.
The crown is stored in an acrylic case. 

 Widest, 7 3/4 inches 

$ 12,000 -  15,000 
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 675 
 MADONNA CUSTOM STAGE PLAYED GUITAR • 
 A Breedlove N25e/R acoustic guitar custom ordered for Madonna and played by her onstage while
performing the song "La Isla Bonita" on the first 14 performances of Madonna's 2001 Drowned World
Tour, in Barcelona, Milan, Berlin, and Paris. The guitar has rosewood back and sides, western red
cedar top, and "B" inlaid with mother-of-pearl at the top of the neck. Serial number 2278. Madonna
played this guitar in the initial leg of the tour, while her other custom N25 was being built by Breedlove
Guitars. The guitar Madonna used for the rest of the tour differs in its mermaid inlay on the neck. This
guitar has the original strings used by Madonna on tour.

Accompanied by the original hardshell Breedlove Guitars case; two guitar picks; a letter of
authenticity signed by Peter Newport, president of Breedlove Guitar Co., stating that this was the
guitar that Madonna practiced on and used for her stage performances; a copy of a press
release from the guitar company; two invoices from Breedlove for the two guitars custom
ordered by Chris Littleton (Madonna's tour manager) that were to be shipped to Monte
Pittman (Madonna's guitar instructor); a USB drive containing images of Madonna
playing the guitar; and the FedEx airbills.  

$ 10,000 -  20,000 
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Photograph Credit: Pete Still/Getty Images
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 677 
 PRINCE TOUR USED GLOVES AND GUITAR PICKS 
 An ivory nylon lace left-hand glove used by Prince during his 1984-1985 Purple Rain Tour and two guitar picks,
one with the words "Love God" and the other with "Wendy." Accompanied by four backstage passes, three from
December 1984. The passes are labeled "Photo," "After Show" and "Local Working Personnel." The items came
from a stage hand at the Reunion Arena in Dallas where Prince performed.  

$ 2,000 -  4,000 

 

 676 
 "PRINCE" PHOTO PRINT (1985) BY MARK
WEISS 
 An unframed 17 by 22 inches archival pigment
print (unframed) by photographer Mark Weiss,
titled "Prince," from 1985. Signed by Weiss.
Includes a certificate of authenticity.  

$ 500 -  700 
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 678 
 PRINCE THE BLACK ALBUM CD (U.S.) • 
 A CD version of Prince's The Black Album, which
was never released commercially.

Dated December 1987, this is a sealed and
unopened long box release by Sony DADC. The
box has the "Parental Advisory" label for "Explicit
Lyrics." Pink labels are on back ("2-25677") and
spine ("9 25677-2").

It is rumored that copies of The Black Album were
recalled just prior to release and destroyed at
Prince's request. Only 10 copies exist today.  

$ 3,000 -  4,000 

 

 679 
 PRINCE LIMITED EDITION BLACK ALBUM RECORD • 
 A rare marbled vinyl pressing of The Black Album by Prince (Warner Bros. 1-45793) number 42 from a limited edition of 50. Includes
original sleeve. 

 12 3/8 by 12 3/8 inches 

$ 3,000 -  5,000 
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 680 
 TUPAC SHAKUR BUSINESS CARD 
 A business card for Tupac Amaru Shakur's
Euphanasia business, listing both the phone
number and fax number. Shakur set up
Euphanasia to develop movie projects and
help finance community-minded projects, such
as a center for at-risk youth.  

 2 1/4 by 3 1/2 inches 

$ 300 -  500 

 

 681 
 TUPAC SHAKUR HANDWRITTEN LYRICS OR POEM 
 A single lined sheet of handwritten lyrics or a poem in blue pen by
Tupac Shakur, titled "Can [eye]?" The five-verse love song or poem
begins "Can I be the first inside of u/ the first 2 show u pleasure ... ."  

 10 1/2 by 8 inches 

$ 2,000 -  4,000 

 

 682 
 TUPAC SHAKUR HANDWRITTEN SETLIST 
 A single sheet of lined notepaper with 13 numbered songs written in red pen by
Tupac Shakur. Five of the songs have asterisks next to them. Shakur has additionally
written "Fatal N Felany [sic]/ Hollywood N.J." at the bottom.  

 7 by 5 inches 

$ 1,500 -  3,000 
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 683 
 TUPAC SHAKUR REQUEST FOR
RELEASE OF RECORDS • 
 A faxed copy of a Request for Release of
Records from Charles J. Ogletree Jr., professor
of law at Harvard Law School and counsel for
Tupac Shakur, to Mr. Bushy, family services
coordinator at Clinton Correctional Facility in
Dannemora, New York, requesting the release
of Shakur's marital records to Ms. Yaasmin
Fula. At the bottom of the letter is handwritten
and signed by Shakur "I, Tupac Shakur,
authorize the release of my marriage
documents to Ms. Fula, Tupac." Together with a
copy of the Certificate of Marriage between
Tupac Amaru Shakur and Keisha Beverly Morris
on April 29, 1995. 

 11 by 8 1/2 inches 

$ 3,000 -  5,000 

 

 

 

 684 
 HBO COMEDY FESTIVAL SIGNED EPIPHONE GUITAR 
 An Epiphone DR-100 acoustic guitar, serial number T06071015,
signed by 16 comedians at the HBO Comedy Festival held
Saturday, November 18, 2006. Among the signatures are George
Lopez, Bill Maher, Ray Romano, David Spade, and Lewis Black. 

$ 600 -  800 

 685 
 SUPER BOWL XLI SIGNED LES PAUL STUDIO GIBSON 
 GUITAR A white Les Paul Studio electric guitar, serial number
035460450, with humbucker neck and bridge pickups, 22 frets, and
with Super Bowl XLI logo on body and gold hardware. Signed by Eli
Manning, Chris Berman, Ludacris, Robert Downey Jr., Terrell Owens,
Michael Strahan, and Derrick Dockery. 

$ 1,000 -  2,000 
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   An ultimate 62nd GRAMMY® Awards Telecast &
MusiCares® Person of the Year experience
including two platinum-level seats to the telecast
and two platinum tickets to attend the exclusive
Person of the Year gala. 
Some of the most memorable musical performances and moments
in music happen during the GRAMMY Awards: Pink’s awe-
inspiring, gravity-defying performance of “Glitter in the Air,"
Adele’s vocals soaring over the Staples Center crowd during
“Rolling in the Deep,” to name just two. Beyoncé. Bruno. Elton.
Kendrick. Rihanna. Taylor. The biggest names in music have
performed on the GRAMMY stage. 

The 2020 MusiCares Person of the Year gala will begin with a
reception and silent auction offering an exclusive and
unparalleled selection of luxury items, VIP experiences and one-
of-a-kind celebrity memorabilia for attending guests. The
reception and silent auction will be followed by a dinner, the
award presentation and tribute concert by an all-star lineup of
artists. The MusiCares Person of the Year tribute ceremony is one
of the most prestigious events held during GRAMMY Week and
draws close to 3,000 key executives and celebrities from the
music and entertainment businesses. Past honorees include (in
descending chronological order): Dolly Parton (2019), Fleetwood
Mac, Tom Petty, Lionel Richie, Bob Dylan, Carole King, Bruce
Springsteen, Paul McCartney, Barbra Streisand, Neil Young, Neil
Diamond, Aretha Franklin, Don Henley, James Taylor, Brian
Wilson, Sting, Bono, Billy Joel, Paul Simon, Elton John, Stevie
Wonder, Luciano Pavarotti, Phil Collins, Quincy Jones, Tony
Bennett, Gloria Estefan, Natalie Cole, Bonnie Raitt, and David
Crosby. 

The GRAMMY Awards telecast is Music’s Biggest Night® and
you will enjoy every moment of it in exclusive seats not available
for sale! Every year, some of the most talked about musical
performances happen on the GRAMMY stage at Staples Center
in Los Angeles. When the telecast is over, hop over to the
GRAMMY Celebration and keep the party going with after-party
passes for you and your guest! 

This impressive package includes the following: 

Two platinum tickets to the 2020 MusiCares Person of the Year
Tribute. The show will take place on 
Friday, January 24, 2020, in Los Angeles. 

Two platinum level tickets to the 62nd Annual GRAMMY Awards.
Platinum level tickets are reserved for sponsors and VIP guests.
The show will take place on Sunday, January 26 2020, at
Staples Center in Los Angeles. 

Two GRAMMY Celebration after-party passes following the
telecast. You and your guest can enjoy one of the best parties in
town. Hosted by The Recording Academy®, the GRAMMY
Celebration party is known to have the city's finest cuisine and
exciting musical entertainment! 

Hotel accommodations for four nights (Thursday through Sunday,
January 23-26, 2020) in a one-bedroom suite at a property less
than a mile from Staples Center. 

Stay tuned to www.GRAMMY.com for 62nd GRAMMY Awards
information including nominees, presenters, performers and other
announcements.

$30,000 - 50,000

 62ND GRAMMY® AWARDS AND MUSICARES®
PERSON OF THE YEAR PLATINUM TICKETS AND
HOTEL FOR TWO IN FEBRUARY 2020 • 

 686  

http://www.grammy.com/
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 Please read the following terms and conditions as they
will be strictly enforced: 

• All sales are final and there will be no refunds. Please
bid carefully. 

• The winning bidder must personally utilize the
awarded tickets/experience and attend the event or
experience with his/her invited guest(s). The winner’s
name will be submitted along with his/her guest’s
name for fulfillment. 

• Tickets/experience cannot be resold,
transferred or re-auctioned.
Tickets/experience sold, otherwise
transferred or used in violation of this policy
shall be deemed revoked and void, and
their bearers deemed trespassers at event.

• No Refund/Replacement for Unused or Lost
Tickets

• All sales are final. There are no refunds or
replacements for unused or lost tickets, and there will
be no entrance to the event without a ticket. All tickets
must be used for the events and or experiences
specified on the dates specified. 

• Valid for two (2) people. 

• Winner must be approved by charity and artist
management before final payment will be accepted
and the experience fulfilled. 

• While auctioned experience packages may include
tickets to events of The National Academy of
Recording Arts & Sciences Inc. (“The Recording
Academy”) or its affiliated charities, the GRAMMY
Foundation and MusiCares (collectively, the
“GRAMMY Charities”), all auctions are hosted by the
GRAMMY Charities and all proceeds benefit the
GRAMMY Charities. All tickets to The Recording
Academy or GRAMMY Charities events that are a
part of experience packages are subject to The
Recording Academy’s ticket policy provided
immediately below (the “Ticket Policy”). 

• Ticket Policy: Tickets to The Recording Academy
and/or GRAMMY Charities events, including but not
limited to the GRAMMY® Awards, are for use by the
winning bidder and his/her invited guest(s) only, are
not transferable by winning bidder or any of his/her
invited guests, and may not be sold, otherwise
transferred or used for any other purpose, including
promotional, commercial, advertising, or other trade
purposes, without the express written consent of the
entity authorizing issuance of the ticket(s) (i.e., The
Recording Academy, the GRAMMY Foundation
and/or MusiCares). 

• Tickets are non-transferrable. Tickets sold, otherwise
transferred or used in violation of this policy shall be
deemed revoked and void, and their bearers deemed
trespassers at all Recording Academy and/or
GRAMMY Charities events. By accepting delivery of
tickets, the winning bidder and his/her guest(s) are
bound by this Ticket Policy and the winning bidder
agrees to inform with due diligence all of his/her
invited guests of the terms of this Ticket Policy. The
Recording Academy and GRAMMY Charities reserve
all legal rights and remedies. 

• The Recording Academy and GRAMMY Charities
reserve the right to refuse fulfillment in their sole
discretion, and may refuse, refund and/or cancel
fulfillment at any time, for any reason or for no reason
at all. 

• To be eligible for this auction, bidder must be at least
18 years of age and must not have won an auction
for (or otherwise obtained) more than four (4) total
tickets to the GRAMMY event or experience in
auction. The winner and their guest must provide a
state issued photo ID prior to event for security
purposes. 

• The winning bidder is solely responsible for

accommodations, meals and transportation to and
from the event/venue unless otherwise stated in the
description. 

• The Recording Academy, GRAMMY Charities and
artist management will not be responsible for the
winning bidder or his/her guest(s) inability to arrive
as requested to the determined event/venue for
fulfillment of this package. 

• GRAMMY Charities shall not be liable to the winning
bidder for any failure, delay, cancellation, interruption
or changes to any provision of services, events or
travel packages purchased which is occasioned by
causes beyond our control including, but not restricted
to, fires, earthquakes, floods or other inclement
weather, war, civil commotion or disturbances, strikes,
lockouts, labor disputes, accidents, epidemic,
interruptions in or delays of transportation services,
electrical or power failures or outages, failures or
delays in obtaining delivery from donors or
manufacturers, suspension or nonrenewal of the
venue’s license for any reasons whatsoever, or any act
ruling, regulation or law of any government bureau or
agency or public authority. Delays so caused shall not
release winners from their obligations to accept and
pay for the items purchased. 

• The winning bidder and his/her guest(s) will be held
to a high standard of behavior. Any misconduct or
inappropriate behavior at any point in time during the
experience will be cause for immediate removal from
the event and may result in the winning bidder and
his/her guest(s) being blocked from any further
participation in GRAMMY Charity Online Auctions
and/or being refused entry to future GRAMMY
events. 

• Tickets and experience packages do not include a
meet & greet with any of the artists performing. This
package includes only the
items/services/opportunities specified within the
listing page description above. No additional
items/services/opportunities are included. 

• Unless otherwise stated, the location of the tickets will
not be released until the winner picks up tickets for
entrance into the concert. 

• Tickets are “Platinum” level seating, but the exact
location and seating within that level is at the sole
discretion of The Recording Academy and/or
GRAMMY Charities. Telecast platinum level seating
does not include floor seating or access to floor
seating. 

• The winner and his/her guest(s) consent to the
conduct of a criminal background check, the results of
which must be satisfactory to The Recording Academy
and/or GRAMMY Charities, in their sole discretion,
before tickets to any Recording Academy and/or
GRAMMY Charities event will be released to the
winner. 

• Cameras and/or personal photography will not be
permitted during these experiences. 

• GRAMMY Charities neither warrant nor represent,
and shall in no way be held responsible for the
correctness of description, genuineness, authorship or
provenance of condition of the Auction items. No
statement contained in the description or made orally
at the auction or elsewhere shall be deemed to be
warranty, representation or assumption of liability by
The Recording Academy or the GRAMMY Charities. 

• Hotel room fee & tax included. Transportation to and
from the hotel, parking fees, early check-in/late check-
out fees, food and incidental expenses, transaction
fees, and any other fees are not included.  



370 ICONS & IDOLS: ROCK ‘N’ ROLL

  687 
 BILLY PORTER MET GALA WORN RING AND NAIL COVERS • 
 A gold-plated figural sun ring and 10 gold-plated teardrop rings worn by Billy Porter at The
Costume Institute benefit celebrating the opening of Camp at The Metropolitan Museum of Art in
New York on May 6, 2019. The sun ring is stamped "Mordekai by Ken Borochov" and is
adjustable. The 10 rings were worn by Porter as nail decorations. An online link to an image of
Porter clearly wearing the rings is available upon request. 

$ 1,000 -  2,000 
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 688 
 ROSALIA AUTE CUTURE ALBUM COVER AND MUSIC VIDEO WORN NAILS • 
 A group of 10 gold-plated talon rings worn by Rosalia in her 2019 Aute Cuture music video and on
the album cover. The intricate nails have bee and floral motifs and extend from the bottom of the
finger to a long, sharp talon. The portion that is over the finger is bendable. Designed by Mordekai. 

 Longest, 7 inches 

$ 1,000 -  2,000 
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 689 
 CHRISTINA AGUILERA VIDEO WORN DIADEM • 
 A gold-plated diadem headpiece with a figural sun and crescent moon center, surrounded by five stars on each side, worn by Christina
Aguilera in her opening video on her 2019 The Xperience Vegas residency in Las Vegas. Designed by Mordekai. 

 Widest, 6 inches 

$ 2,000 -  4,000 

 

 690 
 LIL’ KIM GIRLS CRUISE WORN BIKINI • 
 A gold metal chain bikini with two "$" signs over the chest,
worn by Lil' Kim in Girls Cruise (VH1, 2019). The chains
close at the top of the neck with two hooks, and the back of
the dollar signs are stamped "Mordekai by Ken Borochov"
and "4889." Online links to images of Lil' Kim wearing the
bikini are available upon request. 

$ 1,500 -  3,000 
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 691 
 MILEY CYRUS T-SHIRTS •+ 
 A group of three T-shirts belonging to Miley Cyrus: a gray T-shirt printed with cupcakes and ants, Lipstick Prophets label present, size extra
small; a white T-shirt with an image of a break dancer that reads "Newbreed," Newbreed Girl label present, size small; and an
intentionally distressed pink T-shirt with white print, labeled "Morphine Generation," size small. 

$ 200 -  400 

 

 692 
 MILEY CYRUS HANNAH MONTANA KNIT TOP AND
WARDROBE TEST SHOT •+ 
 A red and white argyle knit top worn by Miley Cyrus as Miley Stewart
on season two of Hannah Montana (Disney Channel, 2006-2011).
Together with a Hannah Montana costumer's tag and a wardrobe test
shot of Cyrus wearing the top. An XX1 label is present. Size small. 

$ 200 -  400 

 

 693 
 MILEY CYRUS HANNAH MONTANA ENSEMBLE AND 
WARDROBE TEST SHOT •+ 
 An army green floral print jersey top with dolman sleeves and a pair of pale yellow
jeans worn by Miley Cyrus as Miley Stewart on season two of Hannah Montana
(Disney Channel, 2006-2011). Together with a costumer's tag and a wardrobe test
shot of Cyrus wearing the ensemble. The shirt is branded "Free People." Size M/M.
The jeans have a Cello Jeans label. Size 26. 

$ 300 -  500 

 



JULIEN’S AUCTIONS 373

  694 
 MILEY CYRUS HANNAH MONTANA
PRINTED TOP AND WARDROBE 
TEST SHOT •+ 
 A pink jersey top printed with hearts and stick figure
couples worn by Miley Cyrus as Miley Stewart on
season two of Hannah Montana (Disney Channel,
2006-2011). Together with a Hannah Montana
costumer's tag and a wardrobe test shot of Cyrus
wearing the top. A Scrapbook label is present. Size
small. 

$ 200 -  400 

 695 
 JENNIFER LOPEZ MAID IN MANHATTAN
FILM WORN SWEATER •+ 
 An oatmeal wool turtleneck sweater worn by
Jennifer Lopez in her role as Marisa Ventura in
Maid in Manhattan (Revolution Pictures, 2002).
The sweater has a Theory label. Size small. An
attached studio tag lists the character as "Marisa,"
scene 151, change 28, with a description of the
sweater and the rest of the outfit. Accompanied by
a certificate from Rockmuseum Munich and a copy
of the film.  

$ 400 -  600 
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 697 
 BRITNEY SPEARS WORN 
TANK TOP 
 A black Bebe tank top with a cross
design on the front worn by Britney
Spears. Size small. Accompanied by
a certificate of authenticity from
Tracks Ltd. 

$ 400 -  600 

 

 699 
 BRITNEY SPEARS WORN TANK TOP 
 A white cotton tank top with a cross on the left chest
and a Chrome Hearts Los Angeles logo on the back,
owned and worn by Britney Spears. The top of the
back reads "Fuck You." A Chrome Hearts label is
present. Size S. Accompanied by a copy of a sheet of
photographs showing Spears wearing the shirt with a
facsimile signature from Spears and a certificate of
authenticity from The Britney Spears Foundation stating
that Spears owned the shirt.  

$ 800 -  1,200 

 

  698 
 BRITNEY SPEARS WORN
TROUSERS 
 A pair of purplish pink Bella Dahl
Vintage Chic trousers owned and
worn by Britney Spears. Size 29.
Accompanied by a certificate of
authenticity from Tracks Ltd. 

$ 400 -  600 

 696 
 BRITNEY SPEARS WORN DENIM CAP 
 A blue denim cap worn by Britney Spears, no labels
present. Accompanied by a certificate of authenticity
from Tracks Ltd. 

$ 300 -  500 
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 700 
 BRITNEY SPEARS
MAGAZINE WORN TIE
WITH SIGNED MAGAZINE 
 A white tie in two pieces worn by
Britney Spears on the cover and
interior of the February 2004 issue
of the French magazine Max. The
back of the tie is signed and
inscribed "Love Britney Merci to
Max thanks for the pictures!"
Accompanied by a copy of the
magazine signed and inscribed on
the cover by Spears and signed on
the interior "Britney" with an
additional image signed by
Spears.  

$ 400 -  600 

 

 701 
 BRITNEY SPEARS HBO 
INTERVIEW WORN TOP 
 A pink halter cropped top worn by Britney Spears
during an early TV interview with HBO. The top has
a Hut Up Berlin metal label and ties at the top and
back. Accompanied by a certificate of authenticity
from Tracks Ltd. 

$ 400 -  600 

 

 702 
 BRITNEY SPEARS MAGAZINE
COVER WORN BIKINI WITH
MAGAZINE 
 A two-piece orange neoprene bikini
with black lining worn by Britney Spears
on the cover of Women's Health
magazine from January/February
2015. The strapless bikini top has a
decorative zip on the front. No labels
present. Accompanied by a copy of the
magazine and a certificate of
authenticity from The Britney Spears
Foundation stating that the bikini was
owned by Spears.  

$ 1,000 -  2,000 
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 703 
 BRITNEY SPEARS MAGAZINE COVER WORN
LOUIS VUITTON NECKLACE WITH MAGAZINE • 
 An adjustable braided rope necklace with three opaque
blue stones surrounded by white stones and four costume
pearls each, designed by Louis Vuitton and worn as a
statement piece by Britney Spears on the August 2006
cover of Harper's Bazaar magazine. Accompanied by a
typed letter from Vanity Affair stating that the necklace was
loaned for the photoshoot, a copy of the magazine, and
the original dust bag and box.  

 Longest, 22 inches 

$ 1,000 -  2,000 
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 704 
 BRITNEY SPEARS HANDWRITTEN AND SIGNED LYRICS • 
 A single sheet of handwritten lyrics in black pen by Britney Spears for her 2000 hit single "Oops! ... I Did It
Again." The lyrics are signed at the bottom right "[heart] Britney." Accompanied by a certificate of authenticity
from The Britney Spears Foundation signed by the foundation's John McMahon. 

 11 by 8 1/2 inches 

$ 8,000 -  10,000 
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 PLeASe check One OF the FOLLOwIng: 

o I will be attending the live auction    

o I will be placing absentee bids    

o I will be phone bidding

name: _____________________________________________________  company: _________________________________________________

email: ________________________________   _________________________________________________________________________________

Address: _______________________________________________________________________________________________________________

city: _____________________________________________________________ State/Provence: ______________________________________ 

ZIP/Postal code: ________________________________________   country: ______________________________________________________

Day Phone: _______________________________  cell Phone: _______________________________  Fax: _____________________________  

o check here if different billing address

Julien’s Auctions invites you to complete and submit this Bidder Registration Form.  You acknowledge your proposed registration to bid in the above-
identified Auction is subject to verification of the information that you provide, and approval of your registration is at the sole and complete discretion
of Julien’s Auctions.  We will provide you with written confirmation if and when your application is approved. 

This auction sale will be conducted in accordance with Julien’s Auctions’ Auction Terms and Conditions (“Terms and Conditions”) in the form set out in
our auction catalogue, which are incorporated herein by reference. You should read the Auction Terms and Conditions which describe the charges
payable by you on the purchases you make and other terms relating to bidding and buying at the auction, which you accept by signing this form. You
should ask us any questions you have about the Terms and Conditions before signing this Bidder Registration Form. 

B IDDER REGISTRATION FORM

BIDDer #

Internal Use Only:

o Absentee Bid(s)     o Phone Bid(s)

Absentee Bidders: Please state your MAXIMUM bid in United States Dollars (USD$) for each Lot 
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Lot #:____________ Bid:____________         Lot #:____________ Bid:____________          Lot #:____________ Bid:____________          Lot #:____________ Bid:____________

Lot #:____________ Bid:____________         Lot #:____________ Bid:____________          Lot #:____________ Bid:____________          Lot #:____________ Bid:____________

Lot #:____________ Bid:____________         Lot #:____________ Bid:____________          Lot #:____________ Bid:____________          Lot #:____________ Bid:____________

&


ROCK ‘N’ ROLL AUCTIONRROROCROCKROCK ROCK ‘ROCK ‘NROCK ‘N’ROCK ‘N’ ROCK ‘N’ RROCK ‘N’ ROROCK ‘N’ ROLROCK ‘N’ ROLLROCK ‘N’ ROLL ROCK ‘N’ ROLL AROCK ‘N’ ROLL AUROCK ‘N’ ROLL AUCROCK ‘N’ ROLL AUCTROCK ‘N’ ROLL AUCTIROCK ‘N’ ROLL AUCTIOROCK ‘N’ ROLL AUCTIONROCK ‘N’ ROLL AUCTION
ICONS & IDOLS

ROCK ‘N’ ROLL AUCTION
I

ROCK ‘N’ ROLL AUCTION
IC

ROCK ‘N’ ROLL AUCTION
ICO

ROCK ‘N’ ROLL AUCTION
ICON

ROCK ‘N’ ROLL AUCTION
ICONS

ROCK ‘N’ ROLL AUCTION
ICONS 

ROCK ‘N’ ROLL AUCTION
ICONS &

ROCK ‘N’ ROLL AUCTION
ICONS & 

ROCK ‘N’ ROLL AUCTION
ICONS & I

ROCK ‘N’ ROLL AUCTION
ICONS & ID

ROCK ‘N’ ROLL AUCTION
ICONS & IDO

ROCK ‘N’ ROLL AUCTION
ICONS & IDOL

ROCK ‘N’ ROLL AUCTION
ICONS & IDOLSICONS & IDOLS

JULIEN’S AUCTIONS 379
        

    
            

    

   

   

   

   

    

 

       
        
    



 Billing address (if different than previous page):

name: _____________________________________________________________________________________________________________

Address:____________________________________________________________________________________________________________

city: __________________________________________________________   State/Provence: ____________________________________ 

ZIP/Postal code: _______________________________________   country: ___________________________________________________

type of Credit Card:

o Visa       o Mastercard       o American express

card number: ______________________________________________________________________________________________________

expiration Date: ________________________________________________   Security code: _____________________________________

Upon credit card verification, if you are approved for registration as a Bidder, you hereby authorize Julien’s Auctions to 
charge the above listed card for any purchases you make at Auction pursuant to the Auction terms and conditions.

Signature: _______________________________________________  Date: _______________________________________________

shipping: Please review the shipping terms for your items. Shipping is not included in the hammer Price of your auction items, and winning Bidders are responsible
for all shipping costs. Please allow 2-12 weeks for the delivery of your Lot(s) to you; delivery time is dependent upon the size of the Auction, the destination address
of the Lot, and the method of transportation to deliver the Lot. Julien's Auctions and Shippers are not responsible for returned or undeliverable shipments . 

Buyer’s Premium: I hereby request approval for registration to bid in this auction sale with Julien’s Auctions (“the Auctioneer”). I acknowledge that I have read, under-
stood and agreed to the Auction terms and conditions applicable to the Auction for which I now register and request the Auctioneer to approve such registration as
an authorized participant as a Floor Bidder (Bidder at live event), Absentee Bidder (Bidder by phone or proxy) or Online Bidder. A Buyer’s Premium will be added to
the successful bid price and is payable by the Purchaser as part of the total Purchase Price. Successful online bids are subject to the Buyer’s Premium, plus an
additional service fee of three percent (3%) of the hammer Price, payable by the Purchaser as part of the total Purchase Price. I acknowledge and agree that Buyer’s
Premium will be added to the hammer Price on each individual lot as follows:

Lots with a Hammer Price of up to $100.00: twenty-five United States Dollars and zero cents ($25.00).

Lots with a Hammer Price of $100.01 up to and including $200,000.00: twenty-five percent (25%).

Lots with a Hammer Price of $200,000.01 and above: twenty-five percent (25%) will be added to the hammer Price up to $200,000.00, and an additional Buyer’s
Premium of twenty percent (20%) will be added to any amount above $200,000.00.

I further acknowledge that I am responsible to pay Julien’s Auctions the aggregate of the hammer Price and the Buyer’s Premium for such lot(s), as well as additional
applicable fees as stated in the Auction terms and conditions. All invoices must be paid within 10 calendar days after the close of the auction. I authorize Julien’s
Auctions to charge my credit card listed on this form for all items purchased (including shipping) at this auction, and any future Julien’s Auctions I may participate in,
if not otherwise paid in full within 10 calendar days after the close of the auction.

representations, Warranties and acknowledgements: I, the undersigned, represent and warrant to Julien’s Auctions that (i) the information I have provided on
this Bidder registration Form is truthful, complete and accurate; (ii) I have full power and authority to execute and deliver this Bidder registration Form; (iii) this
Bidder registration Form is a legally valid and binding obligation; and (iv) the execution, delivery and/or performance of this Bidder registration Form and the Auction
terms & conditions does not conflict with any agreement, understanding or document to which the proposed registered bidder is a party.    I acknowledge receiving
a copy of the Auction terms and conditions attached hereto, and agree to comply with all provisions therein.  I understand that each and every Bid that I place in
the Auction creates a binding obligation to purchase the Lots for which I am the winning Bidder, and that all purchases are subject to additional fees as detailed in
the Auction terms and conditions. 

Signature: _______________________________________________  Date: _______________________________________________

                                  
Print name: ___________________________________________________________________________________________________
                                   

company (if applicable): ________________________________________ title: _________________________________________

Please return completed forms via fax at (310)  388-0207 or e-mail to Bidding@JuliensAuctions.com
Forms must be received by 12:00 pm (noon) Pacific time on the day prior to the auction day in order for your registration information to be timely reviewed and verified.

MAIL OnLy: Julien’s Auctions | 8630 hayden Place | culver city, cA 90232 
phone: (310)  836-1818 | fax: (310)  388-0207 | email: info@juliensauctions.com
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Julien entertainment.com, Inc., a california
corporation d/b/a Julien’s Auctions ( “Julien’s
Auctions”, “company”, “we”, “our”, or “us”)
hereby provides the following terms (“Auc-
tion terms and conditions”) to apply to sales
by Bids conducted by Julien’s Auctions
(each an “Auction” and collectively, the “Auc-
tions”).  By completing a Bidder registration
Form, you agree that you have read, under-
stood and agree to be bound by these
Auction terms and conditions. 

PLeASe reAD theSe AUctIOn terMS
AnD cOnDItIOnS cAreFULLy. theSe
AUctIOn terMS AnD cOnDItIOnS
IncLUDe An AgreeMent tO MAnDA-
tOry ArBItrAtIOn, whIch MeAnS
thAt yOU Agree tO SUBMIt Any DIS-
PUte ArISIng UnDer, reLAteD tO, Or
In cOnnectIOn wIth the AUctIOn
tO BInDIng InDIVIDUAL ArBItrAtIOn
rAther thAn PrOceeD In cOUrt.
the DISPUteS/ArBItrAtIOn PrOVI-
SIOn ALSO IncLUDeS A cLASS ActIOn
wAIVer, whIch MeAnS thAt yOU
Agree tO PrOceeD wIth Any DIS-
PUte InDIVIDUALLy AnD nOt AS PArt
OF A cLASS ActIOn. thIS AgreeMent
ALSO IncLUDeS A JUry wAIVer. 

1.  aUCtIOns.

each Auction conducted is of a designated
set of items (each a “Lot”) on a designated
date.  Lots are provided by the party that
wishes us to sell property on their behalf
(each such party a “consignor”).  we will
provide the pertinent information for each
Auction, including: date, start time of auc-
tion, each Lot to be sold, and location.
Auctions may be conducted live in-person,
online via http://www.julienslive.com (the
“Service”), or both.  All Auctions conducted
by Julien’s Auctions, and these Auction
terms and conditions, are governed by the
laws of the State of california.  Julien’s Auc-
tions maintains a bond on file with the
california Secretary of State as required by
california civil code §1812.600.

2.  regIstratIOn.  

In order to participate in an Auction,
registration is required for all persons wishing
to Bid (“Bidders”).  Any person registering to
Bid by phone, absentee, or in person will
complete a Bidder registration Form.  Online
Bidders will submit a completed electronic
form through the Service, where they may
also establish an online account (“Member
Account”).  each Auction requires a separate
registration; Bidders with a Member Account
may register for Auctions via their account.  

(a)  Information required.  to register,
Bidders are required to submit their name,
physical address, telephone number, email
address, and credit card information.  you
hereby represent that all information you
submit in connection with registration is
truthful and accurate.  By submitting your
information, you consent to have your
personal information processed by Julien’s
Auctions in the United States.  Julien’s
Auctions has implemented commercially
reasonable technical and organizational
measures designed to secure your personal
information from accidental loss and from
unauthorized access, access, use, alteration
or disclosure.  however, we cannot guaran-
tee that unauthorized third parties will never
be able to defeat those measures or use your
personal information for improper purposes.
you acknowledge that you provide your per-
sonal information at your own risk.

(b)  First time Bidders.  For verification
purposes, Bidders who have not participated
in an Auction are required to submit a copy
of their (A) official government-issued
identification (driver’s license / passport /
state identification card), and (B) credit card.
copies of such documents may be
submitted in person, via facsimile to 310-
388-0207 or via email to
bidding@juliensauctions.com.  Failure to do
so may inhibit your ability to register.

(c)  Credit Card authorization.  we (and/or
our third-party payment processor) may
verify credit card information in order to
register.  to verify your card, we will charge
$1.00 to it.  After the card is verified, we will
immediately refund the card.  your card
issuer will credit your card balance within
thirty (30) days from the date of the refund.
In the event you add or replace a credit
card, we may also verify such new or
replacement credit card.  

(d)  Minors. Bids will not be accepted from
those persons under eighteen (18) years of
age (i) without written consent of said
person’s parent or legal guardian, or (ii)
unless such person is an emancipated minor.
written consent must acknowledge the
terms and conditions of sale.  this written
consent constitutes an agreement to be
bound thereby on behalf of the Bidder.  If you
are under 18 years of age you may
participate in Auctions only if you are either
an emancipated minor, or possess legal
parental or guardian consent, and are fully
able and competent to enter into the terms,
conditions, obligations, affirmations,
representations, and warranties set forth in
these Auction terms and conditions, and to

abide by and comply with these Auction
terms and conditions. 

IF yOU Are A PArent Or gUArDIAn AnD
yOU PrOVIDe yOUr cOnSent tO the
regIStrAtIOn OF yOUr chILD, yOU
Agree tO Be BOUnD By thIS Agree-
Ment wIth reSPect tO, thrOUgh, AnD
In cOnnectIOn wIth SUch regIStrA-
tIOn AnD AUctIOn PArtIcIPAtIOn.   

(e)  Online Member accounts.    Bidder
can elect to set up a Member Account on the
Service in accordance with the policies set
forth on the Service.  Bidder acknowledges
and agrees that all Bids placed under a
Member Account are considered to be
placed by the Member or with Member’s
authorization.

(f)   approval of registration. Julien’s Auc-
tions, in its sole and absolute discretion,
reserves the right to approve or reject Bid-
ders for its Auctions at any time.  we are
under no obligation to accept your applica-
tion for registration.

(g)  term of registration.  Upon approval
by Julien’s Auctions, your registration is
effective throughout the applicable Auction
for which you registered and any post-Auc-
tion obligations you incur in connection with
Bids you placed during such Auction.       

3.  BIddIng. 

Upon completed and approved registration,
Bidders may submit a binding offer to
purchase a Lot at a specified price (a “Bid”)
in an Auction.    

(a)  Placement; Payment authorization.
when a Lot at the Auction goes live, you are
free to place bids on such Lot (i) if an in-per-
son Auction, or if an Auction conducted both
in-person and online, until the individual
conducting the sale for Julien’s Auctions (the
“Auctioneer”) determines that bidding on
such Lot has closed, or (ii) if an online-only
Auction, in accordance with the parameters
set forth on the Service for such Lot.  As bids
are placed, Julien’s Auctions reserves the
right to authorize your credit card for any bid
amount placed.    If an authorization was
made on a Bid and you are subsequently
outbid, Julien’s Auctions will release that
authorization.

(b)  notifications.  If you are placing Bids via
the Service or by proxy, each time you are
outbid Julien’s Auctions will send you an
email message notification advising you of
such.  If you are a telephone or in-person
Bidder, it is your responsibility to monitor the

Auction terms and conditions
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Lot(s) for which you placed Bid(s) in the
event you are outbid.  If you are the winning
Bidder for a given Lot, Julien’s Auctions will
send you an email message confirmation.

(c)  Bid Conditions. Julien’s Auctions
reserves the right to accept or decline any
Bid.  Bids must be for an entire Lot.  each
Lot constitutes a separate sale.  All Bids are
per Lot unless otherwise announced at a live
sale by the Auctioneer.  All winning Bids are
subject to a Buyer’s Premium (as defined
herein).  Live auction Lots will be sold in their
numbered sequence unless the Auctioneer
directs otherwise.  Julien’s Auctions may
cancel any Lot and have it removed from an
Auction prior to acceptance of a winning Bid.
In the event a Lot is removed from an
Auction, notice will be provided (i) if an online
Auction, by a posting on the Service and by
email to Bidders who placed their Bid on
such Lot via the Service, and (ii) if the
Auction is an in-person Auction, at the
physical location of the Auction.  In such
instance of Lot removal from an Auction, any
Bids previously placed on such Lot prior to
its removal from the Auction shall be
cancelled, and Julien’s Auctions will not
receive any further Bids on such Lot.      

(d)  Purchase Obligations.   In connection
with making Bids, Bidders agree that the reg-
istered Bidder with the highest Bid at the
close of the Auction will be obligated to pur-
chase the Lot. By bidding on any Lot, you
agree to purchase the Lot at the price you
have Bid. you agree that should you Bid on
a Lot and that Bid is the winning Bid, that
you are bound to pay Julien’s Auctions the
winning bid amount for the Lot. All sales are
final and winners cannot cancel.  no excep-
tions will be made.  you further acknowledge
and agree that the winning Bid you submit
for each Lot is subject to: (i) additional fees,
including the Buyer’s Premium and Online
Service Fee (if applicable), and (ii) additional
costs, including taxes, shipping (if applica-
ble), storage (if applicable), and customs (if
applicable), and that you are obligated to pay
such fees and costs in connection with your
winning Bid. 

(e)  Conduct. It is unlawful and illegal for
Bidders to collude, pool, or agree with
another Bidder to pay less than the fair value
for Lot(s).  Bidders participating in both live
and online auctions acknowledge that the
law provides for substantial penalties for
those who violate these provisions.

(f)   disputes Between Bidders.  For live
auctions the Auctioneer will have final
discretion in the event that any dispute
should arise between Bidders.  the
Auctioneer will determine the successful
Bidder, cancel the sale, or re-offer and resell

the Lot or Lots in dispute.  Julien’s Auctions
will have final discretion to resolve any
disputes arising after the sale and in online
auctions.  If any dispute arises our sale
record is conclusive. 

(g)  absentee Bids.  Julien’s Auctions will
execute order or absentee bids, and accept
telephone bids as a courtesy to clients who
are unable to attend the live auctions.
notwithstanding the foregoing, we take no
responsibility for any errors or omissions in
connection with this courtesy.

(h)  Online Bids.  Our online auction Service
is provided “As Is” and “As Available.”  high
speed internet access is required to access
the Service effectively.  the Service is
subject to limitations, delays and other
problems inherent in the use of the Internet
and electronic communications.  Julien’s
Auctions is not responsible for any delays,
delivery failures, or other damage resulting
from such problems. 

(i)   reserve.  All of the Lots offered at Auc-
tion are subject to a confidential minimum
price acceptable to the consignor at which
the Lot will be sold (the “reserve”). Julien’s
Auctions is not obligated to sell the Lot
unless the reserve is met.  A Lot or Lots may
be withdrawn from an Auction if there is no
Bid equal to or above the reserve.

During a live auction the Auctioneer may
open any Lot by bidding on behalf of the
consignor and may bid up to the amount of
the reserve, by placing successive or
consecutive bids for a Lot or Bids in
response to other Bidders.  Online sales may
do the same by employing the use of a
starting Bid which will commence bidding at
or below the reserve price agreed to by the
consignor.

4.  WInnIng BIds.

At the close of the Auction, the highest Bid
for a Lot will be considered the “hammer
Price”, and the successful Bidder shall be
informed by email (the “winning Bidder” or
the “Purchaser”).  the winning Bidder is
responsible for paying to Julien’s Auctions
the hammer Price, Buyer’s Premium, and all
applicable taxes, plus shipping costs (if
applicable), insurance costs while in transit
(for items not picked up in person), Online
Service Fee (if the winning Bidder placed the
Bid online via the Service) and any applicable
customs and/or duties (such amounts collec-
tively, the “total Purchase Price”).  Upon
conclusion of the Auction, we will provide the
winning Bidder with an accounting state-
ment of the total Purchase Price by email.

(a)  risk of loss; release of lots.  Upon
establishment of the hammer Price for the

purchase of the Lot (the “Sale”), the winning
Bidder immediately thereafter assumes full
responsibility for all risk of loss or damage
(including, without limitation, liability for or
damage to frames or glass covering prints,
paintings, photos, or other works) and will
immediately pay the total Purchase Price or
such part as Julien’s Auctions may require.
All Sales are final.  Lots will be released to
you (or the shipping company, as applicable)
upon our receipt of payment of the total Pur-
chase Price in full from you.  

(b)  Buyer’s Premium.  winning Bidder
agrees that in addition to the hammer Price,
the Lot will be subject to an additional charge
on the hammer Price as part of the total Pur-
chase Price (the “Buyer’s Premium”).  the
Buyer’s Premium is as follows:

Lots with a Hammer Price of up to $100.00.
For individual Lots with a hammer Price of
up to and including one hundred United
States Dollars and zero cents ($100.00), the
Buyer’s Premium is twenty-five United States
Dollars and zero cents ($25.00).  

Lots with a Hammer Price of $100.01 up to
and including $200,000.00.  For individual
Lots with a hammer Price of one hundred
United States Dollars and one cent ($100.01)
to two hundred thousand United States Dol-
lars and zero cents ($200,000.00), a Buyer’s
Premium of twenty-five percent (25%) will be
added to the hammer Price.

Example:  the hammer Price on a Lot is one
hundred and fifty thousand United States
Dollars ($150,000).  the winning Bidder
would pay a Buyer’s Premium of 25%, i.e.,
thirty-seven thousand five hundred United
States Dollars ($37,500.00) on such Lot.

Lots with a Hammer Price of $200,000.01
and above.  For individual Lots with a ham-
mer Price of two hundred thousand United
States Dollars and one cent ($200,000.01)
and above, a Buyer’s Premium of twenty-five
percent (25%) will be added to the hammer
Price up to $200,000.00, and an additional
Buyer’s Premium of twenty percent (20%)
will be added to any amount above
$200,000.00.

Example:  the hammer Price on a Lot is two
hundred and fifty thousand United States
Dollars ($250,000.00).  the winning Bidder
would pay a total Buyer’s Premium of sixty
thousand United States Dollars ($60,000.00)
on such Lot, calculated as follows: 25% of
the first $200,000.00, i.e. fifty thousand
United States Dollars ($50,000.00), plus 20%
of the remaining $50,000.00, i.e. ten thou-
sand United States Dollars.

(c)  Online service Fee.  For all Lots where
the winning Bid is submitted online via the
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Service, an additional three percent (3%) of
the hammer Price (the “Online Service Fee”)
will be added to the Buyer’s Premium
amount detailed immediately above.

Example:  the hammer Price on a Lot is two
hundred and fifty thousand United States
Dollars ($250,000.00), with the highest Bid
being placed online via the Service.  the
winning Bidder would pay, in addition to the
Buyer’s Premium, an Online Service Fee of
seven thousand five hundred United States
Dollars ($7,500.00).

(d)  taxes.  winning Bidder agrees that
he/she is responsible for the payment of any
and all applicable taxes due in connection
with such Lot, including but not limited to
sales tax, use tax, and value-added tax
(VAt).  All items picked up in california will be
charged california state sales tax, as will all
items sent to california residents.  All items
sent to new york residents will be charged
new york state sales tax.     

(e)   lot retrieval. All Lots must be removed
from our premises by the winning Bidder
within thirty (30) calendar days of the conclu-
sion of the Auction at the winning Bidder’s
own expense.

In-person Pick-up; Storage Fees. If you intend
to pick up your items as the winning Bidder,
arrangements must be made upon payment of
the total Purchase Price for the Lot. Pick-ups
are by appointment only, Monday-Friday
between 10:00am and 4:00pm. If, after thirty
(30) days following your payment of the total
Purchase Price, the Lot is not removed: (A) a
handling charge of eight dollars ($8.00) per day
or one percent (1%) of the total Purchase
Price per month, whichever is greater, will be
payable to us by the winning Bidder, with a
minimum of five hundred dollars ($500.00) or
five percent (5%) of the total Purchase Price
for any Lot not so removed within sixty (60)
calendar days after the Sale, whichever is
greater (the “Storage Fees”); and (B) we may
send the Lot to a public warehouse or storage
facility, at winning Bidder’s sole risk and
expense.  If winning Bidder fails to remove the
Lot within one hundred and eighty (180) days
following the Sale, then, in addition to the Stor-
age Fees, Julien’s Auctions shall have the right
(but not the obligation) to dispose of or retain
any such Lot.  All costs incurred by Julien’s
Auctions in connection with the removal or
disposal of any such Lot shall be paid by win-
ning Bidder within ten (10) days of our demand
therefor.         

Shipping.  winning Bidders are responsible for
all costs to ship their items.  Shipping is not
included in the hammer Price of your auction
items.  Please review the shipping terms for
your items.  Some items may be shipped
directly by Julien’s Auctions, or we may con-

tract with an outside shipping company
(“Shippers”), to ship your Lot to you.  Please
allow 2-12 weeks for the delivery of your Lot
to you; delivery time is dependent upon the
size of the Auction, the destination address of
the Lot, and the method of transportation to
deliver the Lot.  Julien’s Auctions and Shippers
are not responsible for returned or undeliver-
able shipments.   

International.  Julien’s Auctions will provide
you with a customs document detailing the
value of items purchased.  Julien’s Auctions
and Shippers are not responsible if there are
any delays in customs.  Purchasers are
responsible for compliance with all laws and
regulations applicable to the international pur-
chase and shipment of items.  Purchaser
understands that the shipment of Lots interna-
tionally is subject to United States export
controls and trade and economic sanctions
laws, and agrees to comply with all such laws
and regulations, including the export Adminis-
tration regulations maintained by the United
States Department of commerce, and the
trade and economic sanctions maintained by
the United States treasury Department’s
Office of Foreign Assets control.  

(f)    Invoices and Payments.  All invoices
must be paid within ten (10) calendar days
after the close of the Auction.    

Payments.  Julien’s Auctions accepts payment
by cashier’s check, personal check, wire
transfer, American express, Mastercard, and
Visa.  winning Bidders who wish to pay by
check may do so by making checks payable
to: Julien’s Auctions,  8630 hayden Place, cul-
ver city, cA 90232.

Credit Card Authorization.  Bidder authorizes
Julien’s Auctions to charge Bidder’s credit
card provided at registration for all items
purchased at any Auction that Bidder may
participate in, if not paid in full within ten (10)
calendar days after the close of the Auction.
Processing fees for credit card payments may
apply.  All invoices under five thousand United
States Dollars ($5,000.00) will automatically be
charged to the credit card on file unless prior
arrangements are made.

Lot Rights.  In the event Julien’s Auctions has
agreed in writing prior to the auction to provide
payment terms or an extended period of time
for payment to you, you acknowledge and
agree that you shall have no right, title, or
interest in and to any property purchased by
you until all amounts owed by you are paid in
full.  

If you fail to comply with the terms of the
payment plan or extended payment period,
upon your default, Julien’s Auctions shall have
the unequivocal right, at its sole discretion, to
sell some or all of the property on which you

were the winning Bidder, and to apply the
proceeds toward the balance of any monies
owed by you to Julien’s Auctions.   If the
monies received through the sale of the items
do not meet your outstanding obligations,
Julien’s Auctions shall have the right to pursue
any and all remedies available under the law
against you pursuant to the provisions set
forth herein.  If the monies received through
the sale of the items exceed your outstanding
obligations, the excess, minus any fees or
costs incurred by Julien’s Auctions in
connection with and arising out of the sale of
the properties, shall be refunded to you.

Late Payment Fees.  commencing with the
tenth day following the Sale, payments not
received by Julien’s Auctions will incur a late
charge of one-and-a-half percent (1.5%) per
month (or the highest rate allowable by law,
whichever is lower) on the outstanding total
Purchase Price.

Excess Fund Return.  In the event you are the
winning Bidder on a Lot and prior to an Auc-
tion you provided us with a deposit for your
Bid which exceeds the total Purchase Price,
we will return any such excess within thirty (30)
business days of the conclusion of the Auc-
tion, unless delay is compelled by (A) legal
proceedings, or (B) our inability, through no
fault of our own, to transfer title to the Lot or
comply with any provision of california civil
code Section 1812.600-1812.609, the califor-
nia commercial code, the california code of
civil Procedure, or other provision of applica-
ble law.

(g)  defaults; Company’s remedies.  If
winning Bidder does not comply with the
conditions herein, such winning Bidder will be
in default.  In addition to any and all other
remedies available to Julien’s Auctions and the
consignor by law and at equity, including,
without limitation, the right to hold the winning
Bidder liable for the total Purchase Price,
including all fees, charges and expenses more
fully set forth herein, we, at our option, may: (a)
cancel the Sale of the subject Lot, or any other
lots sold to the defaulting Purchaser at the
same or any other Auction, retaining as
liquidated damages all payments made by the
Purchaser; (b) resell the purchased property,
whether at public auction or by private sale; or
(c) effect any combination thereof.  In any
case, the Purchaser will be liable for any
deficiency, any and all costs, handling
charges, late charges, expenses of both sales,
our commissions on both sales at our regular
rates, legal fees and expenses, collection fees
and incidental damages. 

we may, in our sole discretion, apply any
proceeds of sale then due or thereafter
becoming due to the Purchaser from us or any
affiliated company, or any payment made by

JULIEN’S AUCTIONS 383



the Purchaser to us or any affiliated company,
where or not intended to reduce the
Purchaser’s obligations with respect to the
unpaid Lot or Lots, to the deficiency and any
other amounts due to us or any affiliated
companies.  In addition, a defaulting
Purchaser will be deemed to have granted and
assigned to us and our affiliated companies, a
continuing security interest of first priority in
any property or money of our owing to such
Purchaser in our possession or in the
possession of any of our affiliated companies,
and we may retain and apply such property or
money as collateral security for the obligations
due to us or to any affiliated company of ours.
Payment will not be deemed to have been
made in full until we have collected good
funds.  In the event the purchaser fails to pay
any or all of the total Purchase Price for any
Lot and Julien’s Auctions elects to pay the
consignor any portion of the sale proceeds,
the purchaser acknowledges that Julien’s
Auctions shall have all of the rights of the
consignor to pursue the Purchaser for any
amounts paid to the consignor, whether at
law, in equity, or under these Auction terms
and conditions.

Julien’s Auctions further reserves the right to
prohibit defaulting Purchasers from being
approved for registration at future Auctions. 

5.  lIMItatIOn OF lIaBIlIty.

(a)  exclusion of Consequential damages.
tO the MAXIMUM eXtent PerMItteD By
APPLIcABLe LAw, In nO eVent ShALL
JULIen’S AUctIOnS, ItS AFFILIAteS,
OFFIcerS, DIrectOrS, eMPLOyeeS,
AgentS, Or ItS LIcenSOrS Be LIABLe
FOr Any DIrect, InDIrect, PUnItIVe,
IncIDentAL, SPecIAL, cOnSeQUentIAL
Or eXeMPLAry DAMAgeS, IncLUDIng
wIthOUt LIMItAtIOn DAMAgeS FOr
LOSS OF PrOFItS, gOODwILL, USe, DAtA
Or Other IntAngIBLe LOSSeS, ArISIng
OUt OF Or reLAtIng tO theSe AUctIOn
terMS AnD cOnDItIOnS, regArDLeSS
OF the theOry OF LIABILIty, eVen IF
ADVISeD OF the POSSIBILIty OF SUch
DAMAgeS.  thrOUghOUt the AUctIOn,
JULIen’S AUctIOnS IS nOt reSPOnSI-
BLe FOr the cOnDUct (whether
OnLIne Or OFFLIne) OF Any BIDDer,
cOnSIgnOr, Or nOn-cOMPAny Per-
SOnneL.  

(b)  liability Cap.  cOMPAny’S MAXIMUM
AggregAte LIABILIty ArISIng OUt OF
Or reLAtIng tO thIS AgreeMent,
regArDLeSS OF the theOry OF
LIABILIty, wILL Be LIMIteD tO the
greAter OF FIVe hUnDreD DOLLArS
($500) AnD the tOtAL PUrchASe PrIce
PAID Or PAyABLe By yOU tO JULIen’S
AUctIOnS.  the eXIStence OF MOre

thAn One cLAIM ShALL nOt eXPAnD
SUch LIMIt.  the PArtIeS AcknOwL-
eDge thAt the FeeS AgreeD UPOn
Between yOU AnD JULIen’S AUctIOnS
Are BASeD In PArt On theSe LIMItA-
tIOnS, AnD thAt theSe LIMItAtIOnS
wILL APPLy nOtwIthStAnDIng Any
FAILUre OF Any eSSentIAL PUrPOSe OF
Any LIMIteD reMeDy.  the FOregOIng
LIMItAtIOn OF LIABILIty ShALL APPLy tO
the FULLeSt eXtent PerMItteD By
LAw In the APPLIcABLe JUrISDIctIOn.  

6.  IndeMnIty.  

you agree to defend, indemnify and hold
harmless Julien’s Auctions and its sub-
sidiaries, agents, and other affiliated
companies, and the employees, contractors,
agents, officers and directors of each, from
and against any and all claims, damages,
obligations, losses, liabilities, costs or debt,
and expenses (including but not limited to
attorney’s fees) arising from your violation of
any term of these Auction terms and condi-
tions, including without limitation, (i) your
breach of any of the representations and
warranties herein; (ii) your violation of any
law, rule or regulation of the United States or
any other country.

7.  lOts.

(a)  Warranty; disclaimers.  Julien’s
Auctions warrants the authenticity of
Attribution (as defined below) of property
listed in the catalogue or online as stated in
the Attribution warranty in Section 8 below.
except for the Attribution warranty, all
property is sold “As Is”.  we make no
warranties, nor does the consignor, as to the
merchantability or fitness for a particular
purpose, the correctness of the catalogue or
other description of the physical condition,
size, quality, rarity, importance, medium,
provenance, exhibitions, literature or
historical relevance of any property.  no oral
or written statements made in the catalogue,
online listing, advertisement, condition
report, bill of sale, and announcement or
elsewhere made by employees (including
affiliated and related companies) shall be
considered a warranty.  we and the
consignor make no representations and
warranties, express or implied, as to whether
the purchaser acquires any Intellectual
Property rights, including but not limited to,
any reproduction rights of any property.  we
and the consignor are not responsible for
errors and omissions in the catalogue, online
listings or any other supplemental material.

(b)  evaluation; Item descriptions.  It is the
sole responsibility and risk of prospective
Bidders to make the determination of
whether a Lot is suitable for Bid.  

(c)  Catalogues.  while Julien’s Auctions
customarily produces printed catalogues of
all Lots available for an Auction, such
catalogues are for illustrative purposes only.
Descriptions of Lots therein are not
comprehensive and may contain errors.  we
do not warrant any aspect of content in our
catalogues other than the Attribution of Lots. 

(d)  Condition reports.  Bidders may
request a written report of the Lot’s repair
and restoration history (a “condition report”)
by emailing info@juliensauctions.com for a
condition report.  Other than Attribution, we
do not make any representations or
warranties, express or implied, concerning
any content in a condition report.  we will
customarily provide condition reports so
long as we receive a written request from you
at least forty-eight (48) hours prior to the
Auction.  you agree that any condition
report(s) we provide to you are the
confidential information of Julien’s Auctions,
are to be utilized for your personal purposes
only, are to be treated by you with the same
degree of care that you utilize to protect your
own confidential information (provided,
however, that you must at least use
reasonable care), and are not to be disclosed
to third parties unless mandated by law.  If
you breach any obligations in this Section,
Julien’s Auctions shall be entitled to seek
equitable relief to protect its interest therein,
including but not limited to injunctive relief as
well as money damages.  these
confidentiality obligations will survive the
conclusion of any Auction.

(e)  Pricing.  All Lot pricing is listed in United
States Dollars.  we may offer certain pro-
grams, tools, and site experiences of
particular interest to international users, such
as estimated local currency conversion and
international shipping calculation tools, but
these are offered for convenience only.  

8.  attrIBUtIOn Warranty.

(a)  attribution.  “Attribution” is defined by
Julien’s Auctions as the creator, period,
culture, or source of origin, as the case may
be as stated in the (i) heading set forth in
bold type of a Lot in a live auction catalogue,
as amended by any statements by the
Auctioneer and/or written salesroom notices
and announcements (“Bold type heading”)
or (ii) the lot title of an online auction, as
amended by any online notices and
announcements (“Online Lot heading”) (Bold
type heading and Online Lot heading
collectively, “headings”).

(b)  attribution Warranty.  Subject to the
exclusions below, we make no warranties to
information not contained in headings.
Subject to the exclusions listed below,
Julien’s Auctions warrants the Attribution of
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a Lot for a period of one (1) year from the
date of Sale and only to the original
Purchaser on record at the auction.  If it is
determined to our satisfaction that the
Attribution is incorrect, the Sale will be
rescinded if the Lot is returned to the Julien’s
Auctions warehouse facility in the same
condition in which it was at the time of Sale.
In order to satisfy us that the “Attribution” of
a lot is indeed incorrect we reserve the right
to require the Purchaser to obtain, at the
Purchaser’s expense, the opinion of two
experts in the field, mutually acceptable to
Julien’s Auctions and the Purchaser, before
we agree to rescind the Sale under the
warranty.  this warranty is not assignable
and applies only to the original Purchaser on
record with Julien’s Auctions.  this warranty
does not transfer to any subsequent owners
of any purchased property (this includes
without limitation, heirs, successors,
beneficiaries or assigns).

(c)  remedies.  Should a Sale be rescinded
and the total Purchase Price paid, it is
specifically understood that this will be
considered the sole remedy.  It is exclusive
and in lieu of any other remedy available as
a matter of law, or in equity.

(d)  exclusions.  exclusions will be made
and this warranty does not apply to
Attribution which on the date of sale was in
accordance with the then generally accepted
opinion of scholars and specialists, or the
identification of periods or dates of execution
which may be proven inaccurate by means
of scientific processes not generally
accepted for use until after publication of the
catalogue or listing online, or which were
unreasonably expensive or impractical to
employ.

9.  IntelleCtUal PrOPerty. 

Julien’s Auctions retains all right, title, and
interest  (including, without limitation, all
Intellectual Property rights) in and to the
items outlined in this Section, and all deriva-
tives, modifications, or enhancements
thereto. you agree to take any action reason-
ably requested by Julien’s Auctions to
evidence, maintain, enforce or defend our
Intellectual Property rights. you shall not take
any action to jeopardize, encumber, limit or
interfere in any manner with Julien’s Auctions
ownership of and rights with respect to the
items outlined in this Section. All rights not
expressly licensed to you in these Auction
terms and conditions are expressly reserved
by Julien’s Auctions.

(a)   definition.  “Intellectual Property right”
means any patent, copyright, trade or service
mark, trade dress, trade name, database right,
goodwill, logo, trade secret right, or any other
intellectual property right or proprietary infor-

mation right, in each case whether registered
or unregistered, and whether arising in any
jurisdiction, including without limitation all
rights of registrations, applications, and
renewals thereof and causes of action for
infringement or misappropriation related to any
of the foregoing.

(b)  Content.  the Auction, the Service, and
all materials, including, without limitation, soft-
ware, images, text, graphics, illustrations,
logos, catalogues, condition reports, patents,
trademarks, service marks, copyrights, photo-
graphs, audio, videos and music (the
“content”), and all Intellectual Property rights
related thereto, are the exclusive property of
Julien’s Auctions and its licensors.  except as
explicitly provided herein, nothing in this
Agreement shall be deemed to create a
license in or under any such Intellectual Prop-
erty rights, and you agree not to sell, license,
rent, modify, distribute, copy, reproduce,
transmit, publicly display, publicly perform,
publish, adapt, edit or create derivative works
from any materials or content made available
to you by Julien’s Auctions orally or in writing
regardless of form of media.  Use of the con-
tent for any purpose not expressly permitted
by these Auction terms and conditions is
strictly prohibited.

(c)   trademarks.  “Julien’s Auctions”, “the
Auction house to the Stars”, “Julien’s Auctions
the Auction house to the Stars”, and other
logos and service names are trademarks, reg-
istered trademarks or trade dress of Julien
entertainment.com, Inc.  Julien’s Auctions
trademarks and trade dress may not be used
in connection with any product or service that
is not ours, in any manner that is likely to
cause confusion among customers, or in any
manner that disparages or discredits Julien’s
Auctions.  

(d)  data.  Julien’s Auctions owns the aggre-
gate, statistical, and sales data related to,
derived from, and concerning its Auctions, and
reserves all Intellectual Property rights to uti-
lize such data for its own business purposes. 

(e)  Ideas and Comments.  you may
choose to, or we may invite you to, submit
comments or ideas about our Auctions,
including without limitation about how to
improve our operations, our Service, and/or
our products (“Ideas”).  By submitting any
Idea, you agree that your disclosure is gratu-
itous, unsolicited and without restriction and
will not place Julien’s Auctions under any
fiduciary or other obligation, that we are free
to disclose the Ideas on a non-confidential
basis to anyone or otherwise use the Ideas
without any additional compensation to you.
you acknowledge that, by acceptance of
your Idea submission, Julien’s Auctions does
not waive any rights to use similar or related

ideas previously known to Julien’s Auctions,
or developed by its employees, or obtained
from sources other than you.

10. dIsPUtes. 

PLeASe reAD thIS SectIOn cAre-
FULLy.  It IncLUDeS A MandatOry
arBItratIOn PrOVIsIOn, whIch
MeAnS thAt yOU Agree tO SUBMIt
Any DISPUte reLAteD tO yOUr USe
OF Any OF the SIteS tO BInDIng
InDIVIDUAL ArBItrAtIOn rAther
thAn PrOceeD In cOUrt.  thIS PrO-
VISIOn ALSO IncLUDeS A  Class
aCtIOn WaIVer, whIch MeAnS thAt
yOU Agree tO PrOceeD wIth Any
DISPUte InDIVIDUALLy AnD nOt AS
PArt OF A cLASS ActIOn. thIS Sec-
tIOn ALSO IncLUDeS A JUry WaIVer.

you and Julien’s Auctions agree that any dis-
pute, controversy, or claim that has arisen or
may arise between us relating in any way to
your use of or access to the Auction, the
Service, any interpretation, breach, enforce-
ment, or termination of these Auction terms
and conditions, or otherwise relating to
Julien’s Auctions in any way (collectively,
“covered Matters”) will be resolved in accor-
dance with the provisions set forth in this
Section 10.

(a)  Informal resolution.  If you have any
dispute with us, you agree that before taking
any formal action, you will contact us
at info@juliensauctions.com, provide a brief,
written description of the dispute and your
contact information (including your user-
name, if your dispute relates to an account)
and allow sixty (60) days to pass, during
which we will attempt to reach an amicable
resolution of your issue.

(b)  applicable law.  the laws of the State
of california, and applicable federal law, will
govern all covered Matters.    california con-
flicts of law rules shall apply.

(c)   arbitration.  subject only to the optional
exceptions in Paragraph 10(e) below, you
and Julien’s auctions each agree that any
and all disputes, claims, or controversies
that have arisen, or may arise, between you
and Julien’s auctions relating in any way to
or arising out of this or previous versions of
the auction terms and Conditions or the
breach, termination, enforcement, interpre-
tation or validity thereof, your use of or
access to our services, or any products or
services sold, offered, or purchased
through Company’s services shall be
resolved exclusively through final and bind-
ing arbitration, rather than in court. Any
claims arising out of, relating to, or connected
with these Auction terms and conditions not
resolved through Informal resolution pursuant
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to paragraph 10(a) above must be asserted
individually in a binding arbitration to be
administered by JAMS in Los Angeles county,
california pursuant to the JAMS comprehen-
sive Arbitration rules and Procedures.   Both
parties further agree that the arbitration shall
be conducted before a single JAMS arbitrator
who is a retired california or federal judge or
justice.  the arbitrator shall strictly apply cali-
fornia substantive law and the california rules
of evidence.  By AgreeIng tO ArBItrAte,
yOU wAIVe Any rIght yOU hAVe tO A
cOUrt Or JUry trIAL.  the arbitrator shall
not conduct any form of class or collective
arbitration nor join or consolidate claims by or
for individuals.  the arbitrator, and not any fed-
eral, state, or local court or agency, shall have
exclusive authority to resolve any dispute
relating to the interpretation, applicability,
enforceability or formation of these Auction
terms and conditions, including, any claim
that all or any part of these Auction terms and
conditions is void or voidable or that a partic-
ular claim is subject to arbitration.  Judgment
on the award rendered by the arbitrator may
be entered in any court of competent jurisdic-
tion.

(d)  award.  you agree and acknowledge that
in any award to be granted by the Arbitrator,
your rights and remedies against us or any dis-
tributor of financier or other party related to the
Auction or Service shall be limited to an action
at law for money damages, and you hereby
waive all other rights and remedies you may
have at law or in equity (including, without lim-
itation, injunctive relief, rescission,
cancellation, and termination of this Agree-
ment or the right to enjoin or restrain the
advertisement, promotion, marketing or
exploitation by Julien’s Auctions or any third
party in connection with the Auction and/or
any rights or activities hereunder in any and all
manner of media whatsoever, whether now
known or hereafter devised).  For matters
where the relief sought is over $5,000, the
arbitrator’s decision will include the essential
findings and conclusions upon which the arbi-
trator based the award. the arbitrator will
decide the substance of all claims in accor-
dance with applicable law, including
recognized principles of equity, and will honor
all claims of privilege recognized by law.  the
arbitrator’s award of damages must be consis-
tent with the terms of the “Limitation of
Liability” section as to the types and the
amounts of damages for which a party may be
held liable.  the arbitrator shall not be bound
by rulings in prior arbitrations involving differ-
ent users, but is bound by rulings in prior
arbitrations involving the same Julien’s Auc-
tions user to the extent required by applicable
law.  the arbitrator’s award shall be final and
binding and judgment on the award rendered
by the arbitrator may be entered in any court

having jurisdiction thereof.  the ArBItrAtOr
MAy AwArD reLIeF (IncLUDIng MOne-
tAry, InJUnctIVe, AnD DecLArAtOry
reLIeF) OnLy In FAVOr OF the InDIVIDUAL
PArty SeekIng reLIeF AnD OnLy tO the
eXtent neceSSAry tO PrOVIDe reLIeF
neceSSItAteD By thAt PArty’S InDIVID-
UAL cLAIM(S). Any reLIeF AwArDeD
cAnnOt AFFect Other USerS.

(e)   exceptions. there are only two excep-
tions in which the parties may elect to seek
resolution outside of Arbitration before JAMS:

(i)    First, if we reasonably believe that you
have in any manner infringed upon or violated
or threatened to violate or infringe any of our
Intellectual Property rights, privacy rights,
publicity rights, or data security, in which case
you acknowledge that there may be no ade-
quate remedy at law and we may seek
injunctive or other appropriate relief in any
court of competent jurisdiction, without any
attempt at informal resolution pursuant to
paragraph 10(a) above.

(ii)   Second, any claim of $500 or less may, at
the option of the claiming party, be resolved in
small claims court in Los Angeles county, cal-
ifornia, if the claim and the parties are within
the jurisdiction of the small claims court and
so long as the matter remains in such court
and advances only on an individual (non-class,
non-representative) basis.

(f)   Costs of arbitration.  Payment of all fil-
ing, administration, and arbitrator fees will be
governed by JAMS rules, unless otherwise
stated in this agreement to arbitrate.  If the
value of the relief sought is $5,000 or less, at
your request, Julien’s Auctions will reimburse
you for all filing, administration, and arbitrator
fees associated with the arbitration following
the earlier of the arbitrator’s decision or set-
tlement.  In the event the arbitrator
determines the claim(s) you assert in the
arbitration to be frivolous, Julien’s Auctions
is relieved of its obligation to reimburse you
for any fees associated with the arbitration.
the prevailing party shall be entitled to an
award of all attorneys’ fees, costs and
expenses incurred by it in connection with
the dispute.  “Attorneys’ fees and expenses”
includes, without limitation, paralegals’ fees
and expenses, attorneys’ consultants’ fees
and expenses, expert witness’ fees and
expenses, and all other expenses incurred by
the prevailing party or its attorneys in the
course of their representation of the prevail-
ing party in anticipation of and/or during the
course of the litigation, whether or not other-
wise recoverable as “attorneys’ fees” or as
“costs” under california law; and the same
may be sought and awarded in accordance
with california procedure as pertaining to an
award of contractual attorneys’ fees.  

(g)  Future amendments to the agreement
to arbitrate.  notwithstanding any provision
in the Auction terms and conditions to the
contrary, you and we agree that if we make
any amendment to this agreement to arbi-
trate in the future, that amendment shall not
apply to any claim that was filed in a legal
proceeding against Julien’s Auctions prior to
the effective date of the amendment.  the
amendment shall apply to all other disputes
or claims governed by the agreement to arbi-
trate that have arisen or may arise between
you and Julien’s Auctions.  If you do not
agree to these amended terms, you may
close your account within thirty (30) days of
the posting or notification and you will not be
bound by the amended terms.

(h)  Judicial Forum for legal disputes.
Unless you and we agree otherwise, in the
event that the agreement to arbitrate above
is found not to apply to you or to a particular
claim or dispute, either as a result of your
decision to opt out of the agreement to arbi-
trate, as a result of a decision by the
arbitrator or a court order or because of an
election pursuant to Paragraph 10(e) above,
you agree that any claim, controversy, or dis-
pute that has arisen or may arise between
you and Julien’s Auctions must be resolved
exclusively by a state, federal, or small
claims court located in Los Angeles county,
california.  you and Julien’s Auctions agree
to submit to the exclusive personal jurisdic-
tion of the courts located within Los Angeles
county, california for the purpose of litigating
all such claims or disputes.

(i)   Opt-Out.  IF yOU Are A new JULIen’S
AUctIOnS USer, yOU cAn chOOSe tO
reJect the AgreeMent tO ArBItrAte
PrOVISIOn (“OPt-OUt”) By eMAILIng US
An OPt-OUt nOtIce tO ArBItrA-
tIOnOPtOUt@JULIenSAUctIOnS.cOM
(“OPt-OUt nOtIce”) Or VIA US MAIL tO:
Julien entertainment.com, Inc., 8630 hayden
Place, culver city, cA 90232.  the OPt-OUt
nOtIce MUSt Be receIVeD nO LAter
thAn thIrty (30) DAyS AFter the DAte
yOU AccePt theSe terMS FOr the
FIrSt tIMe.  IF yOU Are nOt A new
JULIen’S AUctIOnS USer, yOU hAVe
UntIL thIrty (30) DAyS AFter the POSt-
Ing OF the new terMS tO SUBMIt An
ArBItrAtIOn OPt-OUt nOtIce.

(j)   Procedure.   In order to opt-out, you
must email your name, complete address
(including street address, city, state, and zip
code), and email address(es) associated with
your Member account(s) to which the opt-
out applies and an unaltered digital image of
a valid driver’s license or valid government
issued photo ID which matches the name on
your account to:  arbitrationoptout@julien-
sauctions.com. this procedure is the only
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way you can opt out of the agreement to
arbitrate.  If you opt out of the agreement to
arbitrate, all other parts of these Auction
terms and conditions and its Disputes Sec-
tion will continue to apply to you. Opting out
of this agreement to arbitrate has no effect
on any previous, other, or future arbitration
agreements that you may have with us.

(k)  WaIVer.  By AgreeIng tO theSe
AUctIOn terMS AnD cOnDItIOnS, yOU
hereBy IrreVOcABLy wAIVe Any rIght
yOU MAy hAVe tO A cOUrt trIAL
(Other thAn SMALL cLAIMS cOUrt AS
PrOVIDeD ABOVe), A JUry trIAL, Or tO
SerVe AS A rePreSentAtIVe, AS A PrI-
VAte AttOrney generAL, Or In Any
Other rePreSentAtIVe cAPAcIty, Or
tO PArtIcIPAte AS A MeMBer OF A
cLASS OF cLAIMAntS, In Any LAwSUIt,
ArBItrAtIOn Or Other PrOceeDIng
FILeD AgAInSt US AnD/Or reLAteD
thIrD PArtIeS.

(l)   statUte OF lIMItatIOns and
WaIVer OF ClaIMs.  regArDLeSS OF
Any StAtUte Or LAw tO the cOn-
trAry, Any cLAIM Or cAUSe OF ActIOn
ArISIng OUt OF Or reLAteD tO USe OF
the SIte, SerVIce, Or thIS AgreeMent
MUSt Be FILeD wIthIn One (1) yeAr
AFter SUch cLAIM Or cAUSe OF
ActIOn ArISeS Or It wILL Be FOreVer
wAIVeD AnD BArreD.

11. MIsCellaneOUs PrOVIsIOns.  

(a)  governing law.  these Auction terms
and conditions will be governed by and con-
strued in accordance with the laws of the
State of california and the applicable federal
laws of the United States of America.  cali-
fornia conflicts of law rules shall apply.

(b)  Force Majeure.  except for the obliga-
tion to pay money, neither party will be liable
for any failure or delay in its performance
under these Auction terms and conditions
due to any cause beyond its reasonable con-
trol, including acts of war, acts of god,
earthquake, flood, weather conditions,
embargo, riot, epidemic, acts of terrorism,
acts or omissions of vendors or suppliers,
equipment failures, sabotage, labor shortage
or dispute, governmental act, failure of the
Internet or other acts beyond such party’s
reasonable control, provided that the
delayed party: (i) gives the other party
prompt notice of such cause; and (ii) uses
reasonable commercial efforts to correct
promptly such failure or delay in perform-
ance.

(c)  Counterparts; Facsimile.  these Auc-
tion terms and conditions may be executed
in any number of counterparts and in facsim-
ile or electronically, each of which shall be an

original but all of which together shall consti-
tute one and the same instrument.

(d)  entire agreement. these Auction terms
and conditions contains the entire under-
standing of the parties in respect of its
subject matter and supersedes all prior
agreements and understandings (oral or writ-
ten) between the parties with respect to such
subject matter.  

(e)  Modifications.  Any modification,
amendment, or addendum to these Auction
terms and conditions must be in writing and
signed by both parties.  

(f)   assignment.  you may not assign these
Auction terms and conditions or any of your
rights, obligations, or benefits hereunder, by
operation or law or otherwise, without our
prior written consent. 

(g)  no third Party Beneficiaries.  the rep-
resentations, warranties and other terms
contained herein are for the sole benefit of
the parties hereto and their respective suc-
cessors and permitted assigns, and they
shall not be construed as conferring any
rights on any other persons.

(h)  severability.  If any provision of these
Auction terms and conditions is held by a
court or arbitrator of competent jurisdiction
to be contrary to law, such provision shall be
changed by the court or by the arbitrator and
interpreted so as to best accomplish the
objectives of the original provision to the
fullest extent allowed by law, and the remain-
ing provisions of these Auction terms and
conditions shall remain in full force and
effect.

(i)   notices.  Any notice or communication
required or permitted to be given hereunder
may be delivered by hand, deposited with an
overnight courier, sent by email or mailed by
registered or certified mail, return receipt
requested, postage prepaid to the address
for the other party first written above or at
such other address as may hereafter be fur-
nished in writing by either party hereto to the
other party.  Such notice will be deemed to
have been given as of the date it is delivered,
if by personal delivery or email; the next busi-
ness day, if deposited with an overnight
courier; and five days after being so mailed.  

(j)   Headings.  the headings of the sections
of these Auction terms and conditions are
for convenience only and do not form a part
hereof, and in no way limit, define, describe,
modify, interpret or construe its meaning,
scope or intent.

(k)  no Waiver.  no failure or delay on the
part of either party in exercising any right,
power or remedy under these Auction terms
and conditions shall operate as a waiver, nor

shall any single or partial exercise of any
such right, power or remedy preclude any
other or further exercise or the exercise of
any other right, power or remedy.  

(l)   survival.  Sections of the Auction terms
and conditions intended by their nature and
content to survive termination of the Auction
terms and conditions shall so survive.

I HaVe read and Understand tHese
aUCtIOn terMs and COndItIOns and
agree tO COMPly WItH tHeM.

BIdder

By:
_______________________________________

      (signature)

name:
_______________________________________

      (please print)

Date:
_______________________________________

aCKnOWledged By JUlIen’s
aUCtIOns

By:
_______________________________________

      (signature)

name:
_______________________________________

      (please print)

title:
_______________________________________

Date:
_______________________________________
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